
Dec 19, 2025, 3:50 PM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
19/12/2025

To date
19/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 19/12/2025 Bhupesh Sarimal khushalchand 
(FTHR)

36, Subramanian street, 
Chennai, Chennai GP, 

600001, Chennai

  

2 19/12/2025 AAFIA BANU A ABDUL LATHIF 
(FTHR)

NO 46-53-2, 
PARAMANANDA 
STREET SEVEN 

WELLS, CHENNAI, 
BEACH STATION, 
600001, HARBOUR

  

3 19/12/2025 CHANDRA M MOTILAL BAFNA 
(HSBN)

NO 41 3FLOOR, 
TEYNAMPETTAI 

RAMASAMY 
STREET, 

KONDITHOPE, 
CHENNAI, 600001, 
PURSAIWALKKAM

  

4 19/12/2025 Pritheev  G B Balaji G (FTHR) NEW NO.9,OLD NO.5., 
ANAIKARA STREET, 

SEVEN WELLS, 
Chennai, General Post 

Office, 600001, 
Tondiarpet

  



Dec 19, 2025, 3:50 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

5 19/12/2025 NILESH RAJ ASHOK KUMAR 
(FTHR)

50/50, VADAMALAI 
STREET, 3RD FLOOR, 

CHENNAI, MINT 
STREET SOWCARPE, 

600001, CHENNAI

  

6 19/12/2025 MOTILAL BAFNA K KASTURI CHAND 
(FTHR)

NO 41,3FLOOR, 
TENAMPETTAI 

RAMASAMY 
STREET, 

KONDITHOPE, 
CHENNAI G P O, 

600001, 
PURSAIWALKKAM

  

7 19/12/2025 PUSHKAR RAJ ASHOK KUMAR 
(FTHR)

50/50, VADAMALAI 
STREET, 3RD FLOOR, 

CHENNAI, GPO 
CHENNAI, 600001, 

CHENNAI

  

8 19/12/2025 VIMALA PUSHKAR RAJ 
(HSBN)

50/50, VADAMALAI 
STREET 3RD FLOOR, 

CHENNAI, GPO 
CHENNAI, 600001, 

CHENNAI

  

9 19/12/2025 Ashiya Jawahar Abbas (HSBN) 4/31, kumarappan street, 
chennai, chennai, 
600001, chennai

  

10 19/12/2025 Abubakkar sithiq A Abdul Rahman (FTHR) 4/31, kumarappan street, 
chennai, chennai, 
600001, chennai

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Dec 19, 2025, 3:50 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity



Dec 22, 2025, 6:44 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
22/12/2025

To date
22/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 22/12/2025 HASEENA NISVANUL ASRAF 
(HSBN)

9, ANSARI FLATS, 
FIRST FLOOR, 5, 

RAMASAMY 
STREET, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, CHENNAI, 

THIYAGARAYANAGAR, 
600017, CHENNAI

  

2 22/12/2025 MOHAMED AFSAR M MOHAMED ALI 
JINNA (FTHR)

15 / 10, Marakayar 
Labbai Street, Mannady, 
Chennai G P O, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Dec 22, 2025, 6:44 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity



Dec 24, 2025, 11:13 PM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/12/2025

To date
24/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 24/12/2025 jayanth .p . G Sangeetha (MTHR) 61/30, Govindappa 
Naicken Street, 

Sowcarpet, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

2 24/12/2025 Hatdik Bherusingh (MTHR) 180 ( 1 ) 3 Dr Floor, 
govindappa Naicken 

Street, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

3 24/12/2025 Rekhadevi 
Mukeshkumar

Mukeshkumar 
Mukeshkumar (HSBN)

3/2, Bajanai Koil Street, 
Kondithope, Chennai, 

600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

4 24/12/2025 Raghu.R Ramadass (FTHR) Old No .144/4 , New No 
204/4, Govindappa 

Naicken Street, 
Sowcarpet, Chennai, 

600001, Chennai

  

5 24/12/2025 Mageshwari sivakumar (HSBN) 50/34, salai Vinayagar 
Kovil Street, chennai, 
gpo, 600001, mannadi

  



Dec 24, 2025, 11:13 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

6 24/12/2025 Umadevi Sivakumar  (FTHR) 50/34, Salai Vinayagar 
Kovil Street, Chennai, 
GPO, 600001, mannadi

  

7 24/12/2025 Tharun Ravi (FTHR) 7 A Corporation Colong, 
Corporatopn Colony, 
Town, GP O, 600001, 

Purasaivakkm

  

8 24/12/2025 K Kauserunnissa Mohamed Mubarak 
(HSBN)

7/13, Pedariyar Koil 
Street, George Town, 

Chennai GPO, 600001, 
Tondiarpet

  

9 24/12/2025 Samritha G 
Sathyanarayana G

Sathyansrayana G 
Chellai Chetty (FTHR)

14/29, Krishnappa 
Agraharam Street, 

Kondithope, Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

10 24/12/2025 Siddharth Pavan (MTHR) 482,1st Foor, Mint 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

11 24/12/2025 Ganesan Selvaraj (FTHR) 8 B Block, Corporation 
Colony, Town, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkm

  

12 24/12/2025 Rani Rosalin Johnson Ravikumar 
(HSBN)

13/14, North Devitson 
Street, Broadway, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

13 24/12/2025 Dhanush G 
Sathyanarayana G

Sathyanarayana G 
Chellai Chetty (FTHR)

14/29, Krishnappa 
Agraharam Street, 

Kondithope, Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

14 24/12/2025 Kalyani Ganesh (FTHR) 8 B Block, Corporation 
Colony, Town, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkm

  

15 24/12/2025 Lurdhumary Anthony (FTHR) 16 F Block, Corporation 
Colony, Tpwn, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkm

  



Dec 24, 2025, 11:13 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

16 24/12/2025 Nagaraj Ganesan (FTHR) 22, Egavalli Amman 
Koil Street, Mannady, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

17 24/12/2025 Malarvi Kumar (HSBN) 16 C Block, Corporation 
Colony, Town, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkm

  

18 24/12/2025 POLANI 
CHANDRASHAKER 

POLANI MASHTHAN 
CHETTY (FTHR)

NO 33/16,1 FLOOR, 
MUTHUKRISHNAN 

STREET, 
KONDITHOPE, 

CHENNAI G P O, 
600001, 

PURSAIWALKKAM

  

19 24/12/2025 Pavan P Chainraj (FTHR) 482,1st Floor, Mint 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

20 24/12/2025 Bilquis Bhagat Inayat S  Bhagat (HSBN) 7/11, Kachaleeswar 
Agraharam Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Harbour

  

21 24/12/2025 SANTHIYA S Chandru (HSBN) NO 194, 7TH STREET 
KALYANAPURAM, 
WALL TAX ROAD 
ELEPHANT GATE, 

CENTRAL POST 
OFFICE, 600001, 

PURASAIWAKKAM

  

22 24/12/2025 FATHIMA 
SAMEEHAH 

BRAHIM SEYED 
JAGUBAR (FTHR)

38/34, Maraikayar, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

23 24/12/2025 GAJALAKSHMI C SEETHARAMAN 
(HSBN)

245, ANNAI SATHYA 
NAGAR  C PAGUTHI, 

FORT ST GEORGE, 
CHENNAI, 600009, 

CHENNAI

  



Dec 24, 2025, 11:13 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

24 24/12/2025 Inayat S Bhagat Saleh Bhai (FTHR) 7/11, Kachaleeswar 
Agraharam Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Harbour

  

25 24/12/2025 SARAVANAN G GURUSAMY (FTHR) 8/29, KUMURAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

CHENNAI GPO, 
600001, SEVENWELLS

  

26 24/12/2025 Bhavya Pavan (MTHR) 482,1st Floor, Mint 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

27 24/12/2025 Maria I Bhagat Inayat S Bhagat (FTHR) 7/11, Kachaleeswar 
Agraharam Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Harbour

  

28 24/12/2025 Mohammed I  Bhagat Inayat S  Bhagat (FTHR) 7/11, Kachaleeswar 
Agraharam Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Harbour

  

29 24/12/2025 Muthu Beevi Fathima Basurdeen (HSBN) No.61, Broadway Road, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

30 24/12/2025 Sheela Mittalal Mittalal (HSBN) 69/30 2nd Floor, 
Krishnappa Tank Street, 

Kondithope, GPO, 
600001, Chennai

  

31 24/12/2025 AARTHI SUSHIL (HSBN) NO 86/175,1 FLOOR, 
MINT STREET, 
SOWCARPET, 

CHENNAI G P O, 
600001, 

PURSAIWALKKAM

  

32 24/12/2025 Priya Gajendran Gajendran (HSBN) 69/30, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Kondithope, 

GPO, 600001, Chennai

  



Dec 24, 2025, 11:13 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

33 24/12/2025 SUSHIL SHANTHILAL (FTHR) NO 86/175,1FLOOR, 
MINT STREET, 
SOWCARPET, 

CHENNAI G P O, 
600001, 

PURSAIWALKKAM

  

34 24/12/2025 sivakumar mageshwari (WIFE) 50/34, salai Vinayagar 
Kovil Street, chennai, 
gpo, 600001, mannadi

  

35 24/12/2025 Sridharan Veeraraghavan Ramamani 
Veeraragavan (MTHR)

24/28, Vengu Street, 
Kondithope, Chennai, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Chennai

  

36 24/12/2025 Bhavatharani K G  Gangadharan  (FTHR) 10/12, Washerman Ali 
Lane, Chennai, 

Sowcarpet Post Office, 
600001, purasawalkam

  

37 24/12/2025 DHIRAJ KUMAR JAIN 
G 

GANESHMAL (FTHR) No 38, Ponnappa Chetty 
St, Sowcarpet, Chennai, 

Sowcarpet, 600001, 
Chennai

  

38 24/12/2025 NISHANTHI DINESH (HSBN) NO 18 1ST FLOOR, 
VENKATA IYER 

STREET, GEORGE 
TOWN, CHENNAI 

GPO, 600001, 
MANNADY

  

39 24/12/2025 Kishorekumar Subbiah (FTHR) 14 D Block, Corporatipn 
Colony, Town, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkm

  

40 24/12/2025 Archana 
Yegnanarayanan

Yegnanarayanan 
Subramaniam (FTHR)

77, flat 112, Narayana 
arihant ocean towers, 

walaja rd, chennai, anna 
salai, 600002, Triplicane 

Mylapore

  



Dec 24, 2025, 11:13 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Dec 26, 2025, 3:47 PM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
26/12/2025

To date
26/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 26/12/2025 Shiraj Ahmed S Sadhik Basha (FTHR) 47/23, JONES STREET, 
Mannady, Mannady 
Post Office, 600001, 

George Town

  

2 26/12/2025 SOURABH M JAIN MANGILAL JAIN 
(FTHR)

5, Ramakrishna Street, 
Sowcarpet, Sowcarpet, 

600001, Sowcarpet

  

3 26/12/2025 HAJARA UMMAL.A 
ABDUL RAHMAN

ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

275 1st Floor, Linghi 
Chetty Street, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

4 26/12/2025 Poojasakthi Sundaramoorthy (FTHR) No.16/172, Coral 
Merchant Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

5 26/12/2025 HARRISH S A ANNADURAI (FTHR) NO 27,, 
SAVURIMUTHU 

STREET, 
MUTHIYALPET, 

CHENNAI, 600001, 
CHENNAI

  



Dec 26, 2025, 3:47 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

6 26/12/2025 S.Meenambikai Sundharamoorthy 
(FTHR)

No 16 /172, 
Coralmerchant Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

7 26/12/2025 DILIP PATNI ROOP CHAND (FTHR) 17 WALLTAX ROAD 
A BLOCK F NO-403, 
4TH FLOOR PRINCE 

RATNAPURI APP, 
KONDITHOPE, 
CHENNAI GPO, 

600001, CHENNAI

  

8 26/12/2025 G. S .Shreynikha G SivaChidambaram 
(FTHR)

No 14/173, Coral 
Merchant Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

9 26/12/2025 S Harshavardhan Sundarajan (FTHR) No 33 /17, Coral 
Merchant Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

10 26/12/2025 Thirugnanasambandam Maruthapillai (FTHR) No. 33, Coral Merchant 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

11 26/12/2025 AFSHAN A M MASOOD ALAM 
(FTHR)

18, Maraikayar Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

12 26/12/2025 Shobana P Rajesh (HSBN) No.16/23, Thayar 
Shahib Street, 1st Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

13 26/12/2025 S Narendhar G Saravanan (FTHR) Old No 20/2, New No. 
45, Muktharunisa street, 

Ellis Road, Anna Ro, 
chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Chennai

  

14 26/12/2025 H. HAKKIMA 
FARHANA 

Hakkim (FTHR) No.19, Thayar Shahib 
Street, 2nd Lane, 

Chennai, Annaa Salai, 
600002, Mylapore

  



Dec 26, 2025, 3:47 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

15 26/12/2025 Shahul Hameed Abdul Khader (FTHR) No 98, Moore Street, 
Mannady, Gpo Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  

16 26/12/2025 V. N. Tushar D Narayanamoorthy 
(FTHR)

No.20/25, Thayar 
Shahib Street, 2nd Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

17 26/12/2025 Tausif Rahmathullah Shahul Hameed (FTHR) No 98, Moore Street, 
Mannady, Gpo Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  

18 26/12/2025 RIZMIYA K KALANDHARMOJIDEEN 
A (FTHR)

12, Marakayar Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

19 26/12/2025 MAHENDRA KUMAR CHAGANRAJ (FTHR) 104 5TH FLOOR, 
ANNA PILLAI 

STREET, CHENNAI, 
CHENNAI GPO, 

600001, SOWCARPET

  

20 26/12/2025 Vishwapriya M Murlisankar (FTHR) NO  22, 9TH LANE, 
ASIRVATHAPURAM, 

BROADWAY, 
CHENNAI G P O, 

600001, 
PURASAIWAKKAM

  

21 26/12/2025 Revathi Gopal Vasanthakumar MSR 
(HSBN)

No.12/29, Thayar 
Shahib Street, 2nd Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

22 26/12/2025 ANKITHA R RATAN CHAND JAIN 
(FTHR)

NEW NO 16/2 OLD NO 
9/2 1ST FLOOR, 
THENAMPET 
RAMASAMY 

STREET, 
KONDITHOPE, 
CHENNAI G P, 

600001, 
CHIDAMBARANAR

  



Dec 26, 2025, 3:47 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

23 26/12/2025 PRAKASH DEVI JAIN RATAND CHAND 
JAIN (HSBN)

NEW NO 16/2 OLD NO 
9/2 1ST FLOOR, 
THENAMPET 
RAMASAMY 

STREET, 
KONDITHOPE, 
CHENNAI G P, 

600001, 
CHIDAMBARANAR

  

24 26/12/2025 Karan Ghanshyambissa (FTHR) No.25/8, Mangammal 
Street, Chennai, G P O, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

25 26/12/2025 Srinivasan Munirathinam Munirathinam (FTHR) No,3/3, Narayanan 
Street, Chennai, G P O, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

26 26/12/2025 VIJAYASREE YUVARAJAN (FTHR) No.17/26, 
MANGAMMALSTREET, 
SEVENWELLS, G P O, 
600001, PuraSaivakkam

  

27 26/12/2025 Hemanth Jain Kumarapal Jain (FTHR) No,12/23, Mangamall 
Street,seven Wells, 

Chennai, G P O, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

28 26/12/2025 Nithya.N NATESAN S (FTHR) No.6/2, Ramalgam 
Street, Seven Wells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

29 26/12/2025 MOJAMEDNOORULMUSTHAKIM SABIRAFATHIMA 
(MTHR)

19/35, Maraikayarstreet, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

30 26/12/2025 HARIHARAN S SHANMUGAM (FTHR) 6/25, PIDARIYAR 
KOIL STREET, 
SEVEN WELLS, 
CHENNAI G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  



Dec 26, 2025, 3:47 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
27/12/2025

To date
27/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 27/12/2025 Kowsalya S Samivel G (HSBN) 16/29, Muthukrishnan 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Puraisawakam

  

2 27/12/2025 Jaysurya Hemalatha (MTHR) 36 1st fl, Peddu Naicken 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

3 27/12/2025 PRIYADARSHAN Thennarasu (FTHR) 502, A BLOCK, 
Kalyanapuram, 

Yanaigavuni, Parktown, 
600003, Purasaivakkam

  

4 27/12/2025 Rekha Devi Vikramkumar viyas 
(HSBN)

36, Peddu Naicken 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

5 27/12/2025 Y.krithika Yuvaraj PD (FTHR) 47/37, Kalathipillai 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

6 27/12/2025 Sabarinathan Lakshmanan (FTHR) 414. Ablack, Gandhi 
Nagar, Chennai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Chennai

  

7 27/12/2025 Venkateshan Kathavarayan (FTHR) 33/b new 50, Peddu 
naicken, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

8 27/12/2025 Pradeep Kumar Kedar Prasad Varma 
(FTHR)

26, Kandappa Mudali 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

9 27/12/2025 Mangilal Bhura (WIFE) 33/b, Peddunaiken 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

10 27/12/2025 M K Chelliappan Krishnamurthy (FTHR) No 82 /169, Linghi 
Chetty Street, Mannady, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

11 27/12/2025 Sneha Hirani Aashis Hirani (HSBN) 53, Erullappan Street, 
Town, Chennai, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

12 27/12/2025 P Jayanthilal J Indira (WIFE) 17/8, Kannaiya St, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

13 27/12/2025 Ramani Manoharan (HSBN) 6/16, Telegraph Abboy 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Puraisawakam

  

14 27/12/2025 Jasith Qabis Istak Ali (FTHR) 28/56, Unnis Ali Street, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

15 27/12/2025 MOHAMED ISMAIL 
SAFIYA

SAFIYA SAFIYA 
(WIFE)

63/133, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, chennai, G P 

O, 600001, chennai

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

16 27/12/2025 Manoharan Ramani (WIFE) 6/16, Telegraph Abboy 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Puraisawakam

  

17 27/12/2025 Harikrishnan K Krishnan (FTHR) No.8, Adam Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

18 27/12/2025 NOORUDDIN 
SHABBIR NAJMI

SHABBIR 
ABBASBHAI NAJMI 

(FTHR)

H.NO. 122 , MOORE 
STREET, NORTH 

BEACH ROAD , 3RD 
FLOOR, CHENNAI, 

GPO CHENNAI, 
600001, EGMORE

  

19 27/12/2025 Bharathkumar Mangilal (FTHR) 33b 1stfloor, Peddu 
Naicken Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

20 27/12/2025 Mohammed Mariyam Shahul Hameed (HSBN) No 98, Moore Street, 
Mannady, Gpo Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  

21 27/12/2025 A.H.Pushpalatha Harish Kumar (HSBN) 26/15, Subburaya Pillai 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Puraisawakam

  

22 27/12/2025 M. Mariyam Begum H Sirajudeen (HSBN) No.6/70, Thayar Shahib 
Street, Chennai, Annaa 
Salai, 600002, Mylapore

  

23 27/12/2025 J Indira Jayanthilal (HSBN) 17/8, Kannaiah Naidu, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

24 27/12/2025 Mohammedkaif.Hussain Anwarhussain (FTHR) No.6/15.Ground.Floor, 
Muktherunisa.1.st.street, 

Annasalai, Annasalai, 
600002, Annasalai.59

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

25 27/12/2025 M RAFIKKA MOHAMMED ALI 
JINNAH (HSBN)

NO 15/1, KUTTY 
MAISTRY STREET, 

SEVENWELLS, 
CHENNAI G P, 

600001, TONDAIRPET

  

26 27/12/2025 Hari Priya ANSARI (MTHR) No.7/8, Owliya Sahib 
Street 2st Lane Ellis 
Road, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

27 27/12/2025 RASIN QABIS ISTAK ALI (FTHR) New No 28 old No 56, 
Unnis Ali Street, City, 
Anna Salai, 600002, 

Mylapore

  

28 27/12/2025 V L Deepthi V S Leela Nandhakumar 
(FTHR)

New 13 Old No 7/2, 
Periyannan Street, 

Chennai, George Down, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

29 27/12/2025 H. Sirajudeen Mariyam Begum (WIFE) No.6/70, Thayar Shahib 
Street, Chennai, Annaa 
Salai, 600002, Mylapore

  

30 27/12/2025 Mohammed Tareeq Shahul Hameed (FTHR) No 98, Moore Street, 
Mannady, Gpo Chennai, 
600001, Pueasaiwakam

  

31 27/12/2025 SIKKANDER 
BATCHA HAJA 
NAJUMUDEEN

HAJA NAJUMUDEEN 
(FTHR)

172/177, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, chennai, G P 

O, 600001, chennai

  

32 27/12/2025 Sameer Kumar Shankarlal (FTHR) 2, Mint St 2nd Line, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

33 27/12/2025 Al Husna Omer Sherif (FTHR) 22/26, Mottaikaran St, 
Manndy, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursawakkam

  

34 27/12/2025 Indradevi Mangilal Bhura (HSBN) 33b 1stfloor, Peddu 
Naicken Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

35 27/12/2025 A MOHAMMED ALI 
JINNAH 

ABDUL KADAR 
(FTHR)

NO 15/1, KUTTY 
MASTRY STREET, 

SEVENWELLS, 
CHENNAI G P, 

600001, TONDAIRPET

  

36 27/12/2025 S. Harish K Suresh (FTHR) No.23/11, Thayar 
Shahib Street, 2nd Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

37 27/12/2025 J.MUZAMMIL 
AHEMD 

H JAVID AHMED 
(FTHR)

No.9/7, Owlia Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

38 27/12/2025 Ameenal Aliyar (HSBN) No.11/2, 
Muktharunisa.begum.
1st.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

39 27/12/2025 SUBRAMANI Sudhagar (FTHR) No,185 ,C Block, 
Gandhi Nagar, 

Pallavansalai, Anna 
salai, 600002, Zone,5

  

40 27/12/2025 SAJIDHA BEGUM 
SIKKINDER 
BATCHAA

SIKKANDER 
BATCHA (HSBN)

172/177, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, chennai, G P 

O, 600001, chennai

  

41 27/12/2025 V. KHAJA 
MOHIDEEN 

PALKEES BEE (WIFE) 48, North Beach Road, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwalkam

  

42 27/12/2025 SIYAZ KHAN HAKKIM (FTHR) 68/38, Unnis Ali Street, 
City, Anna Salai, 
600002, Mylapore

  

43 27/12/2025 Rafikul Karunai Khader Mohideen 
(FTHR)

218/1 and 82/1, 
Angappan Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

44 27/12/2025 Al Husna Omer Sheriff (FTHR) 22/26, Mootaikaran St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursavakam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

45 27/12/2025 Ramesh Devi (WIFE) Old 317/02 New 34/02, 
Thambu Chetty Street, 

Chennai, G P O, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

46 27/12/2025 S Sajeetha Parveen A Syed Ibrahim (FTHR) 109, Pidariyar Koil 
St,Lane, Town, Gpo, 

600001, Zonal 5

  

47 27/12/2025 Amitha Pavankumar Bhura 
(HSBN)

33/b 1st Floor, 
Peddunaiken Street, 

Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

48 27/12/2025 SAIFUDDIN T 
SODAWALA 
THAYABALI

THAYAB ALI 
MUNIRA (FTHR)

222/149, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, chennai

  

49 27/12/2025 MOHAED ASHFAQ 
AIYAN 

MOHAED ISMAIL 
(FTHR)

Old.no 10A/1 New.no 
21/1, Owilya Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

50 27/12/2025 R.Vasudevan Radhakirushnan (FTHR) 50/28, Perumal Mudali 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

51 27/12/2025 AYEESHA SIDHIKA MOHOAMMED 
GHOUSE TAJUDEE 

(HSBN)

1, Maraikkayar, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

52 27/12/2025 Shenaz Fathima Wasimraja (FTHR) 8/15, Mannadyst, 
GTTown, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasai

  

53 27/12/2025 HARSHITA TARESH (FTHR) 63, Anna Pillai Street, 
Sowcarpet, 

Kondithoppu, 600079, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

54 27/12/2025 H.balraj Hariram (FTHR) 6/15, Mangappanstreet, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

55 27/12/2025 J Mahendrakumar Jayanthilal (FTHR) 17/8, Kannaiah Naidu, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

56 27/12/2025 A ABDUR RAZZAK P S L ABDUL MALIK 
(FTHR)

10/20, Audiyapatham 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, George Town

  

57 27/12/2025 Asma Banu A M B Sheik Dawood 
(HSBN)

68/188, Pidariyar Koil 
St, Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

58 27/12/2025 Noorjahan Begum Shaik Mohammed 
Yousuff (FTHR)

No.55/25,, Thayar 
Shahib Street, Chennai, 
Annaa Salai, 600002, 

Mylapore

  

59 27/12/2025 Akshaya Priya 
Annapoorna

Suryanarayana 
Annapurna (FTHR)

24/18, Perumal Govil 
Garden 5th Street, 

Chennai, Sowcarpet, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

60 27/12/2025 TASLIMA SAJITHA PARVEEN 
(MTHR)

5/11, BALA MUTHU 
STREET, Town, Anna 
Salai, 600002, Mylapore

  

61 27/12/2025 E sivakumar Elumalai (FTHR) New 13 Old No 7/2, 
Periyannan Street, 

Chennai, George Down, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

62 27/12/2025 Fathima Iffrah Rafikul Karunai (FTHR) 218/82, Angappan 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

63 27/12/2025 Ashvitha B Balaji (FTHR) 47, North Beach Road, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasawakkam

  

64 27/12/2025 M S Babu M Subramaniyam 
(FTHR)

2, Murugenstreet, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

65 27/12/2025 Jasmin Yaser Arafath (HSBN) No 10, Sevewells, 
Chennai, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

66 27/12/2025 MUNIRA S 
SODAWALA 

SAIFUDDIN T 
SODAWALA

SAIFUDDIN T 
SODAWALA 

ABDULLAH HATIM 
MILLWALA (HSBN)

222/149, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, chennai, G P 

O, 600001, chennai

  

67 27/12/2025 Farsana Parvin Mohammed Aurangazeb 
(HSBN)

10/26, Adam Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasawakkam

  

68 27/12/2025 K.ARAVIND KANNAN (FTHR) No.1, Owilya Shaib 
Street 3rd Lane, Town, 

Anna Salai, 600002, 
Taluqa

  

69 27/12/2025 Ahmed Mahathir Ali Baseerudeen (FTHR) No.61, Broadway Road, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

70 27/12/2025 Sonukumawat Norathmal (FTHR) 81, Varadha Muthappan, 
Town, Chennai, 600001, 

Gorge Town

  

71 27/12/2025 LAIQUR RAHAMAN FAZULUR RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

11/19, Maraikayar, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

72 27/12/2025 Puthli Begum Shaik Mohammed 
Yousuff (HSBN)

No.55/25, Thayar 
Shahib Street, Chennai, 
Annaa Salai, 600002, 

Mylapore

  

73 27/12/2025 Mohamed Faizal Sharmila Begum 
(MTHR)

58, Angappan Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

74 27/12/2025 Chitti Babu Sampantham (FTHR) No 19, Periyannan 
Street, Chennai, George 

Down, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

75 27/12/2025 Usha Devi Suresh Chand (FTHR) 13, Rathnam Mudali 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

76 27/12/2025 Bhuvaneshwari R Ravi 
M

Ravi M (HSBN) 42/39, Krishnappa 
Agraharam Street, 

Kondithope, Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

77 27/12/2025 RASITHAPARVEEN MASTHAN  (FTHR) 111/53, THAIYAPPAN 
STREET, 

SEVENWELLS, 
CHENNAI G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

78 27/12/2025 VARSHA KUMARI MAYUR JAIN (HSBN) 29, Aayulur Muthiya 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

79 27/12/2025 A.S.MOHAMMED 
AMEEN 

A B MOHAMMED 
ANEES (FTHR)

No.6/13, Owilya Shaib 
Street 3rd Lane, Town, 

Anna Salai, 600002, 
Taluqa

  

80 27/12/2025 Tasneem Manjungwala Meharunnisha (OTHR) 1, Kandappa Street, 
Habour, Gpo, 600001, 

Purushawakam

  

81 27/12/2025 ZIAVURRAHAMAN FAZULUARRAHMAN 
(FTHR)

11/2, Marakayar Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

82 27/12/2025 T Hansul Mahari BA A Thameemun Ansari 
(FTHR)

24, Pidariyar Koil St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

83 27/12/2025 Sulochana.K Gopal (HSBN) 18/35, Bashiyakaralu St, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 
600079, Purasivakkam

  

84 27/12/2025 A S J Pothi Karthikeyan A Selvakumar (FTHR) 29/14, Shanmugarayan 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

85 27/12/2025 Kalpana B Balaji (FTHR) 2,, Ayyasamy Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

86 27/12/2025 SNEHA Suresh Chand (FTHR) 13, Rathinam Mudali 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithoppu, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

87 27/12/2025 THAMEEMASRAF NASEERALI (FTHR) 3/5, Maraikayar Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

88 27/12/2025 MANISH ASHOK KUMAR JAIN 
(FTHR)

29, AYALUR 
MUTHIAH STREET, 
Chennai, Kodhithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

89 27/12/2025 Mohammed Shahid 
Adnan A 

Mohamed Aijas (FTHR) NO 54, SEVEN WELLS 
STREET, SEVEN 

WELLS, CHENNAI G 
P O, 600001, 

PURASAIWAKKAM

  

90 27/12/2025 My NASIYA 
FATHIMA 

A Mohamed Yacoob 
(FTHR)

13, Adiyapatham Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasivakkam

  

91 27/12/2025 K.NISHA K KUMAR (FTHR) No.2, Owilya Shaib 5rd 
Lane, Town, Anna Salai, 

600002, Taluqa

  

92 27/12/2025 Isha Raval K Kailash Rawal (FTHR) 2/3, Kuppier Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

93 27/12/2025 MUSTAFA SHABBIR 
SHABBIR

SHABBIR (FTHR) 156/128, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, chennai, G P 

O, 600001, chennai

  

94 27/12/2025 U.Jeevan S Udayakumar (FTHR) 4, Kalyanapuram 1st 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithoppu, 600001, 
Zone 5

  

95 27/12/2025 Thalfiya Begam .S Syed Hussain (FTHR) 8, P.VIyer Street, 
Maskanchavadi, Gpo, 

600001, Zone-5

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

96 27/12/2025 MAYUR ASHOK KUMAR JAIN 
(FTHR)

29, AYALUR 
MUTHIAH STREET, 
Chennai, Kondhitope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

97 27/12/2025 Keerthika S Subramani T (FTHR) No 35, Sadaiyappan 
Street, Sevenwells, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Purusaiwakkam

  

98 27/12/2025 Aliya Fathima Abdul Muthalif (FTHR) 221, Angappan Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

99 27/12/2025 Ranjani Yesu (FTHR) No.173, Woodwarf 2nd 
Gate, Walltax Road, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Thandaiyarpet

  

100 27/12/2025 HAMEEDHA BANU PEER MOHAMMED 
(HSBN)

2A 50/40, Unnis Ali 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Mylapore

  

101 27/12/2025 Zarina Begum.M Mohamed Ismail 
(HSBN)

3/2, Ground Floor,Adam 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

102 27/12/2025 FAHEEMA FAIZUL 
AHAMED B

FAIZUL AHAMED B 
(FTHR)

244/138, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, chennai, G P 

O, 600001, chennai

  

103 27/12/2025 Purva Gupta Ashish Gupta (HSBN) 7/4, Venkatesan Maistri 
Street, Chennai, 

Sowcarpet, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

104 27/12/2025 MOHIT JANGID J PUKHRAJ JANGID 
(FTHR)

OSIAN HEIGHTS, 
FLAT NO. 9F, NO.76, 

BASIN BRIDGE 
ROAD, 

WASHERMENPET, 
OLD 

WASHERMENPET, 
600021, 

WASHERMENPET

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

105 27/12/2025 Nisha Begam Naseerali (HSBN) 3/5, Marakayar Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

106 27/12/2025 MAHAVEER KUMAR MISHRIMAL JAIN 
(FTHR)

75, PERUMAL 
MUDALI STREET, 

CHENNAI, CHENNAI, 
600001, CHENNAI

  

107 27/12/2025 Renuka Babu (HSBN) 2, Murugesan Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

108 27/12/2025 J.Mohanakrishna sathyanarayanan (FTHR) 41/20, muniyappan 
street, chennai, 

kondithope, 600001, 
purasaivakkam

  

109 27/12/2025 Mary Selvam Hepzhiba 
A 

Antony Thomas Andrew 
S (FTHR)

54/127, Portuguese 
Church Street, George 
Town, George Town, 

600001, Purasaiwalkkam

  

110 27/12/2025 GHAYASUDDIN Anmeenuthin (FTHR) No.22/11, Owilya Shaib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

111 27/12/2025 HAMEEDHA BEEVI MOHIDEEN (HSBN) 25/13, 
ACHARIYAPPAN ST, 
Maanady, GPO, 600001, 

Mandalam 5

  

112 27/12/2025 K.Jai Lalitha (MTHR) 32/37, Perumal Mudali 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

113 27/12/2025 J. NEHAL BOHRA GAURAV PONA 
(HSBN)

35/16, AYALUR 
MUTHIAH STREET, 

Chennai, Koditope, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

114 27/12/2025 RASHIDA BEGum ABDUL FAROOK 
(HSBN)

No.15, Balamuthu 
Street, Chennai, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Mylapore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

115 27/12/2025 CHANDINI A L Loganathan S (FTHR) 31, Vedha Vinayagar 
Kovil, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

116 27/12/2025 T.kusum Tkusum Tulsaram Tulsaram 
(FTHR)

48 THIRUPALLI 
STREET, Thirupalli 
Street, Chennai 79, 
Chennai, 600079, 

Chennai

  

117 27/12/2025 MURALIDHAR KRISHANAMOORTHY 
(FTHR)

8/15, Ayalur Muthiah 
street, Chennai, 

Kodhitope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

118 27/12/2025 Dimpak Jagdish Kumar (HSBN) No:459,4th Floor, Mint 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

119 27/12/2025 Samraj Rajangam Samraj Rajangam 
(FTHR)

No.320, Jutkapuram, 
Town, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

120 27/12/2025 Sandhiya Shanmugam (HSBN) 361 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar, Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

121 27/12/2025 Bharath Balaji (FTHR) 2, Ayyasamy Street, 
Mannadi, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

122 27/12/2025 Priya Devendran (FTHR) 136 B Block, Gandhi 
Nagar, Chennai, Anna 
salai, 600002, Zone 5

  

123 27/12/2025 K.S.MASTHANI 
PARVEEN 

K B SALMA (MTHR) No.6/13, Owilya Sahib 
Stree, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

124 27/12/2025 Venkatesan Rajagopal (FTHR) 1/3, Anna Pillai Street 
1st Lane, Sowcarpet, 

Kondithoppu, 600079, 
Purasaiwakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

125 27/12/2025 MAMTA MANISH JAIN (HSBN) 29, Ayalur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

Kodhitope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

126 27/12/2025 A. Gunachithra K Arumugam (FTHR) No. 18/26, Thayar 
Shahib Street, 2nd Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

127 27/12/2025 Mohammed Faisal Syed Ibrahim (FTHR) 35/18 1st Floor, Coral 
Merchant Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

128 27/12/2025 Gagathri Jaisankar (FTHR) 5 /7, Pattabiraman 
Street, Chennai, 

Kundithope Street, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

129 27/12/2025 VISHAL VISHAL RAMESH RAMESH 
(FTHR)

No 100, SM Nagar 
Pallavan Salai, Town, 
Anna salai, 600002, 

Zone-5

  

130 27/12/2025 Manju. S Shanthilal (HSBN) 57/84, Thirupalli Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Zone 5

  

131 27/12/2025 Manikandan Arumugam (FTHR) 70 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

132 27/12/2025 Naina Mohamed 
Mohideen

Mohamed Mohiden 
(FTHR)

No.25/13, 
Aachariyappan Street, 

Brodway, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

133 27/12/2025 Roopadevi Santhosh Kumar 
(HSBN)

13/25, Aylur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

Kodhitope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

134 27/12/2025 M.V. Gopala Krishna I Hemalatha Devi 
(WIFE)

22/47, Veerasamy 
Street, Chennai, George 

Down, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

135 27/12/2025 SHAFIUR RAHMAN.F 
FAKKIRMOHAMED

FAKKIR MOHAMED 
(FTHR)

5/1 1st Floor, Linghi 
Chetty Street, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

136 27/12/2025 Jagdish Kumar Kanayalal (FTHR) No:459,4th Floor, Mint 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

137 27/12/2025 Akshaya.S Srinivasan (FTHR) 57, Perumal Mudali 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

138 27/12/2025 Y.C.Adithyan Yuvaraj (FTHR) 4B, Kalyanapuram 1 St 
Steet Elephant Gate, 

Chennai, Kondithoppu, 
600001, Zone 5

  

139 27/12/2025 Gowtham Narayanan (FTHR) 223 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

140 27/12/2025 Muthu Beevi Fathima Mohideen Abdul 
(FTHR)

No.61, Broadway Road, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

141 27/12/2025 KIRUBAKARAN K 
KIRUBAKARAN K

KANDASWAMY S 
KANDASWAMY S 

(FTHR)

64/88, SM Nagar 
Pallavan Salai 

Chennai-2, Town, Anna 
Salai, 600002, Zone-5

  

142 27/12/2025 VINOTHINI 
KALIYAMOORTHY

KALIYAMOORTHY 
(FTHR)

42/1, Narayana 
Saraanga.Garden Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasawakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

143 27/12/2025 Zakir Hussain Sheik Dawood (FTHR) No 140/111/2, 
Portuguese Church 
Street, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkam

  

144 27/12/2025 Kaviya.M MC Chakrapani (FTHR) 15/9, Hanumantharayan 
Kovil St, Town, GPO, 
600001, George Town

  

145 27/12/2025 Paranthaman Krishnamoorthy (FTHR) 10, Pattabiram Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

146 27/12/2025 Jasmine Fathima MB Mohamed Bilal (FTHR) 65/32, Saint Xavier's 
Street, Chennai, 

Harbour, 600001, 
Chennai North Taluk

  

147 27/12/2025 Saminathan Gunasekaran (FTHR) 30, Perumal Mudali 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

148 27/12/2025 Venkatesan m Vennila (OTHR) 5, North Beach Road, 
Harbour, Gpo, 600001, 

Purushawakam

  

149 27/12/2025 Rayyan Siddique Abdul 
Fareed

Abdul Siddique (FTHR) No:46/62, 
Paramanandha St, 

Town, G P O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

150 27/12/2025 S.sindhu Sivakumar Sindhu Sivakumar 
(FTHR)

No.74, Jutkapuram, 
Town, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

151 27/12/2025 Mahadev Siva Kumar (FTHR) 179/1, Annapillai Street, 
Town, GPO Postoffice, 
600001, GeorgeTown

  

152 27/12/2025 A.SUFIARHEEN H MD ALEEMULLAH 
(FTHR)

No.6/13, Owliya Sahib 
Street 3rd Land, Town, 

Anna Salai, 600002, 
Taluqa

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

153 27/12/2025 R MOHAMMED 
NAFIL 

Mohammed Raja 
(FTHR)

23/4, Adiyapatham 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

154 27/12/2025 M.Sangeeths M Murthy (FTHR) 29/11, Perumal Mudali 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

155 27/12/2025 E THARINI Elavarasu (FTHR) 4 C Block, Ellis Puram, 
Anna Salai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Mylapure

  

156 27/12/2025 Monika.v Varadharajan V (FTHR) 140, Coral Merchant 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 

600001, Royapuram

  

157 27/12/2025 H.AHAMADUNISSA A HAROONRASHEED 
(FTHR)

No.5/3, Owilya Sahaib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

158 27/12/2025 A. Afrin Ajitha Assain Basha 
(MTHR)

No.30/2, Thayar Shahib 
Street, Chennai, Annaa 
Salai, 600002, Mylapore

  

159 27/12/2025 FATHIMA 
MOHAMED RAFI

MOHAMED RAFI 
(FTHR)

193/138, angappan 
street, chennai, G P O, 

600001, chennai

  

160 27/12/2025 ATHIA BANU AMSATHKHAN 
(FTHR)

15,Ground Floor, 
Adiyapatham Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
George Town

  

161 27/12/2025 Shreya Kothari Dinesh Kothari (FTHR) 9, Kandappa Mudali 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600079, Purasaivakkam

  

162 27/12/2025 Precilla Paranthaman (HSBN) 10, Pattabiraman Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

163 27/12/2025 ALSHEHNAAZ A.A A Y ANSARI (FTHR) No.3, Owliya Street, 
Town, Anna Salai, 

600002, Taluqa

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

164 27/12/2025 Vishal I Iyyappan (FTHR) 13/21, St Xavier Street, 
Broadway, GPO, 
600001, Harbour

  

165 27/12/2025 PRIYA DHARSHINI T 
SUMATHI

SUMATHI (MTHR) 130, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 
P O, 600001, CHENNAI

  

166 27/12/2025 PUTTUR GURURAJA 
AACHAR 

RAMDAS AACHAR 
(FTHR)

7/5, NALLA THAMBI 
STREET, anna salai, 
anna salai, 600002, 

mylapure

  

167 27/12/2025 Priyadharshan Thiyagarajan (FTHR) No.4/7, Thayar Shahib 
Street , 2nd Lane, 

Chennai, Annaa Salai, 
600002, Mylapore

  

168 27/12/2025 Mohammed Hussai Umar Basha (FTHR) 23 F Block, Old 
Corporation Colony, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaivakkm

  

169 27/12/2025 Yousuf Siddiqa Samsudeen (FTHR) 1, Mettu St, Mannady, 
Gpo, 600001, 
Pursawakkam

  

170 27/12/2025 PRAVEEN KUMAR HIMTA RAM (FTHR) NO 16, 1ST FLOOR, 
GOVINDAPPA 

NAICKEN STREET, 
SEVEN WELLS, G P 
O, 600001, CHENNAI

  

171 27/12/2025 Iyyappan Mohan (FTHR) 13/21, St Xavier Street, 
Broadway, GPO, 
600001, Harbour

  

172 27/12/2025 JINESH  PUGLIA BADAL KUMAR 
PUGLIA (FTHR)

29, ZINDA SAHIB 
STREET, 

SOWCARPET, 
CHENNAI, 

SOWCARPET, 600001, 
CHENNAI

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

173 27/12/2025 Gomathi V Vennila (OTHR) 5, North Beach Road, 
Harbour, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

174 27/12/2025 Richard Samuel Raja (FTHR) 8 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

175 27/12/2025 MAHABOOB BAIG K A Kareemullah (FTHR) 15, Adiyapatham Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

George Town

  

176 27/12/2025 Ahmed Azeem Ameer Ali (FTHR) 38/84, Maraikayar 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

177 27/12/2025 P.Jayakumar P Rathinammal (MTHR) 07, Barracks Street 1st 
Lane, George Town, 

George Town, 600001, 
Pursaiwakkam

  

178 27/12/2025 MUMTAJ RAMHAN FAZULUR RAHMAN 
(HSBN)

11/19, Maraikayar, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

179 27/12/2025 Siva . S Senthil (FTHR) No.69/32, Thayar 
Shahib Street, Chennai, 
Annaa Salai, 600002, 

Mylapore

  

180 27/12/2025 Iyyappan Mohan (FTHR) 13/21, St Xavier Street, 
Broadway, GPO, 
600001, Harbour

  

181 27/12/2025 L.MUBEEN SULTANA H MD LUTHFULLA 
(FTHR)

No.6/1, Owliya Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

182 27/12/2025 Ranjanasri Sri Kanth (FTHR) 25 E Block, Corporation 
Colony, Town, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkm

  

183 27/12/2025 MUHYIDDEEN 
SADAKATHULLA 

S.M.A 

SYED MOHAMED 
ALI (FTHR)

93/191, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, chennai, G P 

O, 600001, chennai

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

184 27/12/2025 R.Gunal Gunal R Gunal Rajini (FTHR) No.72, Jutkapuram 
WalltaxRoad, Town, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Purasaivakkam

  

185 27/12/2025 Thahira Shaheen M N Mohameed Nainar 
(FTHR)

284/98, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, G P O, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

186 27/12/2025 Karpagam Venkatesh (HSBN) 38, Pidariyar Koil St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

187 27/12/2025 S.Rahmath Sabi Mohamed (HSBN) 23/23, Ellis Road, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

188 27/12/2025 Mansi.V. Virendrakumarvarma 
(FTHR)

262/336, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Pursaiwakam

  

189 27/12/2025 Komal Bhandari Praveenkumar M Jain 
(HSBN)

38 B -bloc, 
Peddunaicken Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, 
Purasasaiwakkam

  

190 27/12/2025 Lavanya Suresh (FTHR) 33, Maraikayar Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

191 27/12/2025 Yaswant Kumar Dhanraj (FTHR) 38/25, 
Thathamuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

192 27/12/2025 Veena. S Suresh Kumar (HSBN) 84/57, Thirupalli Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Zone 5

  

193 27/12/2025 Safwan Mohamed Abdul Kader 
(FTHR)

11/6, North Davidson 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

194 27/12/2025 Laksmi Srinivasan (HSBN) 145/75, Coral Merchant 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 

600001, Royapuram

  

195 27/12/2025 Mohammed Reshan 
Ahmed. K 

Mohammed Khadeer 
Ahmed (FTHR)

No. 4/86, Thayar Shahib 
Street, Chennai, Annaa 
Salai, 600002, Mylapore

  

196 27/12/2025 Mohammed Mukarram 
T 

Towkeer Alam (FTHR) 43/3, Shanmugam 
Street,Seven wells, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Tondiarpet

  

197 27/12/2025 NANDINI UDAYA KAUAM 
(FTHR)

53/24, muktharunissa 
begum street, anna salai, 

anna salai, 600002, 
mylapure

  

198 27/12/2025 Vanagamudi Supparmani (FTHR) 20 F Block, Corporation 
Colony, Town, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkm

  

199 27/12/2025 MUHAMMADKAIF 
KALEEM AHAMED 

KALEEM AHAMED 
(FTHR)

Oldno.6/1B,Newno.8, 
Owliya Street 4rd Lane, 

Town, Anna Salai, 
600002, Taluqa

  

200 27/12/2025 Baseerudeen.M Mohamed Ibrahim 
(FTHR)

No.61, Broadway Road, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

201 27/12/2025 EGAVALLI. S Senthil (HSBN) No.69/32, Thayar 
Shahib Street, Chennai, 
Annaa Salai, 600002, 

Mylapore

  

202 27/12/2025 RIZWANAPARVEEN MOHAMMEDNABI 
(FTHR)

C2,44/54, Unnis Ali 
Street, Chennai, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Mylapore

  

203 27/12/2025 A.Hamza M Abdullah (FTHR) 22/26, Mootaikaran St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600004, 

Pursaiwakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

204 27/12/2025 ASRAF F ASRAF FAIZAL FAIZAL 
(FTHR)

44, SM Nagar Pallavan 
Salai, Town, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone-5

  

205 27/12/2025 Karpagathulasi Anandraj (FTHR) No.43E, Woodwarf 2nd 
Gate, Walltax Road, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Tondiarpet

  

206 27/12/2025 Faheema Mohammed Sajith 
(HSBN)

17/9, Velayutham Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwalkam

  

207 27/12/2025 FATHIMA ABDUL 
RAHMAN

Abdul Rahman (HSBN) 275 1 St Floor, Linghi 
Chetty Street, Town, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasavakkam

  

208 27/12/2025 Parvennsulthana Abbas (FTHR) 62 1 Floor, 
Thathamuthiappan, 

Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

209 27/12/2025 AYUSHA AFRA 
K.S.M.B 

SYED MOHAMED 
BUHARI (FTHR)

93/191, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, chennai, G P 

O, 600001, chennai

  

210 27/12/2025 Seemajatwa Hiteshk Jain (FTHR) 13/25 Kondaiyer Street, 
Kondithopu, 

Purasaivakam, 
Kondithoppu, 600001, 

Purasaivakkam

  

211 27/12/2025 UNNATI PUGLIA BADAL KUMAR 
PUGLIA (FTHR)

202 B BLOCK 
SANKESHWAR 

NIKETAN 
APARTMENT, 29 

ZINDA SAHIB 
STREET, 

KONDITHOPE, 
CHENNAI, 

SOWCARPET, 600001, 
CHENNAI

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

212 27/12/2025 MANOJKUMAR S SEEMAISAMY  
(FTHR)

NO 3/3, S V KOVIL 
STREET, MANNADY, 

CHENNAI G P, 
600001, TONDIARPET

  

213 27/12/2025 Abdul Rahuman Sahul hameed (FTHR) 9/5, Gulam muthuza 
street, anna salai, anna 
salai, 600002, mylapure

  

214 27/12/2025 MOHAMED ABDUL 
KADAR 

MAIMOON NISHA 
(WIFE)

90, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, chennai, G P 

O, 600001, chennai

  

215 27/12/2025 Faritha Jannath Sathiq Batcha (FTHR) 33/17, Velayutham 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

216 27/12/2025 JENNIFER Jebamani (FTHR) No.20/2, Owilya Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

217 27/12/2025 Nishita Narendrakumarvarma 
(FTHR)

262/336, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

218 27/12/2025 P V Poornima P M Venkateswaralu 
(FTHR)

24/47, Periyanna Street, 
Sevenwells, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

219 27/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
ABOOBAKKAR 
SIDDIQ ABDUL 

RAHMAN

Abdul Rahman (FTHR) 275 1 St Floor, Linghi 
Chetty Street, Town, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

220 27/12/2025 FATEMA ALI HUSSAIN (HSBN) 154, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, chennai

  

221 27/12/2025 Tharika Kalaimani (FTHR) 6A Block, New 
Mannady Police Qtrs, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

222 27/12/2025 AFSHANA MUMTAJ ABDUL BWSITH 
AURANGASHEB 

(HSBN)

No.54/44 1st Floor, 
Unnis Ali Street, 

Chennai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Mylapore

  

223 27/12/2025 Karpagathulasi Anandraj (FTHR) No.43E, Woodwarf 2nd 
Gate, Walltax Road, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Tobdiarpet

  

224 27/12/2025 Mohamed Ismail.A Abbas (FTHR) 3/2,, Ground 
Floor,Adam Street, 

Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakam

  

225 27/12/2025 M Abdul Malick Saibun Nisha  (MTHR) 46/76, Savuri Muthu 
street, Mannady, 

Mannady, 600001, 
George Town

  

226 27/12/2025 SANGEETHA RAJENDRA KUMAR 
JAIN (HSBN)

No, 14, Ponnapa Street, 
Park Town, Park Town, 
600003, Purasaiwakam

  

227 27/12/2025 Ajithkumar Ajithkumar Raji Raji (FTHR) 93/94, SM Nagar 
Pallavan Salai, Chennai, 

Anna Salai, 600002, 
Zone-5

  

228 27/12/2025 Sunny Pandey V Sunny 
Pandey

Vinod Pandey Vinod 
Pandey (FTHR)

No .41Thirupalli Street, 
Thiripalli Street, Town, 

Gpo, 600079, Zone 5

  

229 27/12/2025 Arun Murugan (FTHR) 33, Elephant Gate Street 
Sowcarpet, Chennai, 

Chennai Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

230 27/12/2025 Janani H Banumathi H (MTHR) 6/23, Barracks Street 
Sevenwells Mint, 

George Town, George 
Town, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

231 27/12/2025 Saranraj Ranjangam Saranraj Rajangam 
(FTHR)

No.320, Jutkapuram 
WalltaxRoad, Town, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Purasaivakkam

  

232 27/12/2025 Bhumik D Singhvi Dineshkumarsinghvi 
(FTHR)

219/107, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Pursaiwakam

  

233 27/12/2025 SHAZIYA 
SULTANA .R 

RIYAZ AHMED 
(FTHR)

No.14/15, Owilya Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

234 27/12/2025 Prasanaa P Pandurangan S (FTHR) 54/40, PerumalKovil 
Garend 2nd Street 2, 

Chennai, Kondithoppu, 
600001, Puraisaivakkam

  

235 27/12/2025 Rahmathnissha abdul rahuman (HSBN) 9/5, Gulam muthusa 
street, chennai, anna 

salai, 600002, mylapure

  

236 27/12/2025 M.Mubashira Mehthab Mohamed Mahaboob 
Basha (FTHR)

3, Barracks 1st Lane 
Sevenwells, George 

Town, George Town, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

237 27/12/2025 Logeshwari Shivakumar (HSBN) 62, Thathamuthiappa 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

238 27/12/2025 Rajkumar Vijaya (MTHR) 393 A Black, Gandhi 
Nagar, Chennai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Zone 5

  

239 27/12/2025 Mohisina begum Syed ilyas (HSBN) 58, muktharunissa 
bwgum street, chennai, 

anna salai, 600002, 
mylapure

  

240 27/12/2025 Varun Krishna.s Sugumar (FTHR) 53, Muktharunissa 
begum street, chennai, 

anna salai, 600002, 
Mylapure

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

241 27/12/2025 Saranya Manikandan (HSBN) No.87 , Kalyanapuram, 
Elephantgate, 3 ,rd 

Street,, Chennai, Park 
Town, 600001, Zone 5

  

242 27/12/2025 BILAL ABDUL 
KHADHAR

LATHEEFA (FTHR) 75 2nd Floor, Linghi 
Chetty Street, Town, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

243 27/12/2025 Sarashwathi Saravanan (FTHR) No.81/A , 3rd Street, 
Kalyanapuram, Elephant 

Gate, Chennai, Park 
Town, 600001, Zone 5

  

244 27/12/2025 Mohamednabil 
Thamimoonansari

Thamimoonansari 
(FTHR)

5/1, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

245 27/12/2025 Ifrath Rofina Ifrath 
Rofina

Abdul Rahman Abdul 
Rahman (FTHR)

2, Muthurunisha Begam 
Street, Chennai, Anna 
Salai, 600002, Zone 5

  

246 27/12/2025 Harshika prithvi chopda (HSBN) 111/124, nyniappa 
naicken street, park 

town, park town, 
600003, purusaivakkam

  

247 27/12/2025 Naveed Hussain K Khadar Hussain (FTHR) 51/26, Paramanandha St, 
Town, G P O, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

248 27/12/2025 Pushparani G Ganasakaran (HSBN) 7/13, Paramanandha St, 
Town, G P O, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

249 27/12/2025 PHILOMINA N SANTHOSH M (HSBN) 1, TAKKAR LANE, 
MANNADY, 

CHENNAI, 600001, 
CHENNAI

  

250 27/12/2025 SANTHOSH M MANI (FTHR) 1, TAKKAR LANE, 
MANNADY, 

CHENNAI, 600001, 
CHENNAI

  



Dec 28, 2025, 11:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

251 27/12/2025 SHAHITH AFRIDI MUJIPOOR 
RAHAMAN (FTHR)

57/28, SAINT XAVIER 
STREET, SEVEN 

WELLS, CHENNAI G 
P O, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

252 27/12/2025 SATHISH KUMAR Siva Kumar (FTHR) No.22, Balamuthu 
Street, Chennai, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Mylapore

  

253 27/12/2025 Suhail V Vazarur Rahim (FTHR) No 29/24, Krishnan Koil 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

254 27/12/2025 Mohammed Anas Samsudeen (FTHR) No.20/1, 3rd Floor 
Unnis Ali Street Ellis 
Road, Chennai, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Mylapore

  

255 27/12/2025 SUMRANA AKTHAR MOHAMED 
AMANULLAH KHAN 

(FTHR)

Oldno.1 newno.1, Owlia 
Sahib Street 7rd Lane, 

Town, Anna Salai, 
600002, Taluqa

  

256 27/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
LUTHFULLAH KHAN 

MOHAMED 
AMANULLAH KHAN 

(FTHR)

New No.1, Owlia Sahib 
Street 7rd Lane, Town, 

Anna Salai, 600002, 
Taluqa

  

257 27/12/2025 NASREEN SITHIQA MUGAMATHU 
KASIM (FTHR)

No.5/3, Owliya Shahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

258 27/12/2025 Vengatesan Raja (FTHR) House, Annai Sathaya 
Nagar, Chennai, 

Purusaivakam, 600009, 
Purusaivakam

  

259 27/12/2025 Abdullah Habib Mohamad (FTHR) 31/24, Velayutham 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

260 27/12/2025 B. Vijay raj Bheem raj (FTHR) 136, nyniappa naicken 
street, park town, park 

town, 600003, 
purusaivakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

261 27/12/2025 Naveen Moses Deepika Devi R (WIFE) Old No 15 New No 
10/1, PKG 4th Lane, 

Sowcarpet, 
Gondithoppu, 600079, 

Purasaiwakam

  

262 27/12/2025 Jaseela Fathina Jalalulla (FTHR) 4/38, Velayutham Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

263 27/12/2025 abdul baquar Naziya tabassum (WIFE) F-4, registrars quaters 
esplande road, park 

town, park town, 
600003, purusaivakkam

  

264 27/12/2025 R PADMESH JAIN RAJESH  JAIN (FTHR) 226, 1st floor, A 
block,govindapa naicken 
street, sowcarpet, Mint 
street, 600001, taluqa

  

265 27/12/2025 S.Rajakumari C Saravanan (HSBN) No.52/95, Sevenwells, 
Chennai, Georgetown, 
600001, Purasavakam

  

266 27/12/2025 Hasmukh Bheem raj (FTHR) 136, nyniappa naicken 
street, park town, park 

town, 600003, 
purusaivakkam

  

267 27/12/2025 A Naziya tabassum Abdul baquar (HSBN) F-4, registrars quaters 
esplanade road, park 

town, park town, 
600003, purusaivakkam

  

268 27/12/2025 ANJANA.P Palanivel M (FTHR) No.86/2, Sevewells, 
Chennai, Georgetown, 
600001, Purasavakam

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

(F), (M), (H)
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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
29/12/2025

To date
29/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 29/12/2025 Babulal M Jain Misrimal Jain (FTHR) 15/6, Karupannan Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

2 29/12/2025 Seema M Mukesh Chhajr (HSBN) 15/6, Karupannan Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

3 29/12/2025 S Rishe Suguna (MTHR) 4, Frazer Bridge Road, 
Park Town, Park Town, 

600003, Zone 5

  

4 29/12/2025 PRIYA DHARSHINI 
KRISHNAKUMAR

KRISHNAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

55/1, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

5 29/12/2025 FAHIMA.N NIZAR 
AHMED

NIZAR AHMED 
MEHER BANU (FTHR)

289/68, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

6 29/12/2025 Jullee Sampath (HSBN) 78/23, Thirupalli Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Zone 5

  

7 29/12/2025 MOHAMED FAZIL 
THAMIMOON 

ANSARI

THAMIMOON 
ANSARI (FTHR)

5/1, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

8 29/12/2025 VIGNESH KUMAR.U 
UDHAYA KUMAR

UDHAYA KUMAR 
(FTHR)

288/70, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

9 29/12/2025 Vaijayanthi Kajendran (HSBN) 58, North Beach Road, 
Harbour, Gpo, 600001, 

Puradaiwakam

  

10 29/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
JASEEM 

MOHAMMED 
SALEEM

MOHAMMED 
SALEEM (FTHR)

15/1, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

11 29/12/2025 SYED BASHA SYED HUSSAIN 
(FTHR)

236/47, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, chennai, G P 
O, 600001, CHENNAI

  

12 29/12/2025 MANISH KUMAR D DEVARAM (FTHR) 4/8, MUNIAPPAN 
STREET, 

SOWCCARPET, 
CHENNAI, 600001, 

CHENNAI

  

13 29/12/2025 M.Sivapriya Murugan Murugan (FTHR) No 157 /46, Coral 
Merchant Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

14 29/12/2025 Kishore Venkatesan (FTHR) 93/172, Coral Merchant 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

15 29/12/2025 Mohamed Afsal Khan.N Nagoorgani (FTHR) No. 56, Coralmerchant 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

16 29/12/2025 Mohamed Taufiq 
Rameez 

Jaffer Ali (FTHR) 3/5, Velayutham Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

17 29/12/2025 SANGEETHA M MANGILAL (HSBN) 8,Third Floor, Reddy 
Raman Street, 

Sowcarpet, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

18 29/12/2025 SAPANA SAWAN 
SUKHA 

JITENDERA KUMAR 
(HSBN)

7, MINT STREET 2ND 
LANE, CHENNAI, 
CHENNAI GPO, 

600001, KONDITHOPE

  

19 29/12/2025 MaahiraFarhat N M NagoorMeeran (FTHR) Old No 4 New No10, 
Chellamuthu Lane, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

20 29/12/2025 Mohamed Arsath Ahamed Meeran (FTHR) New No-100 old 
No-128, Coral Merchant 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

21 29/12/2025 P M HAJIRA BEGUM M Peer Mohamed 
(FTHR)

12/26, Adiyapatham 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Puraiswakkam

  

22 29/12/2025 DHARSHINI MOORTHY (FTHR) NO 15/2, SAIVA 
MUTHAIYA STREET, 

GEORGE TOWN, 
CHENNAI GPO, 

600001, MANNADY

  

23 29/12/2025 ABINAYA  B BOSCO (FTHR) 119, NARAYANAPPA 
ROAD, PARK TOWN, 

park town, 600003, 
purasaivaakam

  

24 29/12/2025 K Sai Kumar k venkates warlu (FTHR) 100/42 3rd Floor, Seven 
Wells Street, George 

Town, Chennai, 600001, 
Tondiarpet Taluk

  

25 29/12/2025 Kavish Ameet (FTHR) 26/3, Kesavaiyer Street, 
Park Town, Park Town, 

600003, Zone 5

  

26 29/12/2025 H.FAARIHA N HAJAMOHIDEEN 
(FTHR)

25/59, Malayappan 
Street, Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

27 29/12/2025 Vandana Mundhra  Ajay Kumar Mundhra  
(HSBN)

Old No 3 New No 8, 
Badriah Garden Street, 
Sowcarpet, Park Town, 

600003, Park Town

  

28 29/12/2025 Azharudeen Sirajudeen (FTHR) Old No 32 New No 18, 
Krishnan Koil Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

29 29/12/2025 SANTHI MURALI (HSBN) NO 32, VEERAPPAN 
STREET, 

SOWCARPET, G P O, 
600001, CHENNAI

  

30 29/12/2025 Sridhar Elangovan (FTHR) 89, nainiappan naicken 
street, park town, park 

town, 600003, 
purusaivakkam

  

31 29/12/2025 Priyanka Krishnamoorthy (FTHR) 148,C, Block, Indhra 
Gandhi Nagar, Pallavan 

Salai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Zone,5

  

32 29/12/2025 P MAYSHA SIDDIKA M PEER MOHAMED 
(FTHR)

12/26, 
ADIYAPATHAM 

STREET, MANNADY, 
GPO, 600001, 
Purasiwakkam

  

33 29/12/2025 Mohamed Tariq Aziz Syed Abuthaheer 
(FTHR)

23, Velayutham Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

34 29/12/2025 VAJITHA BEGAM A AKBAR (HSBN) 11/21, 2ND FLOOR, 
VENKATA MAISTRY 
STREET, MANNADY, 

CHENNAI G P, 
600001, CHENNAI

  

35 29/12/2025 H THAHIRA N HAJA MOHIDEEN 
(FTHR)

25/59, Malayappan 
Street, Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

36 29/12/2025 Yumuna K Manikantan Manikantan (HSBN) 7, Perumal Koil Garden 
Main, Sowcarpet, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasawalkam

  

37 29/12/2025 AFRIDHA SABREEN MOHAMED YASEEN 
(FTHR)

42/87, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, chennai, G P 

O, 600001, 
PURASAIWAKKAM

  

38 29/12/2025 AYSHA AFROSE I MOHAMED ISMAIL 
(FTHR)

33/4, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

39 29/12/2025 A MEHTAJ K Mahaboob Raig 
(HSBN)

15, Adiyapatham Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakkam

  

40 29/12/2025 L.SHARFUNISSA L MOHAMMED 
AZEEZ (OTHR)

No.17, Owilya Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

41 29/12/2025 Firthous.banu.A AbdulRahman (FTHR) No.4/7, 
Mukthrunisa.begum.

5th.street, Anna.salai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

42 29/12/2025 SHAKILA BANU S MUSABARGANI 
(HSBN)

19, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

43 29/12/2025 SALMA BINTHE 
MOHAMMED 

MOHMMED 
KAMALUDDIN 

(FTHR)

No.17, Owilya Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

44 29/12/2025 A KARIMA AMJATH (HSBN) 241, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

45 29/12/2025 Gopika.m Murugesan (FTHR) 124, Coral Merchant 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

46 29/12/2025 Syed.Niyamathullah SyedAbdullah (FTHR) No.40/85.2nd.Floor, 
Bangaru.Naicken.street, 
Annasalai, Annasalai, 
600002, Annasalai.59

  

47 29/12/2025 MEHERUNISSA V IQBAL 
MOHAMMED (HSBN)

No.3/5 Flat S3, Owilya 
Sahib Street, Town, 
Anna Salai, 600002, 

Taluqa

  

48 29/12/2025 Anumitha T Thanikachalam E 
(FTHR)

No 143/70A, Linghi 
Chettystreet, Mannady, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Pursaivakkam

  

49 29/12/2025 Sangeetha S Sudhakar (FTHR) No:80, Naniyappan 
street, Mannady, 

Chennai, Chennai GPO, 
600001, Tondiarpet Fort 

St George

  

50 29/12/2025 Devadharshini .A Arunachalam (FTHR) 89/46, Coral Merchant 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

51 29/12/2025 YASAR ARAFATH OMAR IQBAL (FTHR) 58/230, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

52 29/12/2025 S.sharikathunisha A Shaik Abdul 
Rahaman (OTHR)

Old No -128 new 
No-100, Coral Merchant 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

53 29/12/2025 ASMIYA FAIZA S SHAMEEM ALI 
AHAMED (FTHR)

237, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

54 29/12/2025 Saboor Nishan Sathakkathulla (HSBN) No 300 3rd Floor, 
Linghichetty Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Pursaivakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

55 29/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
MOHIDEEN K.H.K 

KAJA KAMAL (FTHR) 21/45, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

56 29/12/2025 BEER MOHAMED DOWLATH NISHA 
(WIFE)

1/1, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

57 29/12/2025 Madhubabu .R Devika (WIFE) 44/85, Coral Merchant 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

58 29/12/2025 AMREEN FATHIMA SAMEER AHAMED 
(FTHR)

23/4, SINIVASAN 
STREET, SEVEN 

WELLS, CHENNAI 
GPO, 600001, 

CHENNAI

  

59 29/12/2025 Asiya Nafha Z A Mohamed Zulfiquar Ali 
(FTHR)

No 180/242, Thambu 
Chetty Street, Mannady, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Pursaivakkam

  

60 29/12/2025 U UMAIRA DIYAANA UMAR FAROOK 
(FTHR)

11/6, Malayappan 
Street, Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

61 29/12/2025 Susheela Kothari Amit Kothari (HSBN) 29/1, Thirupalli, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Zone5

  

62 29/12/2025 KHADER IBRAHIM DOULATHUNISA 
(WIFE)

1/1, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

63 29/12/2025 Premlata Jain Ajit Kumar Jain (HSBN) 29/1, Thirupalli Street, 
Sowcarpet, GPO, 

600001, Zone5

  

64 29/12/2025 M AMRIN SHAKILA BANU 
(MTHR)

19, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

65 29/12/2025 Susila Pandey Susila 
Pandey

Vinod Pandey Vinod 
Pandey (HSBN)

41, Thirupalli Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Zonal5

  

66 29/12/2025 Mangilal Jain Premchand Jain (FTHR) No.8, Thirupalli Street, 
Sowcarpet, GPO, 
600001, Zone 5

  

67 29/12/2025 Santhoshkumar KAS Selvaraj KA (FTHR) No 30, Perumal Koil 
Garden 6th Lane, 

Sowcarpet, Gondithopu, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

68 29/12/2025 MYTHILY L LOORTH (FTHR) 10, 2ND LINE BEACH 
ROAD, CHENNAI, 

CHENNAI G P, 
600001, CHENNAI

  

69 29/12/2025 Ukaram Ukaram Kanchan Kanchan 
(WIFE)

41/77, Thirupalli Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600079, Zonal5

  

70 29/12/2025 TASNEEM SHABBIR 
BHARMAL 

SHABBIR BHARMAL 
(HSBN)

8/19, FRANCIS TURIN 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

CHENNAI G P, 
600001, CHENNAI

  

71 29/12/2025 Kanchan Kumari 
Kanchan Kumari

Ukaram Ukaram 
(HSBN)

41/77, Thirupalli, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600079, Zonal 5

  

72 29/12/2025 Gayathri Femina (MTHR) No 285/96, Thambu 
Chetty Street, Mannadi, 

Chennai, Mannadi, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

73 29/12/2025 T MANIKANDAN M. VYSALI (WIFE) No 42/18, 
Saivamuthaiya Street, 

Chennai, Chennai GPO, 
600001, Chennai

  

74 29/12/2025 YASIR ABDUL KADER 
(FTHR)

6/11, Malayappan 
Street, Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

75 29/12/2025 SAFA K ABDUL KADER 
(FTHR)

6/11, Malayappan 
Street, Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

76 29/12/2025 R Chandra Prakash R 
Chandra Prakash

R Ravi R Ravi (FTHR) 1, Asirvathapuram 8th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

77 29/12/2025 E EMMANUVEL 
RUBEN 

S EBNEZER 
RAJASEKARAN 

(FTHR)

67/29, Malayappan 
Street, Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

78 29/12/2025 Sagayam Sagayam Kuppan Kuppan (HSBN) 25, Asirvathapuram 11th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

79 29/12/2025 Sabi Mohammed Sabi 
Mohammed

Muthu Vappa Muthu 
Vappa (FTHR)

23/13, Ellis Road, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

80 29/12/2025 G Ubendrakumar G 
Ubendrakumar

K Gopinath K Gopinath 
(FTHR)

9, Asirvathapuram 8th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

81 29/12/2025 APARAJITHA 
GURUMOORTHY

Gurumoorthy (FTHR) 32/67 Ravi Wire House, 
Linghi Chetty Street, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

82 29/12/2025 Lakshmi Raman Raman (HSBN) 10, SM Nagar Pallavan 
Salai, Chennai, Anna 
Salai, 600002, Zone 5

  

83 29/12/2025 Hansa Parveen Hansa 
Parveen

Rahmath Rahmath 
(MTHR)

23/13, Ellis Road, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

84 29/12/2025 Sharumathi A 
Sharumathi A

Anand Anand (FTHR) 3E, Asirvathapuram 7th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

85 29/12/2025 BAVANA SATHYAMURTHY 
(FTHR)

NO 30/52, SALAI 
VINAYAGAR KOIL 

STREET, MANNADY, 
CHENNAI GPO, 

600001, GEORGE 
TOWN

  

86 29/12/2025 JASMINE SHIFANA 
KHADER MOHIDEEN

Khader Mohideen 
(FTHR)

294 3rd Floor, Linghi 
Chetty Street, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

87 29/12/2025 A Sarala A Sarala Anand Anand (FTHR) 3E, Asirvathapuram 7th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

88 29/12/2025 BURHANISHAL 
HAMEED

HAMEED (FTHR) 294 3rd Floor, Linghi 
Chetty Street, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

89 29/12/2025 BALAKRISHNAN S SWAMINATHAN 
(FTHR)

NO.1, 
MUKTHARUNNISA 
STREET 5TH LANE, 
ELLIS ROAD, ANNA 

SALAI, 600002, 
HARBOUR

  

90 29/12/2025 Sampath Kumar Ramkumar (FTHR) 78/23, Thirupalli Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Zone 5

  

91 29/12/2025 SAMBATH C Chinnaiyan Chinnaiyan 
(FTHR)

25/16, SM Nagar 
Pallavan Salai, Chennai, 

Anna Salai, 600002, 
Zone 5

  

92 29/12/2025 MANIMEGALAI Sampath Sampath 
(HSBN)

25/16, SM Nagar 
Pallavan Salai, Chennai, 

Anna Salai, 600012, 
Zone 5
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

93 29/12/2025 Abubakkar Siddiq Mohamed Gani (FTHR) 53, Mobaskhan Garden, 
Kachaleeswar Nagar, 

Mannadi, 600001, 
Chennai

  

94 29/12/2025 Baskaran Sampath Sampath 
(FTHR)

25, SM Nagar Pallavan 
Salai, Chennai, Anna 
Salai, 600002, Zone5

  

95 29/12/2025 Peter D Dass V Dass V (FTHR) 33, SM Nagar Pallavan 
Salai, Chennai, Anna 
Salai, 600002, Zone 5

  

96 29/12/2025 Bhawarlal Babulal (FTHR) 96, Thirupalli Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Zone 5

  

97 29/12/2025 Dilliraj.S Sinivasan (FTHR) 36 B Gurusanthi 
Apartment, Kondithope, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

98 29/12/2025 Manikandan D Dass V Dass V (FTHR) 33, SM Nagar Pallavan 
Salai, Chennai, Anna 
Salai, 600002, Zone 5

  

99 29/12/2025 Pushpa Devi P Prakash Chand Jain 
(HSBN)

26/2, Peddu Naicken 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

100 29/12/2025 Shagandevi Bhawarlal (HSBN) 96, Thirupalli Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Zone 5

  

101 29/12/2025 Sunita Gopal Kumar (HSBN) 113/10, Varadha 
Muthiyappan Street, 
George Town, GPO, 

600001, Zone 05

  

102 29/12/2025 Krish Ameet (FTHR) 26/3 .1floor, Kesava 
Lyer Street, Park Town, 
Gpo, 600003, Park Town
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

103 29/12/2025 POOJA  purohit VIJAY KUMAR 
(HSBN)

CHAMUNDA 
BHAVAN BUILDING, 
old no116 new no164 

anna pallai street, 
sowcarpet, sowcarpet, 

600001, harbour

  

104 29/12/2025 Arihanth Jain.P Prakash Dhand Jain 
(FTHR)

26/2, Peddunaicken 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

105 29/12/2025 Devesh Kumar Gopal Kumar (FTHR) 112/10, Varadha 
Muthiyappan Street, 
George Town, GPO, 

600001, Zone 05

  

106 29/12/2025 Dharani S saravanan ND (HSBN) 5/11, thaiyappan street, 
seven wells, GPO, 

600001, Mandal

  

107 29/12/2025 Gunasekaran Jaganathan (FTHR) 1/1, Muthukrishnan 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

108 29/12/2025 I.Hemalatha Devi M V GOPALA 
KRISHNA (HSBN)

22/47, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkam

  

109 29/12/2025 MURALI KRISHNA LOGANATHAN 
(FTHR)

31/16, ARUMUGAM 
STREET,, SEVEN 

WELLS, General Post 
Office, 600001, 

PURASAIWAKKAM

  

110 29/12/2025 P.s Susheel Kumar Pv Sukumar (FTHR) 10, Sivarama Sasthiri 
Street, Park Town, Park 

Town, 600003, Park 
Town

  

111 29/12/2025 Sathishkumar Bala (FTHR) 19, Pillaiyar Kovil 
Street, Park Town, Part 

Town, 600003, Park 
Town
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

112 29/12/2025 Sivaselvi Gunasekaran (HSBN) 1/1, Muthdukrishnan 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

113 29/12/2025 Ezhilarasi P Perumal RM Perumal RM (HSBN) 5/3, Mint 1st Lane, 
Kondithope, Chennai, 

600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

114 29/12/2025 Mohamedibrahim Abdul kathar (FTHR) 81/39, thaiyappan street, 
seven wells, GPO, 

600001, Mandal

  

115 29/12/2025 Dass V Vishwanadhan 
Vishwanadhan (FTHR)

33, SM Nagar Pallavan 
Salai, Chennai, Anna 
Salai, 600002, Zone 5

  

116 29/12/2025 Niranjani Purushothaman (FTHR) 15, Appu Maistry Street, 
Mannady, Mannadi, 

600001, Zone 05

  

117 29/12/2025 Bharat Kimar Somaji (FTHR) 7, Kesava Iyer Street, 
Park Town, Park Town, 

600003, Park Town

  

118 29/12/2025 Lathika Shree M Jyothi Kumar M (FTHR) 19/1, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Pursaiwalkam

  

119 29/12/2025 Mylangam Geetha Mylangam Mssthanaian 
(HSBN)

34/20, Muthukrishnan 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondethope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

120 29/12/2025 SELVI D Dass Dass (HSBN) 33, SM Nagar Pallavan 
Salai, Chennai, Anna 
Salai, 600002, Zone 5

  

121 29/12/2025 PRINCE LARANCE Larance 
(FTHR)

94, SM Nagar Pallavan 
Salai, Chennai, Anna 
Salai, 600002, Zone 5
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

122 29/12/2025 M.G.Vigneshwaran M V Gopalakrishna 
(FTHR)

22/47, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

123 29/12/2025 M.G.Eesha M V 
GOPALAKRISHNA 

(FTHR)

22/47, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
31/12/2025

To date
31/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 31/12/2025 Guddy Kumari 
Anantharam 

Alpesh (HSBN) 32,2nd Floor, Annapillai 
Street, Town, GPO, 

600001, Tehsil

  

2 31/12/2025 Pooja Kumari Ashok Kumar (FTHR) No.92 5th Floor, 
Acharayappan Street 

Sowcarpet, Town, GPO, 
600001, Tehsil

  

3 31/12/2025 Rinku Patel Kanyalal H (HSBN) 25/2 4th Floor, 
Annapillai Street, Town, 

GPO, 600001, Tehsil

  

4 31/12/2025 Lalith Kumar Rathna Devi (WIFE) 46/99 3rd Floor, 
Annapillai Street, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Tehsil

  

5 31/12/2025 Yukti Jain Jitendra Kumar Jain 
(FTHR)

132, Annapillai Street, 
Town, GPO, 600001, 

Tehsil

  

6 31/12/2025 Praveen Kumar .H Hakmaram (FTHR) 25/2 4th Floor, 
Annapillai Street, 
Sowcarpet, GPO, 

600001, Tehsil
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

7 31/12/2025 SAVARI LINCY A AROCKIAM (FTHR) 84/156, Pedariyar Kovil 
Street, Broadway, 

George Town Post Off, 
600001, Tondiarpet

  

8 31/12/2025 Abdulrazack.k Khasim (FTHR) No.5/2, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.

2st, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

9 31/12/2025 ROSHANSHAFIKA ALFAHATH (HSBN) New No.35 Old No.17, 
Unnis Ali Street Ellis 
Road, Chennai, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Mylapore

  

10 31/12/2025 Abdul Raseed.S Ameenaal Begum A 
(MTHR)

99a, Pidariyar Koil St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

11 31/12/2025 Sindhuja K V Subbaiah Babu (FTHR) No.217, Govindappa 
Naickan Street, 

Sowcarpet, G P O, 
600001, Zone 5

  

12 31/12/2025 Asif Hussain Fazal Hussain (FTHR) 20, Savarimuthu Street, 
Mannady, Broadway, 

600001, Broadway

  

13 31/12/2025 NANDHINI 
DHANABALAN

JAYAKUMAR 
MUNUSAMY (HSBN)

13, SECOND 
NARAYANAN 

STREET, CHENNAI, 
MINT BUILDING SUB 
PO, 600001, CHENNAI

  

14 31/12/2025 Sheriff.m.s Kamusheriff (FTHR) No.8/3, Bangaru.street, 
Annasalai, Annasalai, 
600002, Annasalai.59

  

15 31/12/2025 ASHWIN K KUMAR M (FTHR) 25/30, LAWYER 
CHINNA TAMBI 

STREET, CHENNAI, 
Mint, 600001, North 

Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

16 31/12/2025 PANJALAI Thangavel (HSBN) No.16 / 22, Amman 
Kovil 1st Street, 

Kondithope, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Mandalam 05

  

17 31/12/2025 Vijayalakshmi Veeramani (FTHR) 228 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

18 31/12/2025 Mohamed.Hassan.p.s Shaikmohamed (FTHR) Old.11.new.2, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
1st.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

19 31/12/2025 Vignesh Veeramani (FTHR) 228 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

20 31/12/2025 PREMILA Sathyanarayanan 
(HSBN)

No. 19 / 2, Teynampet 
Ramasamy Street, 

Town, Kondithope, 
600001, Mandalam 05

  

21 31/12/2025 SRIRAM K Kumar M (FTHR) 21/28, Lawyer Chinna 
Tambi Street, Chennai, 
Mint, 600001, Chennai

  

22 31/12/2025 Veeramani Veerasami (FTHR) 228 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

23 31/12/2025 THILAGAVATHI HENRY JOHN Y 
(HSBN)

1/713 TH ROAD, 
THIRUVOTTIYUR, 
THIRUVOTTIYUR, 
THIRUVOTTIYUR, 

600019, 
THIRUVALLUR

  

24 31/12/2025 AKSHAYA BENU M K Murugan P (FTHR) 32/29, Lawer Chinna 
Thambi Street, Chennai, 
Mint, 600001, Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

25 31/12/2025 NARESH KUMAR G GHEVARCHAND 
(FTHR)

25/13, Nambuliar Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

26 31/12/2025 Usha Jayachandran (HSBN) No.169/3.7Floor, 
Walaja.Road, Annasalai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Annasalai.59

  

27 31/12/2025 Malar Murugan (HSBN) 248 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

28 31/12/2025 Mamta N NARESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

25/13, NAMBUIAR 
STREET, Chennai, 

Mint, 600001, North 
Chennai

  

29 31/12/2025 BHAVESH DALAL PRAMOD KUMAR 
(FTHR)

17/24, 
THANDAVARAYAN 
STREET NR PKG ST 

SOWCARPET, 
CHENNAI, CHENNAI, 

600001, CHENNAI

  

30 31/12/2025 Anees Fathima I Mohammed Nazer A G 
(HSBN)

7/2, Ramasamy Street, 
Mannady, Mannady, 

600001, Purasawalkam

  

31 31/12/2025 Naresh Suresh Kumar (FTHR) 199 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

32 31/12/2025 RINISHA N 
BHANDARI 

NARESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

25/13, NAMBULIAR 
STREET, chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

33 31/12/2025 Mubarak Ahamed S Ameenaal Begum A 
(MTHR)

99a, Pidariyar Koil St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

34 31/12/2025 Shahul Hameed M Mohamed Ajmal Khan 
(FTHR)

61, Pidariyar Koil St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

35 31/12/2025 KEERTHANA J Jayaram (FTHR) No.3 / 2, Teynampet 
Ramasamy Street, 

Town, Kondithope, 
600079, Mandalam 05

  

36 31/12/2025 N SYED FIRDAUS S NAZIMUDEEN 
(FTHR)

238, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

37 31/12/2025 JAWAHAR NISHA V S 
M 

S SHEIK MYDEEN 
(HSBN)

16/35, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

38 31/12/2025 Soofia Fathima Mohamed Hussain 
(HSBN)

7 Balakrishnan Lane, 
Achriappan Street, 

Kachaleeswarar Nagar, 
Chennai G P, 600001, 

Harbour

  

39 31/12/2025 Mahendran Subramani (FTHR) 156 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

40 31/12/2025 LOCHANA P Purushothaman (FTHR) No. 4 / 12, Amman 
kovil 2nd Street, Town, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Mandlam 05

  

41 31/12/2025 VIJAYALAKSHMI R RAJESH (HSBN) 128/448A, MINT 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 
P CHENNAI, 600001, 

CHENNAI

  

42 31/12/2025 Harini Suresh (FTHR) No,135,C,block, Indhra 
Gandhi Nagar, Pallavan 

Salai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Zone 5

  

43 31/12/2025 Jayasree Jayachandran (FTHR) No.169/3.7Floor, 
Walaja.Road, Annasalai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Annasalai.59
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

44 31/12/2025 Sandhiya Ranganathan (FTHR) No,28,c, Block, Indhira 
Gandhi Nagar, Pallavan 

Salai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Zone 5

  

45 31/12/2025 Reshma Shaik Kathar (FTHR) 275 C Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

46 31/12/2025 Chandraleka Krishna Moorthy 
(HSBN)

No. 4 / 3, Amman Kovil 
1st Street, Town, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Mandalam 05

  

47 31/12/2025 Ragul Ramesh (FTHR) No,42,c, Block, Indhra 
Gandhi Nagar, Pallavan 

Salai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Zone 5

  

48 31/12/2025 Jayachandran Govindan (FTHR) No.169/3.7Floor, 
Walaja.Road, Annasalai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Annasalai.59

  

49 31/12/2025 MOHAMED ARSATH S SHEIK MYDEEN 
(FTHR)

16/35, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

50 31/12/2025 Ranjith Doss (FTHR) No,63,c, Block, Indhira 
Gandhi Nagar, Pallavan 

Salai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Zone5

  

51 31/12/2025 BARAKATH NISHA MOHAMED YASIN 
(HSBN)

NO 86/112, NEW 
STREET, MANNADY, 

CHENNAI G P, 
600001, HARBOUR

  

52 31/12/2025 Ragul Indhira (MTHR) No,25,c, Block, Indhira 
Gandhi Nagar, Pallavan 

Salai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Zone5
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

53 31/12/2025 Prabhu Aachier R Raghu (FTHR) No.103/116, Pedariyar 
Koil Street, Seven 

Wells, Seven Wells, 
600001, Zone Five

  

54 31/12/2025 NAMI H JAIN HITESH U JAIN 
(FTHR)

38, 4TH FLOOR, 
NAMMALWAR 

STREET, Chennai, 
Mint, 600001, Chennai

  

55 31/12/2025 FATHIMA NAJEETHA 
M 

S M MUSTHAFA 
(FTHR)

232/54, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

56 31/12/2025 JEENATHUIssA.BEGAM Syedmohamedbuhari 
(FTHR)

No.5/7, 
Bangaru.naicken.street, 
Annasalai, Annasalai, 
600002, Annasalai.59

  

57 31/12/2025 Ayush Rajendrakumar (FTHR) 46/22, Appasamy Street, 
Sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

58 31/12/2025 AFROSE FATHIMA SYED ABTHAHIR T 
(FTHR)

230/58, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

59 31/12/2025 Vimala vimala Ravindar R (HSBN) 32, Nammalwar Street, 
Nammalwar Street, 

Chennai, Mint Street, 
600001, Chennai

  

60 31/12/2025 K Chandra Kandhasamy (HSBN) 128/99, Pidariyar Koil 
St, Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

61 31/12/2025 PRABHAS KUMAR 
JAIn 

VIJAY RAJ (FTHR) 68/29 FLAT B3 3rd 
FLOOR 

SARWAMAANGAL 
APT, KRISHNAPPA 

AGRAHARAM 
STREET, CHENNAI, 
Mint, 600001, NORTH 

CHENNAI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

62 31/12/2025 Saravanakumar.p Periyasami (FTHR) 5, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

63 31/12/2025 KEERTHIKA S SAKTHIVEL K (FTHR) 53, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

64 31/12/2025 Seerin.Fathima.R Riyaskhan (FTHR) No.5/1, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
5th.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

65 31/12/2025 Srinivasan R.K Chandra (MTHR) 128/99, Pidariyar Koil 
St, Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

66 31/12/2025 Periyasami.m Shanthi (WIFE) 5, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pusaiwakkam

  

67 31/12/2025 JAHARA FATHIMA MEERASA (HSBN) 44/1, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

68 31/12/2025 Pooja kanwar mangal sinah (HSBN) 9/14 Ground FIoor, 
Ibrahim Sahib Street 
kondithope chennai, 
Chennai, Chennai, 

600001, mint

  

69 31/12/2025 Ravindar . R Vimala (WIFE) 32, Nammalwar, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

Chennai

  

70 31/12/2025 Idris.khan Shahulhameed (FTHR) No.4/7, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
2nd.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

71 31/12/2025 MOHAMED RAFIQ J JAMAL MOHAMED 
(FTHR)

19/41, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

72 31/12/2025 KAMALA RAJENDAR SINGH 
(FTHR)

1/1, SUNDARAM 
MUTALI 2rd LANE, 

Chennai, Mint, 600001, 
North Chennai

  

73 31/12/2025 JAFARULLA KHAN MUTHU MOHAMED 
(FTHR)

16/35, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

74 31/12/2025 P J JESHVA THOMAS P M JOSEPH (FTHR) 4/4th, Sundaram Lane, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

75 31/12/2025 FATHIMA MOHAMMED 
HUSSAIN (HSBN)

235, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

76 31/12/2025 L PRAKASH K LOGANATHAN 
(FTHR)

46, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

77 31/12/2025 Rasina.begum Mydeenpichai (HSBN) No.4/7, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
5th.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

78 31/12/2025 Shanthi.p Periyasami (HSBN) 5, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

79 31/12/2025 Zarina Begum A Abdulwahab (HSBN) 15/8, Appasamy Line, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

80 31/12/2025 K.qudrathullah Kareemullah (FTHR) No.6/8, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
5th.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

81 31/12/2025 CHITRA A ANTHONYSWAMY 
(FTHR)

17/2, Wood Warb 2rd 
Lane, Chennai, Mint, 

600001, North Chennai

  

82 31/12/2025 Fathi Muthu Beevi K Zahir Hussain (HSBN) 3/3, Appasamy Lane, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

83 31/12/2025 PRAVEEN KUMAR 
JAIN

BABITA (WIFE) 55, PERUMAL KOIL 
GARDEN STREET 

3RD FLOOR, 
CHENNAI, PARK 
TOWN, 600001, 

GEORGE  TOWN

  

84 31/12/2025 BABITA PRAVEEN KUMAR  
JAIN (HSBN)

55, PERUMAL KOIL 
GARDEN STREET 

3RD FLOOR, 
CHENNAI, PARK 
TOWN, 600001, 
GEROGE TOWN

  

85 31/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
HITHAYATH ALI F 

MOHAMMED FAYAZ 
ALI  (FTHR)

114/237, LINGHI 
CHETTY ESTREET, 
MANNADY, GPO, 
600001, HARBOUR

  

86 31/12/2025 AYESHA H HITHAYATH ALI 
(HSBN)

NO 114/237, LINGHI 
CHETTY STREET, 
MANNADY, GPO, 
600001, HARBOUR

  

87 31/12/2025 DIVYA P PRAVEEN KUMAR  
JAIN (FTHR)

55, PERUMAL KOIL 
GARDEN STREET 

3RD FLOOR, 
CHENNAI, PARK 
TOWN, 600001, 
GEROGE TOWN
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

88 31/12/2025 S K HARI VADANA  Silambarasan (FTHR) 29 E block new 
corporation colony, 

seethagaathi, 
Tamilnadu, GPO, 
600001, royapuram

  

89 31/12/2025 KISHORE P PUROHIT PUKHRAJ PUROHIT 
(FTHR)

23, Nyniappa Maistry 
Street, PARK TOWN, 

PARK TOWN, 600003, 
Tondiarpet Fort St 

George

  

90 31/12/2025 Ravindra Sethiya Mangilal Sethiya 
(FTHR)

29/2B, BACK 
PORTION, 

TTHIRUPPALI 
STREET, 1ST FLOOR,, 

SOWCARPET, 
SOWCARPET, 600001, 

CHENNAI

  

91 31/12/2025 Ashera. S Syed Abuthair (FTHR) 10/11, Mettu St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

92 31/12/2025 Aafreen Beevi.M Mohideen Abdul Khader 
(FTHR)

5/2, Appu Pillai St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

93 31/12/2025 Juveria Taj J Mohammed Asif 
(HSBN)

162/32, Portuguese 
church street, seven 

wells, Chennai, General 
post office, 600001, 

Tondiarpet

  

94 31/12/2025 Yasmine J Mohideen H (HSBN) New no.135, Old no. 67, 
Prakasam Salai, 

Broadway, Broadway, 
600108, Harbour

  

95 31/12/2025 Avinash Raja (FTHR) 2, Mettu St, Mannady, 
Gpo, 600001, 
Purasiwkam

  

96 31/12/2025 Sareef.M Kiyabathullah (OTHR) 14, Mottaikaran St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursawakam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

97 31/12/2025 PRIYADHARSHINI.J 
JOTHILINGAM

JOTHILINGAM (FTHR) 70/288, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

98 31/12/2025 F.Issac Moses A Francis 
Kumar

A Francis Kumar A 
Francis Kumar (FTHR)

9/9, Telegraph Lane, 
Kondithope, Mint Street, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

99 31/12/2025 Sithi Katheeja Samsudeen (HSBN) 1, Mettu St, Mannady, 
Gpo, 600001, 
Pursaiwakam

  

100 31/12/2025 Rajeshchoudhary 
Shankarlal

Shankarlal Shankarlal 
(FTHR)

6/27, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasauvakkam

  

101 31/12/2025 Pushpabai Jawerchand Jawerchand Jawerchand 
(HSBN)

6/2, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

102 31/12/2025 J. Dwarakesh Jagannathan A (FTHR) 5/3, Mulla Sahib Street, 
Chennai, Sowcarpet, 

600001, Fort Tondiarpet

  

103 31/12/2025 Jawerchand R 
Rikkahabchand

Rikkhabchand 
Rikkhabchand (FTHR)

6/2, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasivakkam

  

104 31/12/2025 Vayu Kumar 
Gokulakrishnaiah T

Gokulakrishnaiah T 
Gokulakrishnaiah T 

(FTHR)

1/4, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

105 31/12/2025 Vedavathi 
Gokulakrishnaiah T

Gokulakrishnaiah T 
Gokulakrishnaiah T 

(HSBN)

1/4, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

106 31/12/2025 J.Suresh Krishna Jagannathan A (FTHR) 5/3, Mulla Sahib Street, 
Chennai, Sowcarpet, 

600001, Fort Tondiarpet
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

107 31/12/2025 Indira Chimanaram Chimanaram 
Chimanaram (HSBN)

15/32, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

108 31/12/2025 K Chimanaram Indira Indira Indira (WIFE) 15/32, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Posr 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

109 31/12/2025 Ravichandran V Vishwarswar Rao 
(FTHR)

5/2, Veerachamy Street, 
Sevenwells, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

110 31/12/2025 I Muhammad Irshaad Imthias Subaier (FTHR) 9/5, P V IYER LANE, 
George Town, Chennai, 
GPO, 600001, George 

Town

  

111 31/12/2025 Sulthan Ahamed 
Basheer 

Seyed Mohamed Buhari 
(FTHR)

71/35 3rd Floor, Iyyappa 
Street, Chennai, 

Mannady GPO, 600001, 
Chennai

  

112 31/12/2025 Gokulakrishnaiah T 
Janaki Ramaiah T

Janaki Ramaiah T 
Janaki Ramaiah T 

(FTHR)

1/4, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivkkam

  

113 31/12/2025 M.Sekar S Pajalie (WIFE) 19/9, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

114 31/12/2025 Dinesh kumar Lala Ji (FTHR) 1/1, Karupannan Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

115 31/12/2025 Vinoth Kumar S M Sekar (FTHR) 19/9, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

116 31/12/2025 Saya devi Dinesh kumar (HSBN) 1/1, Karupannan Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

117 31/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
NADEEM YASSER D  

MOHAMMED 
DAWOOD BASHA  

(FTHR)

32/11, BALA MUTHU 
STREET, MOUND 
ROAD, CHENNAI, 

ANNA SALAI, 600002, 
TONDAIRPET

  

118 31/12/2025 Priyanka.G Sailesh kumar jain 
(HSBN)

266/385, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
31/12/2025

To date
31/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 31/12/2025 Guddy Kumari 
Anantharam 

Alpesh (HSBN) 32,2nd Floor, Annapillai 
Street, Town, GPO, 

600001, Tehsil

  

2 31/12/2025 Pooja Kumari Ashok Kumar (FTHR) No.92 5th Floor, 
Acharayappan Street 

Sowcarpet, Town, GPO, 
600001, Tehsil

  

3 31/12/2025 Rinku Patel Kanyalal H (HSBN) 25/2 4th Floor, 
Annapillai Street, Town, 

GPO, 600001, Tehsil

  

4 31/12/2025 Lalith Kumar Rathna Devi (WIFE) 46/99 3rd Floor, 
Annapillai Street, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Tehsil

  

5 31/12/2025 Yukti Jain Jitendra Kumar Jain 
(FTHR)

132, Annapillai Street, 
Town, GPO, 600001, 

Tehsil

  

6 31/12/2025 Praveen Kumar .H Hakmaram (FTHR) 25/2 4th Floor, 
Annapillai Street, 
Sowcarpet, GPO, 

600001, Tehsil
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

7 31/12/2025 SAVARI LINCY A AROCKIAM (FTHR) 84/156, Pedariyar Kovil 
Street, Broadway, 

George Town Post Off, 
600001, Tondiarpet

  

8 31/12/2025 Abdulrazack.k Khasim (FTHR) No.5/2, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.

2st, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

9 31/12/2025 ROSHANSHAFIKA ALFAHATH (HSBN) New No.35 Old No.17, 
Unnis Ali Street Ellis 
Road, Chennai, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Mylapore

  

10 31/12/2025 Abdul Raseed.S Ameenaal Begum A 
(MTHR)

99a, Pidariyar Koil St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

11 31/12/2025 Sindhuja K V Subbaiah Babu (FTHR) No.217, Govindappa 
Naickan Street, 

Sowcarpet, G P O, 
600001, Zone 5

  

12 31/12/2025 Asif Hussain Fazal Hussain (FTHR) 20, Savarimuthu Street, 
Mannady, Broadway, 

600001, Broadway

  

13 31/12/2025 NANDHINI 
DHANABALAN

JAYAKUMAR 
MUNUSAMY (HSBN)

13, SECOND 
NARAYANAN 

STREET, CHENNAI, 
MINT BUILDING SUB 
PO, 600001, CHENNAI

  

14 31/12/2025 Sheriff.m.s Kamusheriff (FTHR) No.8/3, Bangaru.street, 
Annasalai, Annasalai, 
600002, Annasalai.59

  

15 31/12/2025 ASHWIN K KUMAR M (FTHR) 25/30, LAWYER 
CHINNA TAMBI 

STREET, CHENNAI, 
Mint, 600001, North 

Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

16 31/12/2025 PANJALAI Thangavel (HSBN) No.16 / 22, Amman 
Kovil 1st Street, 

Kondithope, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Mandalam 05

  

17 31/12/2025 Vijayalakshmi Veeramani (FTHR) 228 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

18 31/12/2025 Mohamed.Hassan.p.s Shaikmohamed (FTHR) Old.11.new.2, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
1st.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

19 31/12/2025 Vignesh Veeramani (FTHR) 228 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

20 31/12/2025 PREMILA Sathyanarayanan 
(HSBN)

No. 19 / 2, Teynampet 
Ramasamy Street, 

Town, Kondithope, 
600001, Mandalam 05

  

21 31/12/2025 SRIRAM K Kumar M (FTHR) 21/28, Lawyer Chinna 
Tambi Street, Chennai, 
Mint, 600001, Chennai

  

22 31/12/2025 Veeramani Veerasami (FTHR) 228 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

23 31/12/2025 THILAGAVATHI HENRY JOHN Y 
(HSBN)

1/713 TH ROAD, 
THIRUVOTTIYUR, 
THIRUVOTTIYUR, 
THIRUVOTTIYUR, 

600019, 
THIRUVALLUR

  

24 31/12/2025 AKSHAYA BENU M K Murugan P (FTHR) 32/29, Lawer Chinna 
Thambi Street, Chennai, 
Mint, 600001, Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

25 31/12/2025 NARESH KUMAR G GHEVARCHAND 
(FTHR)

25/13, Nambuliar Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

26 31/12/2025 Usha Jayachandran (HSBN) No.169/3.7Floor, 
Walaja.Road, Annasalai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Annasalai.59

  

27 31/12/2025 Malar Murugan (HSBN) 248 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

28 31/12/2025 Mamta N NARESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

25/13, NAMBUIAR 
STREET, Chennai, 

Mint, 600001, North 
Chennai

  

29 31/12/2025 BHAVESH DALAL PRAMOD KUMAR 
(FTHR)

17/24, 
THANDAVARAYAN 
STREET NR PKG ST 

SOWCARPET, 
CHENNAI, CHENNAI, 

600001, CHENNAI

  

30 31/12/2025 Anees Fathima I Mohammed Nazer A G 
(HSBN)

7/2, Ramasamy Street, 
Mannady, Mannady, 

600001, Purasawalkam

  

31 31/12/2025 Naresh Suresh Kumar (FTHR) 199 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

32 31/12/2025 RINISHA N 
BHANDARI 

NARESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

25/13, NAMBULIAR 
STREET, chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

33 31/12/2025 Mubarak Ahamed S Ameenaal Begum A 
(MTHR)

99a, Pidariyar Koil St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

34 31/12/2025 Shahul Hameed M Mohamed Ajmal Khan 
(FTHR)

61, Pidariyar Koil St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

35 31/12/2025 KEERTHANA J Jayaram (FTHR) No.3 / 2, Teynampet 
Ramasamy Street, 

Town, Kondithope, 
600079, Mandalam 05

  

36 31/12/2025 N SYED FIRDAUS S NAZIMUDEEN 
(FTHR)

238, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

37 31/12/2025 JAWAHAR NISHA V S 
M 

S SHEIK MYDEEN 
(HSBN)

16/35, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

38 31/12/2025 Soofia Fathima Mohamed Hussain 
(HSBN)

7 Balakrishnan Lane, 
Achriappan Street, 

Kachaleeswarar Nagar, 
Chennai G P, 600001, 

Harbour

  

39 31/12/2025 Mahendran Subramani (FTHR) 156 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

40 31/12/2025 LOCHANA P Purushothaman (FTHR) No. 4 / 12, Amman 
kovil 2nd Street, Town, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Mandlam 05

  

41 31/12/2025 VIJAYALAKSHMI R RAJESH (HSBN) 128/448A, MINT 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 
P CHENNAI, 600001, 

CHENNAI

  

42 31/12/2025 Harini Suresh (FTHR) No,135,C,block, Indhra 
Gandhi Nagar, Pallavan 

Salai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Zone 5

  

43 31/12/2025 Jayasree Jayachandran (FTHR) No.169/3.7Floor, 
Walaja.Road, Annasalai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Annasalai.59
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

44 31/12/2025 Sandhiya Ranganathan (FTHR) No,28,c, Block, Indhira 
Gandhi Nagar, Pallavan 

Salai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Zone 5

  

45 31/12/2025 Reshma Shaik Kathar (FTHR) 275 C Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

46 31/12/2025 Chandraleka Krishna Moorthy 
(HSBN)

No. 4 / 3, Amman Kovil 
1st Street, Town, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Mandalam 05

  

47 31/12/2025 Ragul Ramesh (FTHR) No,42,c, Block, Indhra 
Gandhi Nagar, Pallavan 

Salai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Zone 5

  

48 31/12/2025 Jayachandran Govindan (FTHR) No.169/3.7Floor, 
Walaja.Road, Annasalai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Annasalai.59

  

49 31/12/2025 MOHAMED ARSATH S SHEIK MYDEEN 
(FTHR)

16/35, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

50 31/12/2025 Ranjith Doss (FTHR) No,63,c, Block, Indhira 
Gandhi Nagar, Pallavan 

Salai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Zone5

  

51 31/12/2025 BARAKATH NISHA MOHAMED YASIN 
(HSBN)

NO 86/112, NEW 
STREET, MANNADY, 

CHENNAI G P, 
600001, HARBOUR

  

52 31/12/2025 Ragul Indhira (MTHR) No,25,c, Block, Indhira 
Gandhi Nagar, Pallavan 

Salai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Zone5
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

53 31/12/2025 Prabhu Aachier R Raghu (FTHR) No.103/116, Pedariyar 
Koil Street, Seven 

Wells, Seven Wells, 
600001, Zone Five

  

54 31/12/2025 NAMI H JAIN HITESH U JAIN 
(FTHR)

38, 4TH FLOOR, 
NAMMALWAR 

STREET, Chennai, 
Mint, 600001, Chennai

  

55 31/12/2025 FATHIMA NAJEETHA 
M 

S M MUSTHAFA 
(FTHR)

232/54, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

56 31/12/2025 JEENATHUIssA.BEGAM Syedmohamedbuhari 
(FTHR)

No.5/7, 
Bangaru.naicken.street, 
Annasalai, Annasalai, 
600002, Annasalai.59

  

57 31/12/2025 Ayush Rajendrakumar (FTHR) 46/22, Appasamy Street, 
Sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

58 31/12/2025 AFROSE FATHIMA SYED ABTHAHIR T 
(FTHR)

230/58, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

59 31/12/2025 Vimala vimala Ravindar R (HSBN) 32, Nammalwar Street, 
Nammalwar Street, 

Chennai, Mint Street, 
600001, Chennai

  

60 31/12/2025 K Chandra Kandhasamy (HSBN) 128/99, Pidariyar Koil 
St, Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

61 31/12/2025 PRABHAS KUMAR 
JAIn 

VIJAY RAJ (FTHR) 68/29 FLAT B3 3rd 
FLOOR 

SARWAMAANGAL 
APT, KRISHNAPPA 

AGRAHARAM 
STREET, CHENNAI, 
Mint, 600001, NORTH 

CHENNAI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

62 31/12/2025 Saravanakumar.p Periyasami (FTHR) 5, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

63 31/12/2025 KEERTHIKA S SAKTHIVEL K (FTHR) 53, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

64 31/12/2025 Seerin.Fathima.R Riyaskhan (FTHR) No.5/1, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
5th.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

65 31/12/2025 Srinivasan R.K Chandra (MTHR) 128/99, Pidariyar Koil 
St, Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

66 31/12/2025 Periyasami.m Shanthi (WIFE) 5, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pusaiwakkam

  

67 31/12/2025 JAHARA FATHIMA MEERASA (HSBN) 44/1, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

68 31/12/2025 Pooja kanwar mangal sinah (HSBN) 9/14 Ground FIoor, 
Ibrahim Sahib Street 
kondithope chennai, 
Chennai, Chennai, 

600001, mint

  

69 31/12/2025 Ravindar . R Vimala (WIFE) 32, Nammalwar, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

Chennai

  

70 31/12/2025 Idris.khan Shahulhameed (FTHR) No.4/7, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
2nd.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

71 31/12/2025 MOHAMED RAFIQ J JAMAL MOHAMED 
(FTHR)

19/41, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

72 31/12/2025 KAMALA RAJENDAR SINGH 
(FTHR)

1/1, SUNDARAM 
MUTALI 2rd LANE, 

Chennai, Mint, 600001, 
North Chennai

  

73 31/12/2025 JAFARULLA KHAN MUTHU MOHAMED 
(FTHR)

16/35, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

74 31/12/2025 P J JESHVA THOMAS P M JOSEPH (FTHR) 4/4th, Sundaram Lane, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

75 31/12/2025 FATHIMA MOHAMMED 
HUSSAIN (HSBN)

235, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

76 31/12/2025 L PRAKASH K LOGANATHAN 
(FTHR)

46, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAWAKKAM

  

77 31/12/2025 Rasina.begum Mydeenpichai (HSBN) No.4/7, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
5th.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

78 31/12/2025 Shanthi.p Periyasami (HSBN) 5, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

79 31/12/2025 Zarina Begum A Abdulwahab (HSBN) 15/8, Appasamy Line, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

80 31/12/2025 K.qudrathullah Kareemullah (FTHR) No.6/8, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
5th.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

81 31/12/2025 CHITRA A ANTHONYSWAMY 
(FTHR)

17/2, Wood Warb 2rd 
Lane, Chennai, Mint, 

600001, North Chennai

  

82 31/12/2025 Fathi Muthu Beevi K Zahir Hussain (HSBN) 3/3, Appasamy Lane, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

83 31/12/2025 PRAVEEN KUMAR 
JAIN

BABITA (WIFE) 55, PERUMAL KOIL 
GARDEN STREET 

3RD FLOOR, 
CHENNAI, PARK 
TOWN, 600001, 

GEORGE  TOWN

  

84 31/12/2025 BABITA PRAVEEN KUMAR  
JAIN (HSBN)

55, PERUMAL KOIL 
GARDEN STREET 

3RD FLOOR, 
CHENNAI, PARK 
TOWN, 600001, 
GEROGE TOWN

  

85 31/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
HITHAYATH ALI F 

MOHAMMED FAYAZ 
ALI  (FTHR)

114/237, LINGHI 
CHETTY ESTREET, 
MANNADY, GPO, 
600001, HARBOUR

  

86 31/12/2025 AYESHA H HITHAYATH ALI 
(HSBN)

NO 114/237, LINGHI 
CHETTY STREET, 
MANNADY, GPO, 
600001, HARBOUR

  

87 31/12/2025 DIVYA P PRAVEEN KUMAR  
JAIN (FTHR)

55, PERUMAL KOIL 
GARDEN STREET 

3RD FLOOR, 
CHENNAI, PARK 
TOWN, 600001, 
GEROGE TOWN
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

88 31/12/2025 S K HARI VADANA  Silambarasan (FTHR) 29 E block new 
corporation colony, 

seethagaathi, 
Tamilnadu, GPO, 
600001, royapuram

  

89 31/12/2025 KISHORE P PUROHIT PUKHRAJ PUROHIT 
(FTHR)

23, Nyniappa Maistry 
Street, PARK TOWN, 

PARK TOWN, 600003, 
Tondiarpet Fort St 

George

  

90 31/12/2025 Ravindra Sethiya Mangilal Sethiya 
(FTHR)

29/2B, BACK 
PORTION, 

TTHIRUPPALI 
STREET, 1ST FLOOR,, 

SOWCARPET, 
SOWCARPET, 600001, 

CHENNAI

  

91 31/12/2025 Ashera. S Syed Abuthair (FTHR) 10/11, Mettu St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

92 31/12/2025 Aafreen Beevi.M Mohideen Abdul Khader 
(FTHR)

5/2, Appu Pillai St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

93 31/12/2025 Juveria Taj J Mohammed Asif 
(HSBN)

162/32, Portuguese 
church street, seven 

wells, Chennai, General 
post office, 600001, 

Tondiarpet

  

94 31/12/2025 Yasmine J Mohideen H (HSBN) New no.135, Old no. 67, 
Prakasam Salai, 

Broadway, Broadway, 
600108, Harbour

  

95 31/12/2025 Avinash Raja (FTHR) 2, Mettu St, Mannady, 
Gpo, 600001, 
Purasiwkam

  

96 31/12/2025 Sareef.M Kiyabathullah (OTHR) 14, Mottaikaran St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursawakam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

97 31/12/2025 PRIYADHARSHINI.J 
JOTHILINGAM

JOTHILINGAM (FTHR) 70/288, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

98 31/12/2025 F.Issac Moses A Francis 
Kumar

A Francis Kumar A 
Francis Kumar (FTHR)

9/9, Telegraph Lane, 
Kondithope, Mint Street, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

99 31/12/2025 Sithi Katheeja Samsudeen (HSBN) 1, Mettu St, Mannady, 
Gpo, 600001, 
Pursaiwakam

  

100 31/12/2025 Rajeshchoudhary 
Shankarlal

Shankarlal Shankarlal 
(FTHR)

6/27, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasauvakkam

  

101 31/12/2025 Pushpabai Jawerchand Jawerchand Jawerchand 
(HSBN)

6/2, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

102 31/12/2025 J. Dwarakesh Jagannathan A (FTHR) 5/3, Mulla Sahib Street, 
Chennai, Sowcarpet, 

600001, Fort Tondiarpet

  

103 31/12/2025 Jawerchand R 
Rikkahabchand

Rikkhabchand 
Rikkhabchand (FTHR)

6/2, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasivakkam

  

104 31/12/2025 Vayu Kumar 
Gokulakrishnaiah T

Gokulakrishnaiah T 
Gokulakrishnaiah T 

(FTHR)

1/4, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

105 31/12/2025 Vedavathi 
Gokulakrishnaiah T

Gokulakrishnaiah T 
Gokulakrishnaiah T 

(HSBN)

1/4, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

106 31/12/2025 J.Suresh Krishna Jagannathan A (FTHR) 5/3, Mulla Sahib Street, 
Chennai, Sowcarpet, 

600001, Fort Tondiarpet
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

107 31/12/2025 Indira Chimanaram Chimanaram 
Chimanaram (HSBN)

15/32, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

108 31/12/2025 K Chimanaram Indira Indira Indira (WIFE) 15/32, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Posr 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

109 31/12/2025 Ravichandran V Vishwarswar Rao 
(FTHR)

5/2, Veerachamy Street, 
Sevenwells, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

110 31/12/2025 I Muhammad Irshaad Imthias Subaier (FTHR) 9/5, P V IYER LANE, 
George Town, Chennai, 
GPO, 600001, George 

Town

  

111 31/12/2025 Sulthan Ahamed 
Basheer 

Seyed Mohamed Buhari 
(FTHR)

71/35 3rd Floor, Iyyappa 
Street, Chennai, 

Mannady GPO, 600001, 
Chennai

  

112 31/12/2025 Gokulakrishnaiah T 
Janaki Ramaiah T

Janaki Ramaiah T 
Janaki Ramaiah T 

(FTHR)

1/4, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivkkam

  

113 31/12/2025 M.Sekar S Pajalie (WIFE) 19/9, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

114 31/12/2025 Dinesh kumar Lala Ji (FTHR) 1/1, Karupannan Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

115 31/12/2025 Vinoth Kumar S M Sekar (FTHR) 19/9, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

116 31/12/2025 Saya devi Dinesh kumar (HSBN) 1/1, Karupannan Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

117 31/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
NADEEM YASSER D  

MOHAMMED 
DAWOOD BASHA  

(FTHR)

32/11, BALA MUTHU 
STREET, MOUND 
ROAD, CHENNAI, 

ANNA SALAI, 600002, 
TONDAIRPET

  

118 31/12/2025 Priyanka.G Sailesh kumar jain 
(HSBN)

266/385, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
02/01/2026

To date
02/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 02/01/2026 Husain .CP MUhammed (FTHR) 194, Govindappa 
Naicken Street, 

Sowcarpet, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

2 02/01/2026 Rishabh Soni Manoj Soni (FTHR) 43, thirupalli street 
sowcarpet, chennai, 
General Post Office, 

600001, Purasawalkam

  

3 02/01/2026 SAROJ C RANAWAT CHAMPALAL P 
RANAWAT (HSBN)

38 2ND FLOOR, 
NAMBULIER 

STREET, 
SOWCARPET, GPO, 

600001, CHENNAI

  

4 02/01/2026 HITESH C RANAWAT CHAMPALAL (FTHR) 38 2ND FLOOR, 
NAMBULIER 

STREET, 
SOWCARPET, GPO, 

600001, CHENNAI

  

5 02/01/2026 Mohammed Faizudeen A Azisudeen Z (FTHR) 69/2 139/2, Thambu 
Chetty Street, Chennai, 

G P O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

6 02/01/2026 SHIV KUMAR OJHA MAL CHAND OJHA 
(FTHR)

3/7, 3rd Floor, 
Vadamalai 1st lane, 
Kondithope, GPO, 

600001, 
CHIDAMBARAM

  

7 02/01/2026 MOHAMMEDASHFAQ 
ABDULRAHMAN

ABDULRAHMAN 
(FTHR)

37, Fourth North Beach 
Road, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

8 02/01/2026 LAKSHMANAN.K KRISHANA MORTHI 
M (FTHR)

No.44/138, 
THIRUVALLUVAR 

NAGAR, 
BROADWAY, 

MANNADY, 600001, 
Poorasaivakkam

  

9 02/01/2026 Mohamed Faheem Jeenath Salhabeevi 
(MTHR)

14, Mootaikaran St,3rd 
Floor, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasiwakam

  

10 02/01/2026 Arunkumar N Narayanan K (FTHR) 16/326, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

11 02/01/2026 Maheswari Manikandan (HSBN) 47 D Block, Corporatipn 
New Line, Town, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaivakkm

  

12 02/01/2026 D.Viknesh Balaji Dilliraj (FTHR) 38/36, Peddunaiken 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

13 02/01/2026 Sikkandarthulkarunsi Kalavathnisha (WIFE) 5/11, Mothaikaran St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

14 02/01/2026 Samyuktha Ks Shanmugam Mk (FTHR) 70, Nattu Pillayar Kovil 
Street, Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Puraaaivakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

15 02/01/2026 Kamala Kananan S Srinivasan R (FTHR) 67, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

16 02/01/2026 Harini Prakash (FTHR) 11 E Block, Corporatipn 
Lane Clive battery, 

Town, Gpo, 600001, 
Pursaivakkm

  

17 02/01/2026 Sadhana S Saravanan (FTHR) No.162, Pragasam 
Street, Broadway, 

Chennai G P O, 600001, 
Harbour

  

18 02/01/2026 A.ABHITHA Anand M (FTHR) No.37/28, 
THIRUVALLUVAR 

NAGAR, 
BROADWAY, 

MANNADY, 600001, 
Poorasaivakkam

  

19 02/01/2026 Jasmine Rihana.M Mohammec Iqbal 
(FTHR)

5/9, Salai Vinayagar 
Koil Street 2nd Lane, 
Broad Way, Mannady, 
600001, Purasaivalkam

  

20 02/01/2026 Kishore Kumar Pushparaj (FTHR) 33 A Block, Corporation 
Colony Clive battery, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaivakkm

  

21 02/01/2026 AKSHAYA.D 
DHANASEKARAN

DHANASEKARAN 
(FTHR)

28, Fourth Beach Road, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

22 02/01/2026 I.BALAL 
MOHAMMED 

V IQBAL 
MOHAMMED (FTHR)

No.3/5FlatS3, Owlia 
Sahib Street, Town, 
Anna Salai, 600002, 

Taluqa

  

23 02/01/2026 Mangilal VijayRaj (FTHR) Nattupilaiyar Koil 
Street, Sevenwells, 

Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

24 02/01/2026 Sakina Husain 
Rangoonwala

Hussain Asger 
Rangoonwala (FTHR)

308/52, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

25 02/01/2026 Jayanthi R Vignesh Balaji (HSBN) 38/36 guru Shanthi Ap, 
Peddunaiken, Chennai, 
Kondethope, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

26 02/01/2026 Suresh Father (FTHR) 27/, Salai Vinayagar 
Kovil Street, BroadWay, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivalkam

  

27 02/01/2026 NATARAJAN Velarasu (FTHR) 13/25, Ibrahimsahib 
Street, Town, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkm

  

28 02/01/2026 SYED FASIULLAN SYED YOUSUF 
(FTHR)

No.18, Owlia Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

29 02/01/2026 Pawankumar Mangilal (FTHR) 33 B krishnamansion, 
Peddunaicken Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

30 02/01/2026 Bharat Kumar Father (FTHR) 41/22, Salai Vinayagar 
Kovil Street, Broadway, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

31 02/01/2026 Nirmadevi Suresh Choudhary 
(HSBN)

231, Amman Koil 
Street, GEORGE 

TOWN, Walltax Road, 
600001, Zone5

  

32 02/01/2026 Supriya Gajenharan (FTHR) 34 A Block, Corporation 
Colony, Town, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkm

  

33 02/01/2026 Mokshetha  Selvakumar  (FTHR) 480, Mint street Chennai 
G P, Chennai, Chennai, 

600001, Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

34 02/01/2026 Chandini Bharat Kumar (HSBN) 41/22, Salai Vinayagar 
Kovil Street, Broadway, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

35 02/01/2026 Anees Fathima Syed Fasiullah (HSBN) No.18, Owlia Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

36 02/01/2026 Puja Kumari Mangilal (HSBN) Nattupilaiyar Koil 
Street, Sevenwells, 

Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

37 02/01/2026 Manik Chandsurana Geetha Devi (WIFE) 29/6th FLOOR B 
BLOCK, Zinda Street 
Sowcarpet Chennai 

Tamil Nad, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

38 02/01/2026 PRAKAS Radhika (WIFE) 11E Block, Corporation 
Line Clive Battery, 

Town, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaivakkm

  

39 02/01/2026 Ramesh R Ramanathan (FTHR) 201, Amman Koil 
Street, Chennai, 

Flowerbazz, 600001, 
Zone-5

  

40 02/01/2026 SUNITHA SONU MOHANLAL LAL 
(FTHR)

19/10, Nagamani garden 
street, seven wells, 

George town, 600001, 
sowcarpet

  

41 02/01/2026 Mohammed Ismail.i Imran Khan (FTHR) 6/7, Salai Vinayagar 
Kovil Street, Broadway, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

42 02/01/2026 Syed Ziaullah Syed Yousuff (FTHR) No.18, Owlia Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

43 02/01/2026 KHUSHI H JAIN HARESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

48, KALATHI PILLAI 
STREET, ELEPHANT 
GATE, SOWCARPET, 

CHENNAI GPO, 
600001, SOWCARPET

  

44 02/01/2026 K Jenifar K Jenifar Kumar Raj Kumar Raj 
(FTHR)

8, Asirvathapuram 12th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

45 02/01/2026 SUMITH M MANOJVARMA 
(FTHR)

50/26, 
VENKATARAMAN 

STREET, 
KONDITHOPE, 
CHENNAI GPO, 

600001, SOWCARPET

  

46 02/01/2026 AKALYA AKALYA MAHALINGAM 
MAHALINGAM 

(FTHR)

88,/89, MINT ST 3th . 
FLOOR, CHENNAI, 
KONDITOP, 600074, 
PURESH WALKAM

  

47 02/01/2026 Mali Latakumai Mitesh Kumar (HSBN) 29,Flat No 501, Zinda 
Street, Kondithope 
Chennai, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

48 02/01/2026 Sachein N Nandagopal P (FTHR) 1, Barracks Street, 
Chennai, Chennai 

General Post, 600001, 
Tondiarpet Fort St 

George

  

49 02/01/2026 Sardarmal Ratan Chand (FTHR) 29,c 103 1st Floor, 
Zinda Street,, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

50 02/01/2026 Vasantha Kanwar Sardarmal Chordia 
(HSBN)

29,c.103,1st Floor, 
Zinda Street, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

51 02/01/2026 Prathana S Dheeraj Lodha (HSBN) NEW NO 13/4 OLD NO 
17, VENKATRAYAN 

STREET, PARK 
TOWN, Central post 

office, 600003, 
sowcarpet

  

52 02/01/2026 PRIYANGA 
PRIYANGA

LAKSHMINARAYANAN 
LAKSHMINARAYANAN 

(FTHR)

422/188, MINT 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

KONDETOUP, 600074, 
PURESH WAKAM

  

53 02/01/2026 Soji R Reshma V (WIFE) 72/1, Paramananda 
Street, Seven Wells, 
Mint, George Town, 

George Town, 600001, 
Purasawalkam

  

54 02/01/2026 SAKSHIJ SAKSHIJ JITENDRAKUMAR 
JITENDRAKUMAR 

(FTHR)

80 / 2 nd FLOOR, 
MINT STREET, 

CHENNAI, 
KONDITOPE, 600001, 

Puresh vakam

  

55 02/01/2026 SHARADA JAIN NATHMAL JAIN 
(HSBN)

SHANKESHWARA 
NIKETAN 

APARTMENT, 
29,ZINDA SAHIB 

STREET, 
KONDITHOPE, 

CHENNAI, 600001, 
CHENNAI

  

56 02/01/2026 Fathima Asmiya Mohamed Hanifa 
(FTHR)

NO 9/12, 2ND FLOOR, 
MOTTAI MAISTRY 

STREET, SEVEN 
WELLS, CHENNAI G 

P O, 600001, 
PURASAIWAKKAM

  

57 02/01/2026 Mohammed Faizal Mohammed Aboobacker 
Siddiq (FTHR)

8/24, Sahib hazarath 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Zone 05
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

58 02/01/2026 AASTHA AASTHA Ashok kumar Ashok 
Kumar (FTHR)

113, MINT STREET, 
Nagaram, kondetope, 
600074, pureshvakam

  

59 02/01/2026 Haris Kumar Sundar Rajan D (FTHR) 18/54, Venkatraman 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Porsawakam

  

60 02/01/2026 SURYA MANIKANDAN R 
(HSBN)

NO 9D, WOOD WARF 
2ND LANE, WALL 

TAX ROAD, 
SOWCARPET, 600001, 

Sowcarpet

  

61 02/01/2026 Neeta S Shah Shashikant B Shah 
(HSBN)

33/17, Venkatraman 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Porsawakam

  

62 02/01/2026 HUSSAIN.S SHABBIR  (FTHR) Old No: 11 / New No: 
23, IBRAHIM SAHIB 
STREET, 2ND LANE, 

CHENNAI, GPO, 
600001, HARBOUR

  

63 02/01/2026 Ragava P Prabhakaran Prabhakaran 
Prabhakaran (FTHR)

9/2, Seenu Mudali 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Zone 5

  

64 02/01/2026 MAITRIY MAIRIY POONAM SIKARWAR 
POONAM SIKARWAR 

(FTHR)

NO..414, MINT 
STREET, Nagaram, 

KONDITOPI, 600001, 
puresh vakam

  

65 02/01/2026 Shashikani Babulal Shashikani Babu (FTHR) 33/17, 
Venkatermantstreet, 

Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Porsawakam

  

66 02/01/2026 Yacha Tarasailaja Yacha Dhanasekar 
(HSBN)

Old No.18/2.new No.37, 
Varadha Muthiyappan 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 

600001, Zone 05
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

67 02/01/2026 HAMIDA S SHABBIR  (HSBN) Old No: 11 / New No: 
23, IBRAHIM SAHIB 
STREET, 2ND LANE, 

CHENNAI, GPO, 
600001, HARBOUR

  

68 02/01/2026 NAREN KUMAR MURUGAN (FTHR) D 18/892 GANDHI 
NAGAR, PALLAVAN 
SALAI, ANNA SALAI, 

PARRYS, 600002, 
HARBOUR

  

69 02/01/2026 MARIYAM SAIFUDDIN  (HSBN) Old No: 11 / New No: 
23, IBRAHIM SAHIB 
STREET, 2ND LANE, 

CHENNAI, GPO, 
600001, HARBOUR

  

70 02/01/2026 S SUDHA S Sekar S Sekar S Sekar (FTHR) 12, Seenu Mudali Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Zone 5

  

71 02/01/2026 V TAMILSELVI VENKATESAN (FTHR) 43/54, Malayappan 
Street, Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

72 02/01/2026 YASHI V. JAIN YASHI 
V JAIN

VINOD KUMAR 
VINOD KUMAR 

(FTHR)

80, MINT STREET, 
nagaram, kondi toup, 
600074, puresh vakam

  

73 02/01/2026 M Saravanan Muniyappan P (FTHR) 4/11, Perumal Mudali 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

74 02/01/2026 Abdur Rahman K Z Zahir Hussain (FTHR) 5/9, Barracks 
Street,Sevenwells, 

chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

75 02/01/2026 NAFRIN Rabiya Rabiya Rabiya (MTHR) 42, Nattu Pilliyar Koil 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Zone5
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

76 02/01/2026 D Divyadharshini K Dillibabu (FTHR) 4/9, Vandaloor Ranga 
Pillai Street, Chennai, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Purasawakkam

  

77 02/01/2026 FARHAAN AHAMED 
K 

KHALID AHAMED 
(FTHR)

NO 16/16, ATHAM 
STREET, MANNADY, 
MANNADY, 600001, 

TONDIARPET

  

78 02/01/2026 Muskaan Goud Manoj Kumar (FTHR) 21, Venkatarman Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Porsawakam

  

79 02/01/2026 ISHA KATARIA ISHA 
KATARIA

JITENDRA KUMAR 
JITENDRAKUMAR 

(FTHR)

80, MINT STREET, 
nagaram, konditoup, 
600074, pureshvakam

  

80 02/01/2026 Harsha Aakash Jain Aakash Jain Aakash Jain 
(HSBN)

9/5, Kumarappa Maistry 
Street Sowcarpet, 

Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 
Zone 5

  

81 02/01/2026 S.PAJALIE M Sekar (HSBN) 19/9, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

82 02/01/2026 SANDHA Ranganathan (FTHR) No 230, C Block,, 
Gandhi Nagar, Pallavan 

Salai, Anna Salai, 
Chintadripet, 600002, 

Perimedu

  

83 02/01/2026 S.Manikandan M Sekar (FTHR) 19/9, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

84 02/01/2026 Dhivya Shri P.M Padmanaban S (FTHR) 7/3, Veerachamy Street, 
Sevenwells, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

85 02/01/2026 Sai sowmya Sai somya Anand Anand (FTHR) 142/1, Mint street, 
Nagaram, Kondithopu, 
600074, Purasaiwakam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

86 02/01/2026 Kanniga.P Padmanabhan N (HSBN) 15/7, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

87 02/01/2026 Nilesh kumar Munot Thilip Kumar Thilip 
Kumar (FTHR)

405, Mint Street, 
Nagaram, Kondithoppu, 

600074, Purasiwakam

  

88 02/01/2026 J PRITESH JAIN JUGRAJ JAIN (FTHR) 102/80, 
VARATHAMUTHIAPPAN 

STREET, Chennai, 
Chennai G p, 600001, 

George town

  

89 02/01/2026 Chitra Chitra Venu Gopal Venu Gopal 
(HSBN)

435, Mint Street, 
Nagaram, Kondithoppu, 

600074, Mint

  

90 02/01/2026 Dimple Dimple Ashok Kumar Ashok 
Kumar (HSBN)

113, Mint Street, 
Nagaram, Kondithoppu, 

600074, Mint

  

91 02/01/2026 Khushbhu Bhamdari Nirmal Kumar 
Choudary Nirmal 
Kumar Choudary 

(FTHR)

74, Mint street, 
Nagaram, Kondithoppu, 

600074, Mint

  

92 02/01/2026 Sugumar mahadevan (FTHR) 7, esplanade road police 
quaters brodway, park 

town, park town, 
600003, purusaivakkam

  

93 02/01/2026 Ashok Kumar Ashok 
Kumar

Dimple Dimple (WIFE) 113, Mint, Nagaram, 
Kondithoppu, 600074, 

Mint

  

94 02/01/2026 mebelin chaledony sugumar (FTHR) 7, esplanade road police 
quaters brodway, park 

town, park town, 
600003, purusaivakkam

  

95 02/01/2026 Thameen Marryam bee (MTHR) 334, Rattan bazaar, park 
town, park town, 

600003, purusaivakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

96 02/01/2026 Sonam .B bheem raj mutha (FTHR) 136, Nyniappa naicken 
street, park town, park 

town, 600003, 
purusaivakkam

  

97 02/01/2026 Reniguntla Nandini 
Reniguntla

Reniguntla Ramakrishna 
Reniguntla (HSBN)

98/88, 
Varadhamuthiyappan 
Street, George Town, 
GPO, 600001, Zone 05

  

98 02/01/2026 YASH JAIN SUNIL KUMAR J 
(FTHR)

No.7 8 A1 1st Floor, 
Nallana Mudali street, 
Sowcarpet, chennai, 

Chennai G p, 600001, 
chennai

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
03/01/2026

To date
03/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 03/01/2026 Tanvirbasha Khaderbasha (FTHR) No.18/26, Thayar 
Shahib Street, Chennai, 
Annaa Salai, 600002, 

Mylapore

  

2 03/01/2026 Allah Bakash Mumtaj (WIFE) No. 14/29, Thayar 
Shahib Street 2nd Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

3 03/01/2026 sajida begum Abdulla basha (FTHR) 35/2, Thippu sahib 
street, ellis road, Anna 
salai, 600002, mylapure

  

4 03/01/2026 Sema P Pitchai Kani Nathar 
Mohamed (HSBN)

No.245/2, Govindappa 
Naickan Street, 

Sevenwell, G P O, 
600001, Zone 5

  

5 03/01/2026 Nakkath fathima Ayaz ahmed (HSBN) 35/2, Thippu sahib 
street, ellies road, anna 
salai, 600002, mylapure

  

6 03/01/2026 M.amsathirahim Meera Mohideen 
(FTHR)

98/180, Prakasam Salai, 
Chennai, Mannadi, 
600001, Mannadi
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

7 03/01/2026 Pitchaikani Nathar 
Mohamed 

Sema P (WIFE) No.245, Govindappa 
Naickan Street, 

Sevenwells, G P O, 
600001, Zone 5

  

8 03/01/2026 Shashi Bohara Prakash Kumar Bohara 
(HSBN)

Door No:1, Narasima 
Dasari Lane, Sowcarpet, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Puraisaivakam

  

9 03/01/2026 Varsha Bejoy Father Varsha (FTHR) No 88/117, Pidariyar 
Kovil Street, Brodaway, 

Gpo, 600001, Zone 5

  

10 03/01/2026 Jeenath Salha Beevi Kaleel Ahamed (HSBN) 14, Mootaikaran St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

11 03/01/2026 Sangeetha Nareshkumar (HSBN) Door No 29, Kanadappa 
Mudali Street, 

Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Puraisaivakkam

  

12 03/01/2026 INBAVALLI 
KARUNANIDHI

KARUNANIDHI 
(FTHR)

28, Fourth Beach road, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

13 03/01/2026 PARI Jain Sunildoshi (FTHR) No:2, Mangappan 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

14 03/01/2026 Tharini Priya Gowri M (MTHR) 3/3, Salai Vinayagar 
Kovil Street, Broadway, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

15 03/01/2026 A.Ayisha Sabreen Abubacker (FTHR) No 174 /12, Coral 
Merchant Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

16 03/01/2026 Shruti Navin Kadel (FTHR) 22/2, Kandappa Mudali 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Puraisaivakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

17 03/01/2026 Thaseen Amina Z Mohammed Zakariya 
(HSBN)

No 2/2, Angappa 
Naicken Street 1st Lane, 

Mannady, Mannady, 
600001, Mannady

  

18 03/01/2026 Rekha Rajendar Choudhary  
(HSBN)

9/5, Mulla Sahib Street, 
Sowcarpet, Sowcarpet, 

600001, Sowcarpet

  

19 03/01/2026 M Sheik Mohideen Mohamed Ali (FTHR) 101/48, Shanmugarayan 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

20 03/01/2026 ANEESH FATHIMA A ALLAPICHAI (HSBN) 232, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, MANNADY, 

GPO, 600001, 
HARBOUR

  

21 03/01/2026 KEERTHANA 
PARANTHAMAN

PARANTHAMAN 
(FTHR)

28, North Beach Road 
Fourth Street, Chennai, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakam

  

22 03/01/2026 Kirti Navin Kadel (FTHR) 22/2, Kandapa Mudali 
Street, Sowcarpet, 
Puraisaivakkam, 

600001, Gpo

  

23 03/01/2026 S.Riyaz Gani Kalavath Nisha (MTHR) 5/11, Mootaikaran St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

24 03/01/2026 S Mohamed Uwais Sarifa (MTHR) 7, Kandappa Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

25 03/01/2026 A Mohamed Younus Ajmal Khan (FTHR) 107, Shanmugarayan 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

26 03/01/2026 SAIFUDDIN S SHABBIR  (FTHR) Old No: 11 / New No: 
23, IBRAHIM SAHIB 
STREET, 2ND LANE, 

CHENNAI, GPO, 
600001, HARBOUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

27 03/01/2026 Trishla D Patel Dhanraj Patel (FTHR) No.4/7, Subramaniam 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, Zone 5

  

28 03/01/2026 Mohammed Rasheed Nazeer Basha (FTHR) 109/104, Pedariyar Koil 
Street, Geroge Town, 

Gpo, 600001, Brodway

  

29 03/01/2026 DIYAANA IZZA Mohamed Naleem 
(FTHR)

2/c/9, Adiyapatham 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasiwakkam

  

30 03/01/2026 FATEMA HUSSAIN  (HSBN) Old No: 11 / New No: 
23, IBRAHIM SAHIB 
STREET, 2ND LANE, 

CHENNAI, GPO, 
600001, HARBOUR

  

31 03/01/2026 MALAVIKA MURALI MURALI (FTHR) 18/7, Fourth Line beach 
road, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

32 03/01/2026 Varun Vasudevan S 
Suriyanarayanan

Suriyanarayanan (FTHR) 5/9, Krishnappa 
Agraharam Street, 

Kondithope, Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

33 03/01/2026 AMINATH 
SHAZMEEN 

Mohamed Naleem 
(FTHR)

2/c/9, Adiyapatham 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasiwakkam

  

34 03/01/2026 AFFIQ AHMED W WAZIM MUSTAQ 
AHMED (FTHR)

10/19, IBRAHIM 
SAHIB STREET, IST 

LANE,, 
CLIVEBATTERY, 
GPO, 600001, VOC

  

35 03/01/2026 Priyanka Laxminarayanan 
(HSBN)

37/5, Ayalur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

Koditope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

36 03/01/2026 ANKUSH KUMAR 
GARG

VINOD KUMAR 
GARG (FTHR)

9/21, REDDY RAMAN 
STREET, Sowcarpet, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

37 03/01/2026 Naman.L Laxmi Narayanan 
Sharma (FTHR)

37/5, Ayalur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

Koditope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

38 03/01/2026 Anitha Kadel Navin Kadel (HSBN) 22/2, Kandapa Mudali 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Puraisaivakkam

  

39 03/01/2026 ADNAAN Imtiaz Ahamed (FTHR) 11/28, 
AUDIYAPADAM 

STREET, MANNADY, 
CHENNAI, 600001, 

TONDIARPET

  

40 03/01/2026 MINNALA Sengeni (HSBN) 165 F BLOCK, 
Kalyanapuram, 

Yanaikavuni, Park 
Town, 600003, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

41 03/01/2026 Prerna Sharma Naveen Sharma (FTHR) 14/27, 
Venkataramanstreet, 

Chennai, Kondithoph, 
600001, Porsawakam

  

42 03/01/2026 Abu Thahir Khaja Mohideen (FTHR) 208, Angappan Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

43 03/01/2026 Amith Y Ramkumar (FTHR) 59/72 Yadalam Shanti 
Nilayam, Nattu Pilliar 

Koil Street, seven wells, 
Chennai, Pookadai Post 
Office, 600001, Chennai

  

44 03/01/2026 Laxmi Narayanan Sriram Sharma (FTHR) 37/5, Ayalur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

Koditope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

45 03/01/2026 Navin Kadel Anitha Kadel (WIFE) Door No:22/2, Kandapa 
Mudali Street, 

Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Puraisaivakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

46 03/01/2026 Vikas K Jain Kushal Chand Jain 
(FTHR)

No.31/16, Subramaniam 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, Zone 5

  

47 03/01/2026 S.zayed Sardar (FTHR) No.46/43, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
2th.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

48 03/01/2026 Jeya Gnanaprakasam (FTHR) 8, North Beach Line, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

49 03/01/2026 Amman .L Upadhyay Laxmi Narayan Sharma 
(FTHR)

37/5, Ayalur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

Koditope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

50 03/01/2026 Geetha Vasisthamoorthy 
(HSBN)

21/23, Mannar Street, 
Town, Park Town, 
600003, Park Town

  

51 03/01/2026 Mohammed Thabraz Mohammed Bashu 
(FTHR)

13/28, Mylai Periya 
Thambi Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

52 03/01/2026 Afrehna azayaz Ayaz Ahamed (FTHR) 35/2, Thippu sahib 
street, elliea road, Anna 
salai, 600002, mylapure

  

53 03/01/2026 Kushal Chand Jain Shaheb Chand Jain 
(FTHR)

No.31/16, Subramaniam 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, Zone 5

  

54 03/01/2026 Mohamed Ihsaan Syed Ismayil (FTHR) 11/1(2), Sahib Hazarath 
Street, Mannadi, GPO, 

600001, Zone 05

  

55 03/01/2026 Renukadevi G Karthi  P (HSBN) 8/25, Mangammal 
Street, Seven Wells, 

Chennai G P O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

56 03/01/2026 Gopal Singh Madulal Gi (FTHR) No:58, 2nd Floor,, Mint 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

57 03/01/2026 Shradha Jain Sunildoshi (FTHR) 2, Managappan Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

58 03/01/2026 R SUMAIYA FIRDOSE RAFI AHMED (FTHR) No.70/68, ST.XAVIER 
STREET, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
PURASAIVAKKAM

  

59 03/01/2026 Chavi Jain Bharat Kumar P (FTHR) 20, Nagamani Garden 
Streer, Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

60 03/01/2026 Amul Kanagavalli (MTHR) 245, Memorial hall 
Street, Town, Park 

Town, 600003, Park 
Town

  

61 03/01/2026 Radhika Arumugam Arumugam (FTHR) 456/316, Annai Sathiya 
Nager C Block, Town, 

Purusawalkam, 600009, 
Purusawalkam

  

62 03/01/2026 Divya Devi Gopal Singh (HSBN) No:58,2nd Floor,, Mint 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

63 03/01/2026 Rishab K Kushal Chand Jain 
(FTHR)

No.31/16, Subramaniam 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, Zone 5

  

64 03/01/2026 Mohammed Shoaib Mohammed Aijaz 
(FTHR)

13/28, Mylai Periya 
Thambi Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

65 03/01/2026 M SARAVANAN MOHAN (FTHR) NO.48, ST.XAVIER 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

GPO, 600001, 
PURAISAVAKKAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

66 03/01/2026 Anandhan Moorthy (FTHR) 609 B BLOCK, 
Kalyanapuram, 

Yanaikavuni, Parktown, 
600003, Purasaiwakkam

  

67 03/01/2026 Revathi Ravi (FTHR) 483 A Black, Gandhi 
Nagar, Chennai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Zone 5

  

68 03/01/2026 Mothi Wazeer Syed Mohamed (FTHR) 206/106, Angappan 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

69 03/01/2026 Taslima Nasreen .u Mohamedriyazkhan 
(HSBN)

100/158, Coral 
Merchant Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkam

  

70 03/01/2026 HELENMART Chiristhuraj (FTHR) 184A, Gandhinagar, 
Chennai, Annasali, 

600002, Zone5

  

71 03/01/2026 Sanjay Kumar Gopal Singh (FTHR) No:58,2nd Floor,, Mint 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

72 03/01/2026 Ruchika Jain Bharat Kumar P (FTHR) 20, Nagamani Garden, 
Sevenwell, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

73 03/01/2026 NEETU MOHANLAL (HSBN) NO 87/1 2ND FLOOR, 
VARADHA 

MUTHIAPPAN 
STREET, 

SOWCARPET, 
CHENNAI GPO, 

600001, 
PURASAIWAKKAM

  

74 03/01/2026 Janani Arumai Nayagam 
(FTHR)

3/18, Jessan Street, 
Town, Park Town, 
600003, Park Town
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

75 03/01/2026 Anitha N Nandhakumar M 
(HSBN)

No 13, Adam Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

76 03/01/2026 Mylangam Masthanaia Mylangam Chandraiah 
(FTHR)

34/20, Muthukrishnan 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondethope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

77 03/01/2026 S BHAVANI M SARAVANAN 
(HSBN)

NO.48, ST.XAVIER 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

GPO, 600001, 
PURASAIVAKKAM

  

78 03/01/2026 M Abdul Kaleem Baseera Parveen (FTHR) No 193/85, Portuguese 
Church Street, 

Sevenwells, G P O, 
600001, Purasaiwalkkam

  

79 03/01/2026 Jarina Mothi Mothi Wazeer (HSBN) 206/106, Angappan 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

80 03/01/2026 Bhavesh Kumar B Ba Bharat Kumar P 
(FTHR)

20, Nagamani Garden 
Street, Sevenwell, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

81 03/01/2026 Gajalakshmi P Prasath Prasath (HSBN) 497/2, Mint Street 1st 
Lane, Kondithope, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Purasaiwalkam

  

82 03/01/2026 Debasish Gayen Banshi 
Gayen

Banshi Gayen (FTHR) 8/14, Nanian Street, 
Park Town, Park Town, 
600003, Purasivakkam

  

83 03/01/2026 MITESH JAYANTILAL (FTHR) 2, PARAMASIVA 
STREET, Park Town, 
Park Town, 600003, 

Purasawakkam

  

84 03/01/2026 Rupal .y Modi Yatinhasmukhalal Modi 
(HSBN)

45 .3 Floor, 
Thathamuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purswakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

85 03/01/2026 Sathish Kumar 
Meganathan

Meganathan (FTHR) 201, Annai Sathiya 
Nager C Block, Town, 

Purusawalkam, 600009, 
Purusawalkam

  

86 03/01/2026 Mohammed Ibrahim Mohammed Aijaz 
(FTHR)

13/28, Mylai Periya 
Thambi Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

87 03/01/2026 Vedesh .m Murugan K (FTHR) 22/2, Venkataraman 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithoph, 600001, 
Pursawakqm

  

88 03/01/2026 MANISHA S M SARAVANAN 
(FTHR)

NO.48, ST.XAVIER 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

Gpo, 600001, 
PURAISAVAKKAM

  

89 03/01/2026 SARIKA V vikram Kumar Chajed 
(HSBN)

68 2nd Floor, Mulla 
sahib Street sowcarpet, 

chennai, chennai, 
600004, chennai

  

90 03/01/2026 Ayaz Ahmed mohamed idris (FTHR) 35/2, thippu sahib street, 
ellies road, Anna salai, 

600002, mylapure

  

91 03/01/2026 Akshaya Saravanan R (FTHR) 57/119, 
Thaiyappanstreet, 
sevenwells., Gp0, 
600001, mandalam

  

92 03/01/2026 Nithyapriya Nithyapriya Gopikrishnan 
Gopikrishnan (FTHR)

40, Thirupalli Street, 
Sowcarpet, GPO, 
600079, Zonal 5

  

93 03/01/2026 S Mymoon Firdous A Sheik Mohamed 
(HSBN)

20/1, Hawker Jessan 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

94 03/01/2026 Sandeep Modi Hasmukhala (FTHR) 45.3 Floor, 
Thathamuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purswakkam

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

95 03/01/2026 Mohamed Ashiq Sulthan Syef Ibrahim 
(FTHR)

28, Appu Mestry Street, 
Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Zone 05

  

96 03/01/2026 DHANALAKSHMI SEKAR K (HSBN) No 18VAIDHIYA 
NADHAN STREET, 
Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 

Purasaiwakkam, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

97 03/01/2026 PRITESH JAYANTILAL (FTHR) 2, PARAMASIVA 
STREET, Park Town, 
Park Town, 600003, 

Purasawakkam

  

98 03/01/2026 Beenu Singh Suresh 
Singh

Suresh Singh (FTHR) 14/24, Samudra Mudali 
Street, Park Town, Park 

Town, 600003, 
Purasivakkam

  

99 03/01/2026 Deeksha Komaleswari (MTHR) 307. A Block, 
Yaanaikavuni, 
Kalyanapuram, 

Parktown, 600003, 
Purasaivaakam

  

100 03/01/2026 Somnathravi Sevakumar (FTHR) 447 A, Gandhinagar, 
Chennai, Annasalai, 

600002, Zone 5i

  

101 03/01/2026 Sandhya Sekar (FTHR) Door No 31/1, 
Kandhappa Mudali 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Puraisaivakam

  

102 03/01/2026 Nuhaan Anayaz Ayaz Ahamed (FTHR) 35/2, Thippu sahib 
street, ellies road, Anna 
salai, 600002, mylapure

  

103 03/01/2026 Venkateswari Venkatesan (HSBN) 2p, Smnagar, Chennai, 
Annasali, 600002, Zone5

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

104 03/01/2026 Naveen Kumar Natarajan Natarajan (FTHR) 616, Annai Sathiya 
Nager C Block, Town, 

Purusawalkam, 600009, 
Purusawalkam

  

105 03/01/2026 S Mohameed Yusuf A Sheik Mohamed 
(FTHR)

20/1, Hawker Jessan 
Street, Sevenwell, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

106 03/01/2026 Fathima Abdullah (HSBN) 1, Velayutham Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

107 03/01/2026 R SUDHA M VIJAYA KUMAR 
(HSBN)

NO.45/3, ST.XAVIER 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

GPO, 600001, 
PURASAIVAKKAM

  

108 03/01/2026 Surbhi L Lokeshkumar (FTHR) 45. 4floor, 
Thathamuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purswakkam

  

109 03/01/2026 Munira Akbar S (HSBN) 4, P V Iyer Lane, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Gpo

  

110 03/01/2026 Prema R Ramu (HSBN) 13/7, Paramanandha St, 
Town, G P O, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

111 03/01/2026 Manoj Kumar Sardarmal Chordia 
(FTHR)

29 C.103 1st Floor, 
Zinda Sahib Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

112 03/01/2026 Ashok Kumar Jain Anitha Jain (WIFE) No.31, Thirupalli Street, 
Sowcarpet, GPO, 

600079, Zone5

  

113 03/01/2026 N Shubham Nihal Chand Jain 
(FTHR)

No.49/2, Krishnappa 
Tank Street, 
Kondithope, 

Purasawakkam, 600001, 
Chennai/

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

114 03/01/2026 Neha Goutham Chand (FTHR) 31/16, Mulla Shalb 
Street Sowcarpet 
chennai, chennai, 

chennai, 600004, chennai

  

115 03/01/2026 S.G. Juberiya S M Gouse Mohideen 
(FTHR)

4/7, Sadayappan Street,, 
Seven Wells, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

116 03/01/2026 Aliya Fathima Samiyullah (FTHR) 26, Mylai Periya 
Thambi Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

117 03/01/2026 B SUCHITRA B NAGESWARA RAO 
(FTHR)

NO.10/25, 
ANAIKARAR 

STREET, CHENNAI, 
GPO, 600001, 

PURAISAVAKKAM

  

118 03/01/2026 Latha C K Subbrayalu Subbrayalu (FTHR) 19/24, Nannian Street, 
Park Town, Park Town, 
600003, Puresivakkam

  

119 03/01/2026 HARISH PUROHIT SHIVRAJ PUROHIT 
SHIVRAJ PUROHIT 

(FTHR)

NO 411 / 6th FLOOR, 
MINT STREET, 

nagaram, konditope, 
600074, pureshwallkam

  

120 03/01/2026 MOHANLAL JOTHARAM (FTHR) NO 87/1 2ND FLOOR, 
VARADHA 

MUTHIAPPAN 
STREET, 

SOWCARPET, 
CHENNAI GPO, 

600001, 
PURASAIWAKKAM

  

121 03/01/2026 Pooja Balaji (FTHR) 10/21, Muthdukrishnan 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

122 03/01/2026 V POOJA VENKATESH (FTHR) 13, ANNAPILLAI 
STREET 1ST LANE, 

CHENNAI, CHENNAI 
GPO, 600001, 
SOWCARPET

  

123 03/01/2026 Mubeena Mubarak (FTHR) 5/2, Hakker Jesson 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

124 03/01/2026 Keerthika Vanjinathan (HSBN) 229a, GandiNagar, 
Chennai, Annasalai, 

600002, Zone5

  

125 03/01/2026 Nafisha Allah Bakash (FTHR) No.14/29, Thayar 
Shahib Street 2nd Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

126 03/01/2026 Dhruti Parikh UDAy 
Parikh

UDAy Parikh (FTHR) 5/13, Hahumantha 
Rayan Koil Street, Park 

Town, Park Town, 
600003, Purisivakkam

  

127 03/01/2026 S H Irshad Ahamed Nargis (WIFE) 88, Moore Street, 
Mannady, Gpo Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  

128 03/01/2026 SUJATHA VASU (HSBN) 49/59, NYNIYAPPA 
MAISTRY STREET, 

Park Town, Park Town, 
600003, Purasawakkam

  

129 03/01/2026 Meenakshi Kumari 
Gopal Singh 

Gopal Singh (FTHR) No:58,2nd Street,, Mint 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

130 03/01/2026 Thaslim Fathima Syed Abuthahir (FTHR) 15/2, Mettu St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwaksm

  

131 03/01/2026 Sajida Bibi M Mustfa (FTHR) 29/59, M.k.garden 
Street, Chennai, 

Mannadi, 600001, 
Mannadi

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

132 03/01/2026 Pradeep Singh Garu 
Puran Singh

Puran Singh (FTHR) 14/24, Samudra Mudali 
Street, Park Town, Park 

Town, 600003, 
Purasivakkam

  

133 03/01/2026 Govindaraj V Venkatasan J (FTHR) 19, Hakkee Jasson Lane 
Sevenwell, Chennai, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Puraisaivakkam

  

134 03/01/2026 Arun S Sekar (FTHR) 1, Gopathy Narayana 
Rd, 1, Gopathy 

Narayana Rd, Town, G 
P O, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

135 03/01/2026 G Shobana P Gopi (HSBN) 11/5, Badrian Street 
Kothalchavadi, Broad 

Way, Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

136 03/01/2026 Bushra Ammal Mohamed Safiq (HSBN) 14/1, Salai Vinayagar 
Kovil 2nd Lane, 

Broadway, Mannady, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

137 03/01/2026 Rinku Kumari Gopal 
Singh

Gopal Singh (FTHR) No,:58,2nd Floor, Mint 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

138 03/01/2026 Nirmala Kumari Gopal 
Singh

Gopal Singh (FTHR) No:58,2nd Floor,, Mint 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

139 03/01/2026 Regina Begum Syed Abuthahir (HSBN) 15/2, Mettu St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

140 03/01/2026 I Nargis Irshad Ahamed (HSBN) 88, Moore Street, 
Mannady, Gpo Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

141 03/01/2026 K.lakshmi D Kumar D Kumar (FTHR) 89/20 , Rasappa Chetti 
St, Rasappa Chetti, Park 

Town, Park Town, 
600003, Purasawakkm

  

142 03/01/2026 Vijay B Yalhav 
Babasaheb

Babasaheb (FTHR) 64, Edapalayam Street, 
Park Town, Park Town, 
600003, Purisivakkam

  

143 03/01/2026 Dinesh Saravanan (FTHR) 156,4th floor, Amman 
koil street, Sevenwells, 
Chennai, Chennai G P, 

600001, Tondiarpet

  

144 03/01/2026 Anbu Karasi Subramani (FTHR) 1, Gopathy Narayana 
Rd, 1, Gopathy 

Narayana Rd, Town, G 
P O, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

145 03/01/2026 Bala Krishnan N Natarajan (FTHR) Door No 31, 2nd Floor, 
Venkata Maistry Street, 

Mannady, Mannady, 
600001, Chennai

  

146 03/01/2026 Sk.mustfa Sk Sidik (FTHR) 29/59, M.k.garden 
Street, Chennai, 

Mannadi, 600001, 
Mannadi

  

147 03/01/2026 AMROON SHARIFFA 
U 

USMAN A (FTHR) NO10/1SAMAYA 
VARATHAMMAN 

KOIL STREET, 
Chennai, Tamilnadu, 

Purasaiwakkam, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

148 03/01/2026 Mohammed Bilal Rahamathullah S 
(FTHR)

12/12, Salai Vinayagar 
Kovil 2nd Lane, 

Broadway, Mannady, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

149 03/01/2026 Suganthi Sharmila (OTHR) 51, Moore street, 
Mannady, Gpo Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

150 03/01/2026 Akbar S Hayath (FTHR) 4, P V Iyer Lane, 
Mannadi, GPO, 600001, 

Gpo

  

151 03/01/2026 Haribabu V Jayachandran V (FTHR) Old No.21 New No.45, 
Buddi Sahib Street, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkam

  

152 03/01/2026 Rohith Krishna S Hari Sarvepalli Sri Priya 
(FTHR)

No 121, Rasappa Chetti, 
Harbar, Park Twon, 

600003, Purasawakkam

  

153 03/01/2026 SAFEER AHAMED MOHAMED ALI 
(FTHR)

155/210, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 
P O, 600001, CHENNAI

  

154 03/01/2026 Vijaikrishna Anbukarasi (MTHR) 55, Kutty Lane, Town, 
G P O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

155 03/01/2026 DIKSHA Dinesh Kumar (FTHR) No 8, Chinna Naicken 
Street 5th Floor, 

Sowcarpet, Parrys, 
600001, Periyamedu

  

156 03/01/2026 Syed Zaheersha Abdul Mukaram (FTHR) 26/55, Angappan Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

157 03/01/2026 SHRIMAN S SRINIVASAN (FTHR) 11/12, WASHERMEN 
ALI LANE, Chennai, 
Mint, 600001, North 

Chennai

  

158 03/01/2026 Yameen S M Mothi Babu S I (FTHR) 4/7, Sadayappan Street, 
Seven Wells, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

159 03/01/2026 Asifa Begum Abdul Mukarram 
(HSBN)

26/55, Angappan Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

160 03/01/2026 Mohamed Nasar Meera Mohideen 
(FTHR)

30/2, P V Iyer Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Gpo

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

161 03/01/2026 Prabhakaran Nagappan Nagappan (FTHR) 176, Annai Sathiya 
Nager C Block, Town, 

Purusawalkam, 600009, 
Purusawalkam

  

162 03/01/2026 H. Sridevi Hariharan (HSBN) 28, Thathamuthiappan 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purswakkam

  

163 03/01/2026 Adhnaan Sheriff Salimunnisha (MTHR) 10, Mootaikaran St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

164 03/01/2026 Rockib Hussain Abdul Hussain  (FTHR) 5, Sulthan Street 
mannadi, chennai, gpo, 
600001, purasaivakkam

  

165 03/01/2026 YANA Dinesh Kumar (FTHR) No 8, Chinna Naicken 
Street 5th Floor, 

Sowcarpet, Parrys, 
600001, Periyamedu

  

166 03/01/2026 Hemachalleshwari Sukumar (FTHR) 1 E Block, Corporation 
Colony, Town, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkm

  

167 03/01/2026 Jayalakshmi Sathish (HSBN) 259 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

168 03/01/2026 Bojashwini Saravanan (FTHR) No 21/5, Perumalkoil 
St4th Lane, Sowcarpet, 
Gondithopu, 600001, 

Purasaiwalkam

  

169 03/01/2026 Venkatalakshmi Vijayakumar (HSBN) 32/65, Portuguese 
Church Street, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkkam

  

170 03/01/2026 HARIHARAN G GOVINDARAJAN 
(FTHR)

39/40, VADAMALI 
STREET, CHENNAI, 
Mint, 600001, NORTH 

CHENNAI

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

171 03/01/2026 S SARAVANAN SIVAGNANAM 
(FTHR)

87/110, New Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Royapuram

  

172 03/01/2026 Rosena Parveen Fazil (OTHR) 16/31, Mootaikaran St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

173 03/01/2026 Dhanalakshimi Subramani (HSBN) 55, Kutty Lane, Town, 
G P O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

174 03/01/2026 RAMALAKHAN NAGINA PANDEY 
(FTHR)

5/2, WASHERMEN 
ALI LANE, Chennai, 
Mint, 600001, North 

Chennai

  

175 03/01/2026 SHALINI SHALINI RAHUL (HSBN) 425, MINT STREET, 
nagaram, 

KONDITHOUP, 
600074, Pureshwalkam

  

176 03/01/2026 Ramkumar Velu (FTHR) 35, Main Road Pallavan 
Salai, Chennai, Anna 
Salai, 600002, Zone 5

  

177 03/01/2026 Nikila Radhakrishna (HSBN) 6/11 2 Floor, 
Somsundaram Street, 

Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purswakkam

  

178 03/01/2026 MAHMUDHA 
AFSHAN 

MOHAMED Ali Jinna 
(FTHR)

15/10, Maraikayar 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

179 03/01/2026 Zulaikha Md Rahamath Basha 
(HSBN)

No.15/18, Adam Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

180 03/01/2026 Mohideen Sulthana M Ubaidhullah M (FTHR) 20/2, P V Iyer Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Gpo

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

181 03/01/2026 Mohamed Ashraf M Mohamedsadiq G 
(FTHR)

38/14, Sadayappan 
Streer, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

182 03/01/2026 Shilpa Doss (FTHR) No.353, Woodwarf 1st 
Gate, Walltax Road, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Tondiarpet

  

183 03/01/2026 Nila Sudhakar Sudhakar (FTHR) 98A, Annai Sathiya 
Nager C Block, Town, 

Purusawalkam, 600009, 
Purusawalkam

  

184 03/01/2026 ASHIZ AHAMED Sinda Madhar (FTHR) 28/11, Adiyapatham 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasiwakkam

  

185 03/01/2026 S.Preetha G Srinivasan (FTHR) No 146/66, Coral 
Merchant Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

186 03/01/2026 TARUN P RAMU P (FTHR) 40, VADAMALI 
MAIWTRY STREET, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

187 03/01/2026 Salma Bibi.m Sk Mustfa (HSBN) 29/59, M.k.garden 
Street, Chennai, 

Mannadi, 600001, 
Mannadi

  

188 03/01/2026 Sirajudeein Rafiudeein (FTHR) 4/7, Mylai Periya 
Thambi Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

189 03/01/2026 Archana Mohata Pawan Mohata (HSBN) pawan mohata,111 first 
floor, annapillai street, 
chennai, chennai gp, 

600001, chennai

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

190 03/01/2026 Kamachi Kalaivanan (HSBN) 133 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

191 03/01/2026 ABDUL RAZIQ J JOHN MOHAMED 
(FTHR)

No.45/4, ST.XAVIER 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

192 03/01/2026 Vijayabharathy Anbukarasi (MTHR) 55, Kutty Lane, Town, 
G P O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

193 03/01/2026 P. Sajini W Mohideen Meera Sha 
(HSBN)

85, Portuguese Church 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 

600001, 
PURASAIWALKKAM

  

194 03/01/2026 Ubaidur Rahman Azeezur Rahman 
(FTHR)

18/49, M.k.garden 
Street, Chennai, 

Mannadi, 600001, 
Mannadi

  

195 03/01/2026 MOHITA PANDEY VIJAYAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

5/2a, Washerman Qli 
Lane, Chennai, Mint, 

600001, North Chennai

  

196 03/01/2026 B.Punitha Baskar (HSBN) No.14, Adam Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

197 03/01/2026 M Abdul Rahman Mohamed Iqbal (FTHR) 73/10, 
Thathamuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Puraswakkam

  

198 03/01/2026 Suresh Murugan (FTHR) No.303, Woodwarf 1st 
Gate, Walltax Road, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Tondiarpet

  

199 03/01/2026 Syed shakeel Abdul Subhan (FTHR) 17, Thippu sahib street, 
ellies road, anna salai, 

600002, mylapure

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

200 03/01/2026 Vanshika Baghmar A Anil Kumar (FTHR) Flat No. C 1003, Prince 
Ratnapuri Garden 

Residency, N No 29, O 
No 16 wall tax rd, 

Chennai GPO, 600001, 
Chennai

  

201 03/01/2026 MOHMMEDAASHIQ 
ABDULRAZAK

ABDULRAZAK 
(FTHR)

44, Fourth Lane 
beachroad, Chennai, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakam

  

202 03/01/2026 Mohammad.yasar.Basa Rahimbasa (FTHR) No.4/9, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
5th.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

203 03/01/2026 SARANYA P PRATHAP KUMAR 
(FTHR)

25/53, Vadamali Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

204 03/01/2026 Mithra .R Ranjith (FTHR) 18/33, Salai Vinayagar 
Kovil Street, Broadway, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

205 03/01/2026 Lourdusamy A Arulmary L (WIFE) 79/183, Portuguese 
Church Street, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
PURASAIWALKKAM

  

206 03/01/2026 V MOHAMED SUHAI VARUSAI MOHAMED 
(FTHR)

NO.90/24, ST.XAVIER 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

GPO, 600001, 
PURASIVAKKAM

  

207 03/01/2026 Angeljebakani.B Balasundram S (FTHR) No.126/4, Pragasam 
Salai, Chennai, Chennai, 

600001, Chennai

  

208 03/01/2026 Ubaidhullah M Rihan Beevi (WIFE) No.7, Muthusa street, 
George Town, G P O, 

600001, Zone 5

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

209 03/01/2026 Vijairaj Anbukarasi (MTHR) 55, Kutty Lane, Town, 
G P O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

210 03/01/2026 SREE SHANTH S SUDHAKAR (FTHR) NO 5/3, 4TH LANE 
BEACH ROAD, 

MANNADY, 
CHENNAI GPO, 

600001, GEORGE 
TOWN

  

211 03/01/2026 JIYA BHANDARI MUKESH (FTHR) NO 74 /1th floor, MINT 
STREET, nagaram, 

KONDITOUP, 600074, 
Pureshwalkkam

  

212 03/01/2026 JAASIRA SADIQ ALI (FTHR) 15/1, IBRAHIM 1ST 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

213 03/01/2026 Yuvanashkar Nantha Kumar (FTHR) 6/11, Ayalur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

Koditope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

214 03/01/2026 JAIL B JAIN BHARTESH 
PURANMAL (FTHR)

No 121, Anna Pillai 
Streeet, Sowcarpet, 

Kondithopu, 600079, 
Puradaiwakkam

  

215 03/01/2026 Kani Muhammed 
Sulaiman 

Mohamed Feroz (FTHR) 13/28, Mylai Periya 
Thambi Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

216 03/01/2026 Abdul Gafoor Faridha (WIFE) 5/6 2nd Floor, Hazarath 
Sahib Street, Mannady, 
GPO, 600001, Zone 05

  

217 03/01/2026 T A Chan Basha Kapoor (FTHR) 36/34, P V Iyer Street, 
Mannadi, Gpo, 600001, 

Gpo

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

218 03/01/2026 Sangita Puglia Badal Kumar Puglia 
(HSBN)

29,B Block,flat 202, 
Zinda Sahib Street, 

Chennai, Kondithop, 
600001, Chennai

  

219 03/01/2026 Lakshmi Gunasegaran (HSBN) 18/37,2floor, 
Sanmugarayan Street, 

Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

220 03/01/2026 Sheereen Fathima U Raihan Beevi (MTHR) No.7/17, Muthusa 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, Zone 5

  

221 03/01/2026 S.a.Abdul.salam Adham (FTHR) No.5/1, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
5th.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

222 03/01/2026 Salahudeen.A Muhamadu Abu Bucker 
(FTHR)

No.9, Davidson Street,, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

223 03/01/2026 SERAJEENISHA NOOR HUSSAIN 
(HSBN)

NO.44/4, ST.XAVIER 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

GPO, 600001, 
PURAISAVAKKAM

  

224 03/01/2026 Svarjit Narayan K R Ramesh Kumar K 
(FTHR)

No:60/119,, Mint Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

225 03/01/2026 SABRIN MARZOOKA Shahulhameed (FTHR) 28/11, Adiyapatham 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasiwakkam

  

226 03/01/2026 Karikalan .s Selvam (FTHR) 83, Prakasam Salai, 
Chennai, Mannadi, 
600001, Mannadi

  

227 03/01/2026 Dilawar Hussain Nazni (OTHR) 12/27, muktharunissa 
begum streer, ellies 

road, Anna salai, 
600002, mylapure

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

228 03/01/2026 NOOR HUSSAIN KHADHAR BATCHA 
(FTHR)

NO.45/4, ST.XAVIER 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

GPO, 600001, 
PURAISAVAKKAM

  

229 03/01/2026 Kutty Thambidurai (FTHR) 462, VOC Salai, Town, 
Park Town, 600003, 

PARK TOWN

  

230 03/01/2026 Nourin .A Syed Akbar (FTHR) No.14/15, Thayar 
Shahib Street, 2nd Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

231 03/01/2026 RABIYA ANSAR BASHA 
(HSBN)

NO.73, ST.XAVIER 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

GPO, 600001, 
PURAISAVAKKAM

  

232 03/01/2026 Aziz Shabbir (FTHR) 26/21, Appu Maistry 
Street, Manndy, GPO, 

600001, Zone 05

  

233 03/01/2026 Divya v Vinoth (HSBN) NO 5/14, METTU 
STREET, MANNADY, 

CHENNAI G P O, 
600001, 

PURASAIWAKKAM

  

234 03/01/2026 R Siveshvarun Ramesh (FTHR) 8/15, Vandaloor Rangan 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

235 03/01/2026 sowmiya sampat kumar (FTHR) 11/3 Floor, krishappa 
tenk street, chennai, 

chennai, 600004, chennai

  

236 03/01/2026 Monika Manimuthu (FTHR) 14/06, Kulandhai Street, 
Town, Park Town, 

600003, Mandalam 5

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

237 03/01/2026 VINOTH K KUMAR (FTHR) NO 5/14, METTU 
STREET, MANNADY, 

CHENNAI G P O, 
600001, 

PURASAIWAKKAM

  

238 03/01/2026 vikaram Kumar chajed goutham chand (FTHR) 68 2nd Floor, Mulla 
sahib street Sowcarpet, 

chennai, chennai, 
600004, chennai

  

239 03/01/2026 Sujitha Balu (FTHR) 500 A, Gandhinagar, 
Pallavansalai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Zone 5

  

240 03/01/2026 S Ramesh Subramani (FTHR) 8/15, Vandalur Rangan 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

241 03/01/2026 JAYALAKSHMI MURUGESAN (FTHR) NO.112, THAIAPPA 
MUDALI STREET, 

SEENWELLS, 
CHENNAI G PO, 
600001, EGMORE

  

242 03/01/2026 deepesh kumar HASTIMAL MUTTA 
(FTHR)

69, mulla sahib st,, 
chennai, chennai, 
600001, chennai

  

243 03/01/2026 Shajidha R Riyas Ahamed A 
(HSBN)

3/2, Portuguese Church 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 

600001, 
PURASAIWALKKAM

  

244 03/01/2026 SALLONI PRADEEP KUMAR 
SURANA (FTHR)

NO.29, ZINDA SAHIB 
STREET, 

KONDITHOPE, 
CHENNAI, CHENNAI, 

600001, CHENNAI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

245 03/01/2026 Ali Mohamed K Kamal (FTHR) 6/11, 2ND FLOOR 
JONES STREET, 

MANNADY 
CHENNAI, 

MANNADY, 600001, 
MANNADY

  

246 03/01/2026 VIVIDHA DEEPESH  KUMAR 
(HSBN)

69, mulla sahib st, 
chennai, chennai, 
600001, chennai

  

247 03/01/2026 Riyas Ahamed Shajidha R (WIFE) 3/2, Portuguese Church 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwalkkam

  

248 03/01/2026  J Dilip patel Jagmalram Patel (FTHR) 1/1, Sundaram Street 
5th, Lane, VOC Nagar, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkam

  

249 03/01/2026 A Cyma Amsath Ali M (HSBN) 91/42, Portuguese 
Church Street, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Pursaiwalkkam

  

250 03/01/2026 Thiyagarajan Selvam (FTHR) 83, Prakasam Salai, 
Chennai, Mannadi, 
600001, Mannadi

  

251 03/01/2026 Ammupriyaa Selvam (FTHR) 83, Prakasam Salai, 
Chennai, Mannadi, 
600001, Mannadi

  

252 03/01/2026 Usmadevi Shailendrakumar 
(HSBN)

49, Murukesan Street, 
Chennai, Kondithopr, 

600001, Purasawakkam

  

253 03/01/2026 Selvam.r Ramayya (FTHR) 83, Prakasam Salai, 
Chennai, Mannadi, 
600001, Mannadi

  

254 03/01/2026 B Rahul Kumar Bhawarlal (FTHR) No.52, 1st Floor, Peddu 
Naicken Street, Near 

Punjab National Bank, 
Kondithope, Chennai 
GPO, 600001, chennai

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

255 03/01/2026 Madhuri Kadel Gopal Kadel (HSBN) Door No 11/12, 
Kandapa Mudali Street, 

Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Puraisaivakam

  

256 03/01/2026 KRISH B JAIN BHAVESH JAIN 
(FTHR)

DOOR NO 29/16 FLAT 
1702 A BLOCK, 

PRINCE RATNAPURI 
GARDEN 

RESIDENCY, WALL 
TAX ROAD, 

CHENNAI G P, 
600001, CHENNAI

  

257 03/01/2026 Mumtaj Begam Shaik Mohideen (HSBN) 37/24, N.S.garden St, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

258 03/01/2026 Sweta Jain RAHUL KUMAR 
(HSBN)

No.52, 1st Floor, Peddu 
Naicken Street, Near 

Punjab National Bank, 
Kondithope, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
CHENNAI

  

259 03/01/2026 S Medhuneshwaran S 
Saravanan

S Saravanan 
Rajalakshmi S (FTHR)

No 3 / 100, Rasappa 
Chetti Street, Harbar, 
Park Town, 600003, 

Purasawakkam

  

260 03/01/2026 Mohammed Nihal Shabudeen (FTHR) 35, M.k.garden Street, 
Chennai, Mannadi, 
600001, Mannadi

  

261 03/01/2026 Sabina Sk Ayanuddin (HSBN) 50/8, Portuguese Church 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwalkkam

  

262 03/01/2026 Pinky Kadel Vinod Kadel (HSBN) Door No 11/12, 
Kandappa Mudali 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Puraisaivakkam

  

263 03/01/2026 Nafiya Shabudeen (FTHR) 35, M.k.garden Street, 
Chennai, Mannadi, 
600001, Mannadi

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

264 03/01/2026 S.saravanan Sundhar Raj Sunshar Raj A 
Mannammal (FTHR)

No 3 / 100, Rasappa 
Chetti Street, Harbar, 
Park Town, 600003, 

Purasawakkam

  

265 03/01/2026 Denish Kadel Gopal Kadel (FTHR) Door No 11/12, 
Kandappa Mudali 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

266 03/01/2026 FATHIMA SHAMILA 
M M 

MOHAMMED 
MOHIDEEN B (FTHR)

3/5, SALAI 
VINAYAGAR KOIL 

2ND LANE, 
MANNADY, 

CHENNAI G P O, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

267 03/01/2026 PARESH KUMAR 
NIHALCHAND 

NIHALCHAND (FTHR) 19, 3rd Floor,, 
Ramakrishnan Street, 

Sevenwells,, GPO, 
600001, Purasawalkam,

  

268 03/01/2026 Poornima Kadel Gopal Kadel (FTHR) Door No 12/12, 
Kandappa Mudali 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

269 03/01/2026 Nagasuri Abhinay Anand Kumar N (FTHR) 10/43/3rd floor, 
Subramani street, 

Sowcarpet, Chennai, 
Chennai G P, 600001, 

Tondiarpet fort st george

  

270 03/01/2026 Nagasuri Abhinav Anand Kumar  N 
(FTHR)

10/43/3rd floor, 
Subramani Street, 

Sowcarpet, Chennai, 
Chennai G p, 600001, 

Tondiarpet fort st george

  

271 03/01/2026 M Srivalli M Kiran 
Kumar

M Kiran Kumar Murali 
Gopal (HSBN)

No 9 / 14, Suppu Chetti, 
Harbar, Park Town, 

600003, Purasawakkam

  

272 03/01/2026 Yogesh Kumar R Ramesh Kumar (FTHR) No 1/8, Rathinam Street, 
Kondithope, Sowcarpet, 

600001, Sowcarpet
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

273 03/01/2026 Nirmal Kumar R Ramesh Kumar (FTHR) No 1/8, Rathinam Street, 
Kondithope, Sowcarpet, 

600001, Sowcarpet

  

274 03/01/2026 Radha Parveen shanthilal 
(HSBN)

1 floor, 423 mint street, 
sowcarpet, chennai Gp, 

600001, Tondiarpet

  

275 03/01/2026 S k Suriya Ayanuddin (FTHR) 50/8, Portuguese Church 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwalkkam

  

276 03/01/2026 Dwarakesh R Ravichandran N (FTHR) No.64/21-1, P V Iyer 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, Zone 5

  

277 03/01/2026 M Kiran Kumar M Sekar M Sekar (FTHR) No 9 / 14, Subbu Cheeti 
Street, Harbar, Park 

Town, 600003, 
Purasawakkam

  

278 03/01/2026 S K Sahanaz Ayanuddin (FTHR) 50/8, Portuguese Church 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwalkkam

  

279 03/01/2026 Ravichandran N Pandurangan N (FTHR) No.64/21-1, P V Iyer 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, Zone 5

  

280 03/01/2026 Parveen shanthilal Radha (WIFE) 1 floor, 423 mint street, 
sowcarpet, chennai GP, 

600001, Tondiarpet

  

281 03/01/2026 Supiya S K Ayanuddin (FTHR) 50/8, Portuguese Church 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwalkkam

  

282 03/01/2026 Ibrahim Shath Sulthan Beevi (MTHR) No.3, Pannaikara 
Andiyappan Street, 
Sevenwells, G P O, 

600001, Zone 5

  

283 03/01/2026 Mohamed asif A Abdul Alavudeen K 
(FTHR)

No.1, Pannaikara 
Andiyappan Street, 
Sevenwells, G P O, 

600001, Zone 5
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

284 03/01/2026 BHUGU KUMARI KAMELASH B (FTHR) 38/42, VADAMALI 
STREET, Chennai, 

Mint, 600001, North 
Chennai

  

285 03/01/2026 D Divyashree K Dhanapal (FTHR) 28/57, Portuguese 
Church Street, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkkam

  

286 03/01/2026 Mohamed Ibrahim Pathima Kani (WIFE) No.13/7, 
Thandavamoorthy 

Street, Sevenwells, G P 
O, 600001, Zone 5

  

287 03/01/2026 BHARATH JAIN 
BHARATH JAIN

SANJAY KUMAR 
SANJAY KUMAR 

(FTHR)

92 /187, MINT 
STREET, nagaram, 

KONDITOUP, 600074, 
PURESHWALKAM

  

288 03/01/2026 Gyan Chsndra Gupta 
Anita Gupta

Anita Gupta G Anita 
Gupta G (WIFE)

20/1, Voc Salai, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

289 03/01/2026 Ramesh Kumar Khemchand (FTHR) No 1/8, Rathinam Street, 
Kondithope, Sowcarpet, 

600001, Sowcarpet

  

290 03/01/2026 Sakthi Shree R Rajendran M (FTHR) No.16, 
Thandavamoorthy 

Street, Sevenwells, G P 
O, 600001, Zonw 5

  

291 03/01/2026 Naresh Kumar Jain Roopraj Ji (FTHR) 288/373, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

292 03/01/2026 TARKI KUMARI Kishore (FTHR) 38/42, Vadamali Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

293 03/01/2026 Zubair Chandu (FTHR) 53/26, Portuguese 
Church Street, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Pursaiwalkkam

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

294 03/01/2026 KAAVIYA SHREE S S SATISH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

16/9, WASHERMAN 
ALI LANE, Chennai, 
Mint, 600001, North 

Chennai

  

295 03/01/2026 Shabeer Chandu (FTHR) 53/26, Portuguese 
Church Street, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkkam

  

296 03/01/2026 DIVYA D DHANDAPANI (FTHR) 2/5, VADAMALI 
STREET, Chennai, 

Mint, 600001, North 
Chennai

  

297 03/01/2026 Shobha Jain Naresh Jain (HSBN) 288/373, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

298 03/01/2026 Mohamed siraj Mohamed rafik (FTHR) 128/110, Portuguese 
Church Street seven 

wells, Chennai, General 
post office, 600001, 

Tondiarpet

  

299 03/01/2026 Hans Raj Chuni Lal (FTHR) 10Nattupilaiyar Koil 
Street, Sevenwells, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

300 03/01/2026 SHAKSHI D DHARAM CHAND 
(FTHR)

13/6, VADAMALI 
STREET, Chennai, 

Mint, 600001, North 
Chennai

  

301 03/01/2026 Shubham Naresh Jain (FTHR) 288/73, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

302 03/01/2026 KANKARIA M MAHENDER KUMAR 
P (FTHR)

35, Vadamali Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

303 03/01/2026 NISHANTH D DILIBABU R V (FTHR) 65/30, Vadamali Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

304 03/01/2026 Sakshi Jain Naresh R Jain (FTHR) 288/373, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

305 03/01/2026 KQILASH KUMAR B BABULAL P (FTHR) 38/42, Vadamali Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

306 03/01/2026 MOHAMMED AFFAN Muhammad anwar 
(FTHR)

7/4, Muthu mari street, 
Chennai, chennai GPO, 

600001, tondairpet

  

307 03/01/2026 KAMLESH B Babulal P (FTHR) 38/42, Vadamali Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

308 03/01/2026 SOMA SUNDARAM B BASKAR (FTHR) 39/40, Vadamali Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

309 03/01/2026 TARUNIKA B Babu (FTHR) 48/22, Vadamali Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

310 03/01/2026 Juwairia B Bilal Ahmed (FTHR) 228(1), AMMAN KOIL 
STREET, 

BROADWAY, Chennai, 
Chennai G P, 600001, 

Chennai

  

311 03/01/2026 Govind r singh ranveer  (FTHR) no 2, gangu raman 
street, park town, fort st 
george po, 600003, fort 

tondiarpet taluk

  

312 03/01/2026 Priyanshi N Naresh Kumr (FTHR) 288/373, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

313 03/01/2026 KAMESH B BASKAR (FTHR) 39/40, Vadamali Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

314 03/01/2026 AATHITHEE KAMAL 
CHAND 

Rohit (FTHR) 23/49, Vadamali Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

315 03/01/2026 Anita Gupta G Gyan 
Chandra Gupta R

Gyan Chandra Gupta 
Gyan Chandra Gupta 

(HSBN)

20/1, Voc Salai, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

316 03/01/2026 REKHA M JAIN MONOJ KUMAR 
(FTHR)

21, Vadamali Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

317 03/01/2026 Prakhyat Gupta G Gyan 
Chandra Gupta

Gyanchandra Gupta 
Gyanchandra Gupta 

(FTHR)

20/1, Voc Salai, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

318 03/01/2026 AJAY KUMAR 
PANDEY 

RAMLAKHAN 
PANDEY (FTHR)

5/2 A, Washerman Ali, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

319 03/01/2026 VIJAYAKUMAR 
PANDEY 

RAMLAKHAN (FTHR) 5/2, Washerman Ali 
Lane, Chennai, Mint, 

600001, North Chennai

  

320 03/01/2026 Raju Perumal (FTHR) No,9,c Block, Indhra 
Gandhi Nagar, Pallavan 

Salai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Zone5

  

321 03/01/2026 NAGINA RAMLAKHAN (HSBN) 5/2, Washerman Ali 
Lan, Chennai, Mint, 

600001, North Chennai

  

322 03/01/2026 Durgadevi Santhosh Kumar 
(HSBN)

180/1,4th Floor,, 
Govindappa Naicken 

Street, Sowcarpet, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

323 03/01/2026 Pooja Rajpurohit Santosh Kumar (FTHR) 180/1, 4th Floor, 
Govindappa Naicken 

Street, Sowcarpet, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
04/01/2026

To date
04/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 04/01/2026 Sankar Hayathbasha (FTHR) 146, Govindappa 
Naicken Street, 

Sowcarpet, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

2 04/01/2026 Indumathi Rameshbabu (HSBN) 66, Govindappa Naicken 
Street, Sowcarpet, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

3 04/01/2026 Srinivasan Ramamurthy (FTHR) 364-366/334-335, Mint 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  

4 04/01/2026 SANTHOSH KUMAR 
AGARWAL 

GOVIND RAM (FTHR) 33/15, Vadamali Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

5 04/01/2026 SriLatha R Ramamurthy (FTHR) 364-366/333-334, Mint 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  

6 04/01/2026 RAJESH KUMAR P PADAMCHAND 
(FTHR)

48/35, Vadamali Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

7 04/01/2026 S.Magamma Srinivasan (HSBN) 364-366/333-334, Mint 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  

8 04/01/2026 KANNIGA M MOGANA SUNDRAM 
(FTHR)

11/5, Vadamali Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

9 04/01/2026 B.Bhavani Srinivasan (FTHR) 364-366/333-334, Mint 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  

10 04/01/2026 Paresh Kumar Sohanraj (FTHR) 340/397, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

11 04/01/2026 Rajesh Kumar Sohnraj Dhanraj (FTHR) 240/397, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

12 04/01/2026 Poonamba Rajesh kumar Rajesh kumar shah 
(HSBN)

240/397, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

13 04/01/2026 Kamala kumari Shonganraj (HSBN) 240/397, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

14 04/01/2026 Elumalai Hemalatha (WIFE) 36 1st Fl, Peddunaicken 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondethope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

15 04/01/2026 Teenakumari Pravinkumar (HSBN) 8/51 3rd Floor, Peddu 
Naicken Street, Chennai, 

Kondethope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

16 04/01/2026 Senkeni Rajendiran (HSBN) No.32/6, Thayar Shahib 
Street, 2nd Lane, 

Chennai, Annaa Salai, 
600002, Mylapore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

17 04/01/2026 Thasneem Firdous Siraj Fathima (MTHR) 56/2/18, Muktharunissa 
begum street, ellies 
road, Anna salai, 
600002, mylapure

  

18 04/01/2026 Khush Sawansukha Kamalkumar (FTHR) 7, Mint Street 2nd Lane, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Puraisawakam

  

19 04/01/2026 S. Premkumar M V Santhana Krishnan 
(FTHR)

No.19/9, Thayar Shahib 
Strret, 2nd Lans, 

Chennai, Annaa Salai, 
600002, Mylapore

  

20 04/01/2026 Sushila Jain Om Prakash Jain 
(HSBN)

7, Mint Street 2nd Lane, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Puraisawakam

  

21 04/01/2026 Guhan L Lakshmanan (FTHR) 26/50, Venkatraraman 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Porsawakam

  

22 04/01/2026 Usha.k Suresh K (HSBN) 1/1, Kannaiah Naidu, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

23 04/01/2026 Santhana Krishnan Vijayarangam (FTHR) No.17/1, Thayar Shahib 
Street, 2nd Lane, 

Chennai, Annaa Salai, 
600002, Mylapore

  

24 04/01/2026 VIJAYA DEVI.C K 
CHANDRAPRAKASH 

(HSBN)

7/4, Arumugam Street, 
Sevenwells, G P O, 

600001, Purasawalkam

  

25 04/01/2026 Leela N Narasimhalu (FTHR) 3/2, 
Venkateramanstreet, 

Chennai, Kondithoph, 
600001, Porsawakam

  

26 04/01/2026 Abishek Kumar.B Chandrasekar (FTHR) 14/20, Subburayan Stret, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Puraisawakam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

27 04/01/2026 Sahilkhatri Manojkumar Khatri 
(FTHR)

52, Bashiyakaralu St, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600079, Purasaivakkam

  

28 04/01/2026 Chandrika Santhana Krishnan 
(HSBN)

No.17/1, Thayar Shahib 
Street, 2nd Lane, 

Chennai, Annaa Salai, 
600002, Mylapore

  

29 04/01/2026 Aysha Banu Shamim Basha (HSBN) 5, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

30 04/01/2026 Ajit Kumar Jain Ratanlal Kothari (FTHR) 29/1, Thirupalli Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Zone 5

  

31 04/01/2026 MEHA.V SHAH VIKAS K SHAH 
(HSBN)

No 25/29, Veerappan 
Street 3th Floor, 

Sowcarpet, Parrys, 
600001, Periyamedu

  

32 04/01/2026 BHAVANI K Kudyarasu (HSBN) 45, Jaffarsarang Street, 
Vallal Setha Khadi 

Nagar, Chennai GPO, 
600001, Harbour

  

33 04/01/2026 G.kumar Gunasekar (FTHR) 45/51, Kalathipillai 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

34 04/01/2026 G Sameer Ahmed Ghouse ahmed (FTHR) 31/2, Gulam murthusa 
street, ellies road, Anna 
Salai, 600002, mylapure

  

35 04/01/2026 NOOR MOHAMMED MOHAMED ISMAIL 
(FTHR)

140/192, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, chennai, G P 
O, 600001, CHENNAI

  

36 04/01/2026 Lalitha Gunasekaran (HSBN) 45/51, Kalathipillai 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

37 04/01/2026 Manjudevi Manojkumar (HSBN) 52, Bashiyakaralust, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600079, Purasaivakkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

38 04/01/2026 Jameela Beevi A Ajmal Khan (HSBN) 107, Shanmugarayan 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

39 04/01/2026 S. Kabeer Ahmed S Shabeer Ahmed 
(FTHR)

No.04/86, Thayar 
Shahib Street, Chennai, 
Annaa Salai, 600002, 

Mylapore

  

40 04/01/2026 Abimanyu Kuppysamy Kuppusami Manimagali 
(FTHR)

413, Annai Sathiya 
Nager C Block, Town, 

Purusawalkam, 600009, 
Purusawalkam

  

41 04/01/2026 KANNAGI Krshnan JAGATHAMBAL 
(MTHR)

18/7, North Beach Road 
Fourth Lane, Chennai, 

GpO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakam

  

42 04/01/2026 Ajay B Yalar Babasaheb Babasaheb (FTHR) 64, EDapalayam StReet, 
Park Town, Park Town, 
600003, Purusaivakkam

  

43 04/01/2026 S. Tasmiya Fathima Shabeer Ahmed (FTHR) No.04/86, Thayar 
Shahib Street, Chennai, 
Annaa Salai, 600002, 

Mylapore

  

44 04/01/2026 S Shahul Sikkander (FTHR) 47/23, Shanmugarayan 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

45 04/01/2026 Padma Pradeep Kumar (HSBN) 26/19, Elakandappan, 
Park Town, Park Town, 
600005, Purasawalkam

  

46 04/01/2026 Jenny.k Oomiya (MTHR) 1/3, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pusaiwakkam

  

47 04/01/2026 Panni Devi Lakharam 
Prajapati

Lakharam Prajapati 
(HSBN)

65/60, Erulappan Street, 
Town, Chennai, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

48 04/01/2026 Geetha Siva Siva Bommadevi 
(FTHR)

456, Annai Sathiya 
Nager C Block, Town, 

Purusawalkam, 600009, 
Purusawalkam

  

49 04/01/2026 Naval Kishor Daraga Ji (FTHR) 336/349, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

50 04/01/2026 Vivek Ramachandpan (FTHR) 3, Bashyakaralu Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Puraisawakam

  

51 04/01/2026 F AMREEN FAZAL AHAMED 
(FTHR)

15/7, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 
P O, 600001, CHENNAI

  

52 04/01/2026 RAGHU Arul (FTHR) No.8B, Woodwarf 2nd 
Street, Walltax Road, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Tondiarpet

  

53 04/01/2026 Amruthavalli Vasudevan G (HSBN) 62/33, 
Venkataramanstreet, 

Chennai, Kondothoph, 
600001, Pursawakam

  

54 04/01/2026 Dilshad ahmed mujeeb (HSBN) 15/8, muktharunissa 
begum 6th lane, ellies 

road, Anna salai, 
600002, mylapure

  

55 04/01/2026 Murugan.D Senthil (FTHR) 27/14, Appasamy Street, 
Seven Wells, Gpo, 

600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

56 04/01/2026 S. Nivetha Selvaraj (FTHR) No.41/19, Thayar 
Shahib Street, 1st Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

57 04/01/2026 S Zarina Banu Shahul Hameed (HSBN) 47/23, Shanmugarayan 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

58 04/01/2026 Ramesh Yadev Ramdev Ramdev (FTHR) 18, Devraj Mudhali, 
Park Town, Park Town, 
600003, Puraisaiwakam

  

59 04/01/2026 VASU.K.A ARUMUGAM (FTHR) 49/59, NYNIAPPA 
MAISTRY Street, Park 

Town, Park Town, 
600003, Purasawakkam

  

60 04/01/2026 TANUJ J JAGDISH KUMAR M 
(FTHR)

55, VADAMALI 
LANE, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

61 04/01/2026 Ambrosehipesh Vijaypaul (FTHR) 41/, Venkataraman 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithoph, 600001, 
Pursawakam

  

62 04/01/2026 BABULAL GANDHI NARSALAL (FTHR) 51/103, Audiyappa 
Naicken Street, 

Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

63 04/01/2026 Bharath.G Santhoshbhati (MTHR) 36/27, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

64 04/01/2026 Dilip Sukumar (FTHR) 48 A Block, B R N 
GARDEN, Chennai, 
Gpo, 600108, TAMIl 

Nadu

  

65 04/01/2026 harshit rajesh sancheti (FTHR) 16 4th floor, mulla sahib 
street sowcarpet 
chennai, chennai, 

chennai, 600004, chennai

  

66 04/01/2026 ZAHARA MOHAMED ABDUL 
AZIZ (FTHR)

31/65, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 
P O, 600001, CHENNAI

  

67 04/01/2026 TANNIYA J JAGDISH KUMAR M 
(FTHR)

55, VADAMALI 
LANE, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

68 04/01/2026 Deepika Khatri Vishisth Khatri (HSBN) 16/2, Venkatrayan 
Street, Sowcarpet, Park 

Town, 600003, 
Purasawalkam

  

69 04/01/2026 Manisha.C K Chandraprakash 
(FTHR)

7/4, Arumugam Street,, 
Sevenwells, G P O, 

600001, Purasawalkam

  

70 04/01/2026 A.O.Navinkumar Omprakash (FTHR) 12/33, Venkatesan 
Street, Nagaram, 

Gondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

71 04/01/2026 Hassan Kuddus 
Maraicar A

Abdul Lasa H (FTHR) 10/251 1st Floor, 
Angappa Naicken 

Street, Mannady, G P O, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

72 04/01/2026 Pinki .s Sureskumar (HSBN) 44.3 Floor, 
Thathamuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

73 04/01/2026 Gowthami Mathankumar Madhankumar (HSBN) 423, Annai Sathiya 
Nager C Block, Town, 

Purusawalkam, 600009, 
Purusawalkam

  

74 04/01/2026 Gokul Y Yuraraj (FTHR) 32/47, Venkatraman 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithoph, 600001, 
Pursawakam

  

75 04/01/2026 SAYAMBHANDARI HEERACHAND 
(FTHR)

2, PARAMASIVA 
STREET, Park Town, 
Park Town, 600003, 

Purasawakkam

  

76 04/01/2026 MURALI 
RANGANATHAN

RANGANATHAN 
(FTHR)

28, Fourth Line beach 
road, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

77 04/01/2026 Ammu.A Nappolaian (HSBN) 55, Appasamy Lane, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

78 04/01/2026 Pragyan Gupta G Gyan 
Chandra Gupta

Pragyan Gupta G Gyan 
Chandra Gupta (FTHR)

20/1, Voc Salai, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

79 04/01/2026 MOHAMMED RAFI MOHAMED IBRAHIM 
NAINA (FTHR)

31/65, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 
P O, 600001, CHENNAI

  

80 04/01/2026 Lasi devi Naval Kishor (HSBN) 336/349, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

81 04/01/2026 M. Afrin Naziha Mohamed Rafi S A 
(FTHR)

5/3, Sadaiyappan Street, 
Sevenwells, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

82 04/01/2026 Dimple Kesharam Kesharam (FTHR) 58/31, Bashyakaralu 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Puraisawakam

  

83 04/01/2026 Sathish Kumar Selvi (MTHR) 9, Ushen Shahip Street, 
Sowcarpet, Park Town, 
600003, Purasawalkam

  

84 04/01/2026 Driti Dinesh Kumar (FTHR) No 49 N S C Bose 
Road, N S C Bose Road 

Sowkarpet, Town, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

85 04/01/2026 Naman S Surender Kumar D 
(FTHR)

3/3, Venkata Iyer street, 
Mannady, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, Chennai

  

86 04/01/2026 V. Rubini Velu (FTHR) 244 H BLOCK, 
Kalyanapuram, 

Yanaikavuni, Park 
Town, 600003, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

87 04/01/2026 Theivavalli Saravana (HSBN) 3/5, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

88 04/01/2026 Nikhil Uttamchand (FTHR) 24, Erullappan Street, 
Town, Chennai, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

89 04/01/2026 Rashidha M Mohammed Ishak 
(HSBN)

No.17, Adam Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

90 04/01/2026 KAVITMA GANDHI MADMUKAR (FTHR) 51/103, Audiyappa 
Naicken Street, 

Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

91 04/01/2026 S Shahul Suhail S Shahid Suhail (FTHR) 47/23, Shanmugarayan 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

92 04/01/2026 Hemanthkumar Nallathambi (FTHR) No.320/9A, Woodwarf 
1st Gate, Walltax Road, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Tondiarpet

  

93 04/01/2026 H.Jothi Harishankar (FTHR) No 84/135, Coral 
Merchant Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

94 04/01/2026 Sudha.K.T Thulasidas (HSBN) 25/12, muniyappan 
street, chennai, 

kondithope, 600001, 
purasaivakkam

  

95 04/01/2026 Mohamed sameer Mohame Dsameer 
(FTHR)

70/16 .2 Floor, 
Thathamuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

96 04/01/2026 Viswanathan N Nanthakumar (FTHR) 33/15, Peddu Naiken 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

97 04/01/2026 Kinjal Kesarwani 
Pragyan Gupta

Pragyan Gupta Pragyan 
Gupta (HSBN)

20/1, Voc Salai, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

98 04/01/2026 S Mohammed Ismail S SULTHAN 
IBRAHIM (FTHR)

13/25, Achariyappan St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Zone

  

99 04/01/2026 Haja Mohideen Sathikal Ameen (FTHR) 6/10, Meer Ali Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

100 04/01/2026 Roshini Saravana (FTHR) 3/5, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

101 04/01/2026 Ganthimathi Babu (HSBN) 62/2, 
Venkataramanstreet, 

Chennai, Kondithoph, 
600001, Pursawakam

  

102 04/01/2026 SHAMEEM FATHIMA MOHAMED IBRAHIM 
NAINA (FTHR)

31/65, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 
P O, 600001, CHENNAI

  

103 04/01/2026 SUNITHA JITENDAR KUMAR 
(HSBN)

NO 36, Anna Pillai 
Street, Sowcarpet, 

Kondithopu, 600079, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

104 04/01/2026 Sandeep Purohit Naval Kishor (FTHR) 336/349, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

105 04/01/2026 Prince Sen Vinoth Kumar Sen 
(MTHR)

17, Ayalur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

Koditope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

106 04/01/2026 Neetal Jain HITESH KUMAR JAIN 
(HSBN)

16/13, Nalana mudali 
street sowcarpet, 

chennai, chennai g p, 
600001, Chennai

  

107 04/01/2026 Pradheema E Elangovan (FTHR) 189, Walltax Road, Park 
Town, Park Town, 
600003, Chennai

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

108 04/01/2026 Chandrakala Ashok Kumar (HSBN) 16/2, Venkatrayan 
Street, Sowcarpet, Park 

Town, 600003, 
Purasawalkam

  

109 04/01/2026 Fayajudeen Fathima (WIFE) 26/1, Mootaikaran St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

110 04/01/2026 Asiya Mariyam A Shaheedur Rahman 
(HSBN)

6/10, Meer Ali Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

111 04/01/2026 Pragati Gupta Gyan 
Chandra Gupta

Gyan Chandra Gupta 
Gyan Chandra Gupta 

(FTHR)

20/1, Voc Salai, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

112 04/01/2026 Preethy DK D N Krishnamoorthy 
(FTHR)

No41/43, Perumal Koil 
St Garden 6th st, 

Sowcarpet, Gondithopu, 
600001, Purasaiwalkm

  

113 04/01/2026 Sudesh Venkatachalam (FTHR) House, Sathaya Nagar B 
Block 174, Town, 
Purasaiwakkam, 

600009, Purasaiwakkam

  

114 04/01/2026 Suresh Kumar Saremal (FTHR) 44 .3 Floor, 
Thathamuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

115 04/01/2026 Nikitha Praveenkumar (FTHR) 25/9, Perumal Mudali 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

116 04/01/2026 Geetha Jain H Goutham Anand (HSBN) No.52/62, Krishnappa 
Tank Street, 

Konduthope, Zone 5, 
600001, Puraswakkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

117 04/01/2026 Deepika.K.R Rajesh (FTHR) 7/15, Kanchipuram 
Sabapathy Street, 

Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Puraisawakam

  

118 04/01/2026 Shivani Vinoth Kumar Sen 
(FTHR)

17, Ayalur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

Koditope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

119 04/01/2026 YASEEN BEGUM K KAJA MOHIDEEN K 
(HSBN)

43, Kutty Marishy 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Chennai

  

120 04/01/2026 BALAKRISHNAN 
DURAIKANNU

DURAIKANNU (FTHR) 7, Fourth Lane beach 
road, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

121 04/01/2026 JITENDAR KUMAR.C K Chandraprakash 
(FTHR)

7/4, Arumugam Street,, 
Sevenwells,, G P O, 

600001, Purasawalkam

  

122 04/01/2026 Mohamed akheelzama 
shariff 

Mohamed badruzzama 
shariff (FTHR)

33, muniyappanstreet, 
chennai, kondithope, 

600001, purasaivakkam

  

123 04/01/2026 Hansraj Jain Hastimal Jain (FTHR) 2, Elephant Gate Street 
5thfloor Sowcarpet, 

Chennai, Chennai Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

124 04/01/2026 V Ram Sidhartha V Sathish Babu (FTHR) 9/17, P V Iyer Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Gpo

  

125 04/01/2026 Geetha R Yadav Ramesh R Yadav 
(HSBN)

18, Devaraja Mudali 
Street, Park Town, Park 

Town, 600003, 
Purasaivakkam

  

126 04/01/2026 Nabisath Thahira B Basheer Ahamad K 
(FTHR)

6/2, Sadaiyappan Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

127 04/01/2026 Dinesh Kannan (FTHR) House, Sathaya Nagar B 
Block 216, Town, 
Purasaiwakkam, 

600009, Purasaiwakkam

  

128 04/01/2026 Sarngapani Ranaiah Chetty (FTHR) 36/38 Gurusanthi Appt, 
Peddu Naiken Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

129 04/01/2026 5/1 Mohamed Noorullah 
(OTHR)

5/1, Appu Pillai Lane, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

130 04/01/2026 TAMILARASAN R RAJAVEL (FTHR) 46, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 
P O, 600001, CHENNAI

  

131 04/01/2026 Deepak.K.R Rajesh (FTHR) 7/15, Kanchipuram 
Sabapathy Street, 

Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Puraisawakam

  

132 04/01/2026 santhial kamala bai (WIFE) 29/30/4th floor flat no b, 
mulla sahib street 

sowcarpet chennai, 
chennai, chennai, 
600004, chennai

  

133 04/01/2026 Mangaiyarkarasi Murugesan (HSBN) 93, Thaiyappan, 
sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, mandalam

  

134 04/01/2026 FATHIMA BEE SARBUDHIN (HSBN) 13/25, achariyappan St, 
Mannady, GPO, 

600001, Zone

  

135 04/01/2026 AFREEN FATHIMA M MOHAMMED 
ABDULLAH M (FTHR)

43, Kutty Maishy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Chennai

  

136 04/01/2026 Nirmala.v Vinoth Kumar Sen 
(FTHR)

17, Ayalur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

Kodithoppe, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

137 04/01/2026 Divyani Santosh Jadhav Santosh Jadhav (HSBN) 26, 2nd Floor, 
Elakandappan Street, 

Sowcarpet, Park Town, 
600003, Purasawalkam

  

138 04/01/2026 MITHESHKATARIAS Suresh Chand Kataria 
(FTHR)

74, Audiappa Naicken 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

139 04/01/2026 Kavitha Ganesh (HSBN) 280 C BlOCk, Indira 
Gandhi Nagar, Chennai, 

Anna Salai, 600009, 
Zone 5

  

140 04/01/2026 Sonam Jain Jinesh Jain (HSBN) 2, Elephant Gate Street 
Sowcarpet 5thflr, 

Chennai, Chennai Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

141 04/01/2026 Vinoth Kumar Sen.s Srivallab Ji (FTHR) 17, Ayalur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

Koditope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

142 04/01/2026 Yasmin Banu J Ajmal Khan (HSBN) 16/27 1st Floor, 
Mootaikaran St, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasiwakam

  

143 04/01/2026 M.Thoufiq M Rashidha (MTHR) No.17, Adam Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

144 04/01/2026 V Gautham Aditya V Sathish Babu (FTHR) 9/17, P V Iyer Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Gpo

  

145 04/01/2026 ABBAS I ISMAIL (FTHR) 43/234, ANGAPPAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, G 
P O, 600001, CHENNAI

  

146 04/01/2026 kamala Bai shanthi Lal (HSBN) 29/30, mulla sahib street 
sowcarpet chennai, 
chennai, chennai, 
600004, Chennai

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

147 04/01/2026 Pooja.N Nagaraj (FTHR) 28, Ayalur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

Koditope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

148 04/01/2026 CHETAN KUMAR Ashoka Kumar (FTHR) 97, Audiappa Naicken 
Steend, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

149 04/01/2026 K.Chandraprakash Kesharimal (FTHR) 7/4, Arumugam Street,, 
Sevenwells,, G P O, 

600001, Purasawalkam

  

150 04/01/2026 Saravanaveerappan Latha (MTHR) 12/23, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

151 04/01/2026 Vismaya K V Maheswari (MTHR) 31/1E, Kannaiah Naidu, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

152 04/01/2026 Keerthana Balu (FTHR) 500 A, Gandhinagar, 
Pallavansalai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Zone 5

  

153 04/01/2026 Allirani sivssanker (HSBN) 36/2, thaiyappanstreet, 
sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, mandalam

  

154 04/01/2026 Parisa Bhansali Prakash (FTHR) 6/14, Elakandappan 
Street, Sowcarpet, Park 

Town, 600003, 
Purasawalkam

  

155 04/01/2026 Suseela Bayi Goutham Chand (HSBN) No.52/62, Krishnappa 
Tank Street, 

Kondithope, Zone 5, 
600001, Puraswakkam

  

156 04/01/2026 Bowsii Begum.S Salauthin (FTHR) No.9, Davidson Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

157 04/01/2026 Jinesh Jain Hansraj Jain (FTHR) 2 Balaji Towers, 
Elephant Gate Street 
Sowcarpet, Chennai, 

Chennai Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

158 04/01/2026 MANIKANDAN RAJENDHIRAN 
(FTHR)

NO 133 B BLOCK, 
ANNAI SATHYA 

NAGAR, FORT ST 
GEORGE, FORT ST 
GEORGE, 600009, 

CHENNAI

  

159 04/01/2026 R .Ravichandran Rajagopal (FTHR) No 7, Krishnankovil St, 
G T Town, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

160 04/01/2026 Gopika .a M Anbunathan (FTHR) 162, Coral Merchant 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

161 04/01/2026 HEMALATHA Ashokakumar (HSBN) 97, Audiapa Naicken 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

162 04/01/2026 Latha Saravanaveerappan 
(OTHR)

12/23, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

163 04/01/2026 Leema Rose Surya (HSBN) No,235,A Block, 
Gandhi Nagar, Pallavan 

Salai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Zone 5

  

164 04/01/2026 A.Adrian Richard Arockiasamy (FTHR) 85/86, Thaiyappan 
Street, Sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, Mandal

  

165 04/01/2026 Maheswari Vinod Kumar (HSBN) 31/1E, Kannaiah Naidu, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

166 04/01/2026 Daksh G Jain Girish Jain (FTHR) 316/359, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

167 04/01/2026 RATHIKALAKSHMI 
V 

VIJAYAKUMAR P 
(FTHR)

NO 28, PEDDU 
STREET, 

KONDITHOPE, MINT, 
600001, NORTH 

CHENNAI

  

168 04/01/2026 Lalith Bhoormal (FTHR) 18/19, Erullappan Street, 
Town, Chennai, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

169 04/01/2026 GIFFIN P B BABU P J (FTHR) NO.31/63, ST.XAVIER 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

GPO, 600001, 
PURAISAVAKKAM

  

170 04/01/2026 L Amulu Loganathan (HSBN) 8/15, Vandalur Rangan 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

171 04/01/2026 Fahimathul Marliya Mohamed Noorullah 
(HSBN)

5/1, Appu Pillai Lane, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

172 04/01/2026 J Mohammed Rayyan A Jaffar Sadique (FTHR) 30, AB House, Venkata 
Street, Mannady, 
600001, Mannady

  

173 04/01/2026 Santhiya Babu (FTHR) House, Sathaya Nagar 
225 B Block, Town, 

Purasaiwakkam, 
600009, Purasaiwakkam

  

174 04/01/2026 JITENDAR KUMAR SUNITHA (WIFE) NO 36, Anna Pillai 
Street, Sowcarpet, 

Kondithopu, 600079, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

175 04/01/2026 ARSATH JAMEEL K 
M S

HALITHA PRAVEEN 
KMS (WIFE)

10, VVM Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 

600001, Gpo

  

176 04/01/2026 S.Sajitha A Suresh (FTHR) No.10, Davidson Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

177 04/01/2026 ritesh kumar Goutham chand (FTHR) 31/16, Mulla shaib street 
sowcartpe chennai, 
chennai, Chennai, 
600004, chennai

  

178 04/01/2026 Majidha A Abul Salam M (FTHR) 3/5, Sadaiyappan Street, 
Chennai, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

179 04/01/2026 Nashwa Jaffar Sadique (FTHR) 30, A B House, Venkata 
Street, Mannady, 
600001, Mannady

  

180 04/01/2026 DHARMESH LALITH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

No 4, Veerappan Street 
2th Floor, Sowcarpet, 

Parrys, 600001, 
Periyamedu

  

181 04/01/2026 Leela Devi Dalichand Jain (HSBN) 2 Balaji Tower, 
Elephant Gate Street 
Sowcarpet, Chennai, 

Chennai Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

182 04/01/2026 Surya Arumugam (FTHR) No,235,A Block, 
Gandhi Nagar, Pallavan 

Salai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Zone,5

  

183 04/01/2026 Rajesh C K Kesavan Kesavan (FTHR) 19/25, Nannian Street, 
Park Town, Park Town, 
600003, Puresivakkam

  

184 04/01/2026 36/38 Guru Shanti Apart Mohit Jain (HSBN) 36/38 Gurushanti Apart, 
Peddunaicken Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

185 04/01/2026 SANOFARFATHIMA 
S 

Syed Gulam (FTHR) 11/8, Maraikayar Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

186 04/01/2026 M Pawan Kumar M Suresh (FTHR) 9, Kannaiah Naidu, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

187 04/01/2026 Suji Kannan (FTHR) 59 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

188 04/01/2026 Nasiba N Mohamed Abdullah 
(HSBN)

6/5/1, Appu Pillai Lane, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwkam

  

189 04/01/2026 Prem.M Shah Manoj S Shah Shah 
(FTHR)

22/40, Ramakrishnan 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasawalkam

  

190 04/01/2026 Girish Jain Roopali G Jain (WIFE) 316/359, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

191 04/01/2026 Sangeetha Vijay (HSBN) No.101, Woodwarr 1st 
St, Walltax Road, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Tondiarpet

  

192 04/01/2026 LAKSHMI DEVI H HARI SINGH S (HSBN) 16/12, VEERAUM 
VEDU MURUESAN 
STREET, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, Gpo

  

193 04/01/2026 M.Murugan Munusamy (FTHR) No.10, Davidson Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

194 04/01/2026 Nandini Nandukumar Nandukumar (HSBN) 26, 2nd Floor, 
Elakandappan Street, 

Sowcarpet, Park Town, 
600003, Purasawalkam

  

195 04/01/2026 Mujahidh Ahamed Syed Gulam (FTHR) 11/8, Maraikayar Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

196 04/01/2026 ABDUL RAHIM G S GANI (FTHR) NO.7/4, 
ANAIKARAKONAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

GPO, 600001, 
PURAISAVAKKAM

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

197 04/01/2026 Anusuya P Prakash (HSBN) 331 A, Waltax Road, 
Chennai, Kondithoppu, 

600001, Zone 5

  

198 04/01/2026 Vennila Sakthivel (FTHR) 3 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

199 04/01/2026 Vinitha Srinivasan Srinivasan (FTHR) 4, Nannian Street, Park 
Town, Park Town, 

600003, Puresivakkam

  

200 04/01/2026 YASH P GANDHI PRAKASH M 
GANDHI  (FTHR)

18/19, Erulappan street, 
chennai, chennai, 
600001, chennai

  

201 04/01/2026 Renuka Ashok Late (HSBN) 13/15, Saravanstreet, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

202 04/01/2026 Mariam Haja Najmudeen (FTHR) F2, 41/85, ANGAPPA 
NACIKEN STREET 

MANNADY, 
CHENNAI, PARK 

TOWN, 600001, FORT 
TONDIARPET

  

203 04/01/2026 Sathish Palani (FTHR) House, Sathaya Nagar 
213 B Block, Town, 

Purasaiwakkam, 
600009, Purasaiwakkam

  

204 04/01/2026 Deepa S Sankar K (FTHR) 191, Park Town, Park 
Town, Park Town, 
600003, Chennai

  

205 04/01/2026 L Sneha Laxmipathi (MTHR) 11/4, Perumal Mudhali 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

206 04/01/2026 K.manish S Kamal S Kamal (FTHR) 26/2, Naniyan Street, 
Park Town, Park Town, 
600003, Purasivakkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

207 04/01/2026 MOHAMED 
AZARUDEEN A 

ABDUL AZEES 
SHAHUL HAMEED 

(FTHR)

128/130, ANGAPPA 
NAICKEN STREET 

MANNADY, 
CHENNAI, PARK 

TOWN, 600001, FORT 
TONDIARPET

  

208 04/01/2026 Stella Vijayakumar (HSBN) 25 B Block, Gandhi 
Nagar, Palavan Salai, 
Anna Salai, 600002, 

Zone 5

  

209 04/01/2026 Narmadha Narmadha Deva (HSBN) No.319, Jutkapuram, 
Town, Park Town, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

210 04/01/2026 Mohamed Thameemul 
Ansari 

Abdul Latif (FTHR) 19/1, Barracks Street 
Sevenwells, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

211 04/01/2026 SRILATHA 
AGARWAL 

SANTHOSH KUMAR 
AGARWAL (FTHR)

33/15, Vadamali Street, 
Chennai, Sowcarpet, 

600001, North Chennai

  

212 04/01/2026 HARI SINGH S SHIV SINGH (FTHR) 16/12, Veeranga Vedu 
Murugesan Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 

600001, Gpo

  

213 04/01/2026 N.mani Venkatakesh (FTHR) 100/158, Coral 
Merchant Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkam

  

214 04/01/2026 Sarbatchand Dabbani 
Mothilal Abbani

Mothilal Abbani (FTHR) 12/27, Kannaiya Naidu 
Street, Kondithope, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Purasaiwalkam

  

215 04/01/2026 DHILIPKUMAR P Palani (FTHR) No 46, Veerappan Street 
Ground Floor, 

Sowcarpet, Parrys, 
600001, Periyamedu

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

216 04/01/2026 Vikram Gopalakrishna Gopalakrishna (FTHR) 5/37, Edapalayam 
Street, Park Town, Park 

Town, 600003, 
Puresivakkam

  

217 04/01/2026 Shahul Hameed Ismail Ismail Abdul Kareem 
(FTHR)

20/39 5th Floor, Muthu 
Naaickken 

Street,Broadway, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

218 04/01/2026 Swetha Mahesh (FTHR) 100/158, Coral 
Metchant Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkam

  

219 04/01/2026 Meharnisha.S SRavath Gani (OTHR) 12/8, Mettu St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

220 04/01/2026 Karthick Renuka (MTHR) 13/15, Saravanan Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

221 04/01/2026 MEENA R MADHAN KUMAR M 
(HSBN)

6, Malayappan Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 

600001, Gpo

  

222 04/01/2026 Keshavkumar.A.L Lokeshkumar (FTHR) 16/32, Thaiyappan 
Street, Sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, Mandal

  

223 04/01/2026 NEETHU KUMARI BHAMARI DEVI 
(FTHR)

No 19, Periyanaicken 
Street 2th Floor, 

Sowcarpet, Parrys, 
600001, Periyamedu

  

224 04/01/2026 SAI REKHA S SARAVANAN (FTHR) 107/223, AMMAN 
KOIL STREET, 

Chennai, Mint, 600001, 
North Chennai

  

225 04/01/2026 HITESH RAJPUROHIT Manohar Singh (FTHR) NO 22, 3RD Floor, 
Appasamy Street, 

Sowcarpet, Sowcarpet, 
600001, Tondiarpet

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

226 04/01/2026 Mithra .P Mithra P Palanikanthan 
(FTHR)

No.263, Jutkapuram 
Walltax Road, Town, 
Park Town, 600001, 

Purasaivakkam

  

227 04/01/2026 SHALINI S P PARTHASARTHY S 
(FTHR)

1/1, Veeranga Vedu 
Murugasan Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 

600001, GPO

  

228 04/01/2026 MITHUN A ANITHA V (MTHR) 119, AMMAN KOVIL 
STRET, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

229 04/01/2026 KAMALESH KUMAR PUKHRAJ S (FTHR) No 19, Veerappan Street 
2th Floor, Sowcarpet, 

Parrys, 600001, 
Periyamedu

  

230 04/01/2026 Mohamed faris s mohamed hassanudeen 
(FTHR)

251/ 10, angappa 
naicken street, mannady, 

Gsp, 600001, 
purasaivakkam

  

231 04/01/2026 Gayathri Silambarasan (HSBN) No.323, Woodwarf 1st 
Gate, Walltax Road., 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Tondiarpet

  

232 04/01/2026 MADHUMITHA B BALAJI (FTHR) 219/105, AMMAN 
KOIL STREET, 

Chennai, Mint, 600001, 
North Chennai

  

233 04/01/2026 Kavitha Suriya (FTHR) 198/130, Angappan 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

234 04/01/2026 BALU M KOWSALIYA M 
(WIFE)

8/16, Veeranga Vedu , 
Murugesan Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 

600001, GPO

  

235 04/01/2026 GEETHA KAMASH KAMESH (HSBN) 2, Aanjaneya Nagar 3rd 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

236 04/01/2026 Rekha Ranjith (HSBN) 18/33, Salai Vinayagar 
Kovil Street, Broadway, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

237 04/01/2026 ASHA PUROHIT Jogsingh Rajpurohit 
(FTHR)

15 3foor, Audiappa 
Naicken Street, 

Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

238 04/01/2026 Aysha Banu D Shahul Hameed Ismail 
(HSBN)

New No-39 Old No 20 
5th Floor, Muthu 

Naaicken 
Street,Broadway, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

239 04/01/2026 PRAJAPARI SRUSHTI 
KAMLESH BHAI

PRAJAPATI 
KAMLESH BHAI 

(FTHR)

No 15, Periyanickan 
Street 2th Floor, 

Sowcarpet, Parrys, 
600001, Periyamedu

  

240 04/01/2026 M.Prabakaran P Amudha (WIFE) 26, Mint Polic Quarters, 
Sevenwells, GPO, 

600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

241 04/01/2026 ALlyAR.S SAMSUDEEN (FTHR) 46/14, Maraikayar 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  

242 04/01/2026 Saravanan Suriya (FTHR) 198/130, Angappan 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

243 04/01/2026 K Shamugam T Kanniyappan (FTHR) No.146, Prakasam Salai, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

244 04/01/2026 Syedibrahim Musthafa (FTHR) 75/106, 
Thaiyappanstreet., 
sevenwells., Gpo, 

600001, purasaivakkam.

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

245 04/01/2026 Kannan Arjunan (FTHR) 59 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

246 04/01/2026 Selvi Pathima Rani Sabastine (FTHR) 8, North Beach Road, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

247 04/01/2026 LEENA SHREE S Srinivasan (FTHR) 1a, Sudaramudqli Street 
6th Lqne, Chennai, 

Mint, 600001, North 
Chennai

  

248 04/01/2026 Ranjith Mani (FTHR) 18/33, Salai Vinayagar 
Kovil Street, Broadway, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

249 04/01/2026 PRAJAPATI 
KAMLESH BHAI 

BHJALBHAI

PRAJAPATI 
KINJALBON (WIFE)

No 15, Periya nicken 
Street 2th Floor, 

Sowcarpet, Parrys, 
600001, Periyamedu

  

250 04/01/2026 Manju Devi Hansraj Jain (HSBN) 2, Elephant Gate Street 
Sowcarpet, Chennai, 

Chennai Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

251 04/01/2026 Gokul Babu Dhasaradhan (FTHR) 126 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

252 04/01/2026 Thanish Kumar Y C Chandra Sekar (FTHR) 26/49, Mint Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

253 04/01/2026 Fathima Beevi Aliyar (HSBN) 46/14, Maraikayar 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

254 04/01/2026 Sanjay Muniyan (FTHR) 261 A Block, Gandhi 
Nagar, Palavan Salai, 
Anna Salai, 600002, 

Zone 5

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

255 04/01/2026 masilamani sugunabai (WIFE) 14/56 1st Floor, 
krishnappa agraharam 

street kondithope, 
chennai, chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

256 04/01/2026 Pon Harish Ramanathan (FTHR) E7 Harbour Officer 
Quarters, Kamaraj Salai, 
Chennai, Fort, 600009, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

257 04/01/2026 S GANI HAMEEDHA BANU 
(WIFE)

NO.7/4, ANAIKARA 
KONAN STREET, 
CHENNAI, GPO, 

600001, 
PURAISAVAKKAM

  

258 04/01/2026 Shaiena Mohammedmusami 
(FTHR)

No.6/11, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
5th.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

259 04/01/2026 Ashu Purohit Sandeep Purohit (HSBN) 336/349, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

260 04/01/2026 DEENAN A ARJUN (FTHR) 8, Kutty Street, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600001, GPO

  

261 04/01/2026 Mega sutha parveen Aashik Fareed (HSBN) 13/1, muktharunissa 
begum street, ellies 

road, anna salai, 600002, 
mylapure

  

262 04/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MUSADDEQ 

MOHAMMED 
FAROOK (FTHR)

13/25, Achariyappan St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Zone

  

263 04/01/2026 faritha muhaideen (FTHR) 41/85, angappan street, 
mannady, gsp, 600001, 

royapuram

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

264 04/01/2026 Rashya Banu Mohamed Ibrahim 
(HSBN)

81/39, Thaiyappan 
Street, Seven Wells, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Purasavakam

  

265 04/01/2026 Naresh Kumar D Jain Dalichand Jain (FTHR) Sri Balaji Tower No2, 
Elephant Gate Street 
Sowcarpet, Chennai, 

Chennai Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

266 04/01/2026 REKHA VAISHNAV VINOD PRASAD P 
(FTHR)

231/111, AMMAN 
KOIL STREET, 

Chennai, Mint, 600001, 
North Chennai

  

267 04/01/2026 Kalaimani Arumugam (FTHR) 20, Salai Vinayagar 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600001, 

Purasaivakkam

  

268 04/01/2026 S.Gowri G Swaminathan (FTHR) 28, Barracks Street 
Sevenwells, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Pursaiwakkam

  

269 04/01/2026 SYED ALI FATHIMA 
S 

ABDUL AHAD (HSBN) NO.9/5, Acharappan 
Street, mannady, 

chennai G P O, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkam

  

270 04/01/2026 Hesiya Elumalai (FTHR) No.298, Woodwarf 1st 
Lane, Walltax Road, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Tondiarpet

  

271 04/01/2026 Rahul Kotadia Rajkumar Kotadia 
(FTHR)

82/469, Mint Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Puraisaiwakkam

  

272 04/01/2026 Gerald Sanjeevan 
Gerald Sanjeevan

Gerald Sangeevan 
(FTHR)

E11 Chennai Port Trust 
Officers Quartes, 
Kamarajar Salai, 

Chennai, Fort, 600009, 
Purasaiwakkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

273 04/01/2026 Kathar M Mohamed Haniba 
(FTHR)

8/2, Kandappa Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

274 04/01/2026 Gayathri P Prasanna (HSBN) No:123/62,, Mint Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

275 04/01/2026 Subasri Muniyan (FTHR) 261 A Block, Gandhi 
Nagar, Palavan Salai, 
Anna Salai, 600002, 

Zone 5

  

276 04/01/2026 HAMEEDHABANU GANI S (HSBN) NO.7/4, ANAIKARA 
KONAN STREET, 
CHENNAI, GPO, 

600001, 
PURAISAVAKKAM

  

277 04/01/2026 Banumathi Janakiraman (HSBN) No,168, Gandhi Nagar, 
Pallavan Salai, Anna 
Salai, 600002, Zone,5

  

278 04/01/2026 DHANALAKSHMI MANNAR (HSBN) 435 /3th FLOOR, MINT 
STREET, nagaram, 
konditoup, 600074, 

puresh walkam

  

279 04/01/2026 Abinaya S Sankar K (FTHR) 191, V O C Street, Park 
Town, Park Town, 
600003, Chennai

  

280 04/01/2026 Jayaprathap Madurai Nayagam 
(FTHR)

68 D Block, Gandhi 
Nagar Pallavan Salai, 
Chennai, Anna Salai, 

600002, Zone 5

  

281 04/01/2026 Santhoshi Jain Dharmendar H Jain 
(HSBN)

9/5, Ayalur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

koditope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

282 04/01/2026 N.Tamilarasu Nagaraj (FTHR) 10, Barracks Street 
Sevenwells, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Pursaiwakkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

283 04/01/2026 MADHAN KUMAR M MUNUSAMY (FTHR) 6, Malayappan Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 

600001, GPO

  

284 04/01/2026 UNIQUE ZIYAD 
FAZAL Unique Ziyad 

Fazal

Fazilath Sulthana 
Fazilath Sulthana 

(MTHR)

4/5/1, Muthurunisha 
Begum Street 3rd Lane, 

Chennai, Anna Salai, 
600002, Zone 5

  

285 04/01/2026 Khairun Begum zahir hussain (HSBN) 9/5, Gulam murthuza 
street, ellies road, anna 
salai, 600002, mylapure

  

286 04/01/2026 Selvakumar.s Nandhini (WIFE) 1/3, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

287 04/01/2026 Thiripurasundari 
Karthikeyan 

Karthikeyan S (HSBN) No 132/265, Thambu 
Chetty Street, Mannady, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

288 04/01/2026 Shwetha A Kunal H Jain (HSBN) 2 5th Floor Balaji 
Tower, Elephante Gate 

Street Sowcarpet, 
Chennai, Chennai Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

289 04/01/2026 Seema Jain Kamlesh Jain (FTHR) 7, Ayalur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

Koditope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

290 04/01/2026 Rafia Banu Ibrahim (HSBN) 14, Maraikayar Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

291 04/01/2026 Mohamed.Harris.N Nagoormeeran (FTHR) No.97/14, 
Bangaru.street, 

Annasalai, Annasalai, 
600002, Annasalai.59

  

292 04/01/2026 Jagadeesh Basker (FTHR) 38/108, Thaiyappan, 
sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, purasaivalkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

293 04/01/2026 Rajashri S K Kathiravan S K Kathiravan (FTHR) A5 Chennai Port Trust 
Officers Quarters, 
Kamarajar Salai, 

Chennai, Fort, 600009, 
Purasawakkam

  

294 04/01/2026 KHUSHBOO G 
BOTHRA

BOTHRA (HSBN) No 33, Veerappan Street 
4th Floor, Sowcarpet, 

Parrys, 600001, 
Periyamedu

  

295 04/01/2026 Krithika Priya B Bala Murugan (FTHR) 498, Mint Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

296 04/01/2026 Deepika Velayutham (FTHR) 124 B Block, Gandhi 
Nagar, Palavan Salai, 
Anna Salai, 600002, 

Zone 5

  

297 04/01/2026 Kamlesh Kumar Jain Jawanmal (FTHR) 7, Ayalur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

Koditope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkaam

  

298 04/01/2026 Soudhar Soundhar Elumalai 
(FTHR)

No.319, Jutkapuram, 
Town, Park Town, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

299 04/01/2026 L Bhavana Mehtha Naresh Kumar D Jain 
(HSBN)

2 Sri Balaji Tower, 
Elephant Gate Street 
Sowcarpet, Chennai, 

Chennai Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

300 04/01/2026 Pooja Murugan (FTHR) Kamarajr Salai, E9, 
Chennai, Fort, 600009, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

301 04/01/2026 KOWSAIYA B BALU M (HSBN) 8/16, Veeranga Vedu 
Murugesan, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, GPO

  

302 04/01/2026 Shazia Farzin.S.M Mohamed Nazin Riswan 
(FTHR)

117, Thaiyappan Street, 
Seven Wells, Gpo, 

600001, Purasavakam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

303 04/01/2026 jamaludeen muhaideen (FTHR) 41/85, angappan street, 
mannady, gsp, 600001, 

chennai

  

304 04/01/2026 Vineet NARENDAR Kumar 
(FTHR)

8 OLD 81, Mulla Street 
sowcarpet chennai, 
chennai, Chennai, 
600004, chennai

  

305 04/01/2026 Sneha.p.Vanigota Prakashvanigota (FTHR) 31, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

306 04/01/2026 PRAJAPATI 
KINJALBON 

KAMTESH BHAI

PRAJAPATI 
KAMTESH BHAI 

BIJALBHAI (HSBN)

No 15, Periya Naicken 
Street 2th Floor, 

Sowcarpet, Parrys, 
600001, Periyamedu

  

307 04/01/2026 Suraj Kailash P Prasanna (FTHR) No:123/62,, Mint Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

308 04/01/2026 N.Sujithra M Nagaraj (FTHR) No.10, Devidson Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

309 04/01/2026 THULASIMANI L Lakshmanan (FTHR) 12/4, Thanjai 
Murugappan Chetty 

Street, Park Town, Park 
Town, 600003, Chennai

  

310 04/01/2026 Manojkumar Khatri Nanmal (FTHR) 6/14,, Elakandappan, 
Sowcarpet, Park Town, 
600003, Purasawalkam

  

311 04/01/2026 Aliasgar Burhanuddin Burhanuddin (FTHR) 80/81, Prakasam Salai, 
Chennai, Mannadi, 
600001, Mannadi

  

312 04/01/2026 Khushboo Modi Rituraj (HSBN) 332, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

313 04/01/2026 Devi Saranya Hemanath Rav (FTHR) 37/12, Ayalur Muthiah 
Street, Chennai, 

Koditope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

314 04/01/2026 Madhesh Kumar Malikarjun (FTHR) 35/18, Pidariyar Koil St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

315 04/01/2026 Mansi K Jain Kamlesh B Jain (FTHR) 22/1st Floor, Mulla 
Sahib street Kondithope 

chennai, chennai, 
chennai, 600004, 

Chennai

  

316 04/01/2026 mohammed arafath sowbar sadiq (FTHR) 40/237, angappan street, 
mannady, gsp, 600001, 

royapuram

  

317 04/01/2026 VARADHARAJULU MANNAR (FTHR) 162 /435 /3th floor, 
MINT STREET, 

nagaram, konditoup, 
600074, Pureshwalkam

  

318 04/01/2026 S.R.SRUTHY Ssuresh (FTHR) 1, Rangagarden Street, 
Tamil Nadu, Konditope, 
600079, Purasaiwakkam

  

319 04/01/2026 Amina Beevi Mohammed Sulaiman 
(FTHR)

25/53, Angappan Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

320 04/01/2026 Sridhar Parthiban (FTHR) House, Sathaya Nagar B 
Block 160, Town, Fort, 
600009, Purasaiwakkam

  

321 04/01/2026 Fazil.Nawaz.m Hasinabegum (MTHR) No.11/6, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.

5th, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

322 04/01/2026 Khushi Khatri Manoj Kumar (FTHR) 6/14, Elakandappan, 
Park Town, Park Town, 
600003, Purasawalkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

323 04/01/2026 Kunal H Jain Hansraj Jain (FTHR) 2, Elephant Gate Street 
Sowcarpet, Chennai, 

Chennai Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

324 04/01/2026 S.Moulyedharsan 
Moulyedharsan

Lakshminarayana 
Lakshminarayana 

(FTHR)

67/2, Thirupalli Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600079, Zone 5

  

325 04/01/2026 SHANAZUAZIYA RAhMATHULLAH 
(FTHR)

11/8, Marakayar Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

326 04/01/2026 Fathima.A Ameer (OTHR) 5/1, Appu Pillai Lane, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

327 04/01/2026 rekha Mahendra Kumar 
(HSBN)

4/82, Mulla Shaib street 
Sowcarpet Chennai, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600004, Chennai

  

328 04/01/2026 AFRA JNINAL S A ANSARI (FTHR) 2/19, Veeranga Vedu, 
Murugesan, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, GPO

  

329 04/01/2026 Gousiya Mariya (MTHR) 2/2, Appasamy Lane, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

330 04/01/2026 alka r vyas ramesh vyas (HSBN) 31, kalappa achari street, 
chennai, parktown, 
600003, edapalayam

  

331 04/01/2026 Tasneem Burhanuddin Burhanuddin (FTHR) 80/81, Prakasam Salai, 
Chennai, Mannadi, 
600001, Mannadi

  

332 04/01/2026 Akshay Kumar Mahendra Kumar 
(FTHR)

4/82, Mulla Shaib Street 
Sowcarpet Chennai, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600004, Chennai

  

333 04/01/2026 S.Sumathi Munusamy (FTHR) No.33, Davidson Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

334 04/01/2026 Niharika Shubham (HSBN) 288/373, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

335 04/01/2026 AAFRINFATHIMa Ragamththulla (FTHR) 11/8, Marakayar Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

336 04/01/2026 Mahendran K Karthikeyan (FTHR) 19, Annapillai Street, 
3rd Lane, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

337 04/01/2026 Sripal A Jain Ashok Kumar (FTHR) No:483,4th Floor,, Mint 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

338 04/01/2026 HEMANTH KUMAR V BAKTHAVATCHALAM 
V (FTHR)

3, Veeranga Vedu 
Murugesan, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, GPO

  

339 04/01/2026 Mohamed Ismail.G Ghouse Mohamed 
(FTHR)

97/62, Thaiyappan 
Street, Seven Wells, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Purasavakkam

  

340 04/01/2026 pooja r Vyas ramesh r vyas (FTHR) 31, kalappa achari street, 
chennai, parktown, 
600003, edapalyam

  

341 04/01/2026 Hemant Kumar Khatri Manoj Kumar (FTHR) 6/14, Elakandappan 
Street, Park Town, Park 

Town, 600003, 
Purasawalkam

  

342 04/01/2026 Ramalingan Sengeni (FTHR) 14 B Block, Gandhi 
Nagar, Palavan Salai, 
Anna Salai, 600002, 

Zone 5

  

343 04/01/2026 Neethu S Sripal A Jain (HSBN) No:483,4th Floor,, Mint 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

344 04/01/2026 PRIYA Madanlal (HSBN) 52, Audiappa Naicken 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

345 04/01/2026 Lalithammal 
Lalithammal

Munuswamy 
Munuswamy (HSBN)

14/98, Thirupalli Street, 
Sowcarpet, GPO, 

600001, Zone5

  

346 04/01/2026 Latha Srinivasan (FTHR) 12/23, Appasamy Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Pursaiwakkam

  

347 04/01/2026 MADANLAL Javvantraj (FTHR) 52, Audiappa Naicken 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

348 04/01/2026 B Hitesh Kumar  Babulal (FTHR) No 90/18 2nd floor, 
Thirupalli street, 

Sowcarpet, General post 
office, 600001, Chennai

  

349 04/01/2026 Priyanga G Gurusamy R (FTHR) 3/2, Kachalieshvarar 
garden, Mannady, Gpo, 

600001, Royapuram

  

350 04/01/2026 MIKUL.T Tarun (FTHR) 38/23,1st Floor,, 
Arumugam Street, 
Sevenwells, G P O, 

600001, Purasawalkam

  

351 04/01/2026 S.Vigneshwaran Mala Mala (MTHR) 18, Barracks Street, 
Sevenwells, GPO, 

600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

352 04/01/2026 GOPI KRISHNA K R RAGHUKUMAR 
(FTHR)

36/7, PERUMAL KOIL 
GARDEN STREET , 

6TH LANE, 
SOWCARPET, 

CHENNAI GPO, 
600001, purasawalkam

  

353 04/01/2026 Jagadish Kumar B Bharat Kumar (FTHR) No 19, Trivelin Basin 
Road, Sowcerpet, 

Sowcerpet, 600001, 
Zone 5

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

354 04/01/2026 Manisha Kumari Mahipal Jain (HSBN) No:438,4th Street,, Mint 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

355 04/01/2026 S.Rubini A Sasikumar A Sasikumar (FTHR) 10, Barracks street, 
Sevenwells, GPO, 

600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

356 04/01/2026 Suji M Murugan (FTHR) No 35, Basin Water 
Work Street, Sowcerpet, 

Sowcerpet, 600001, 
Zone 5

  

357 04/01/2026 Surya Varshan Kathiravan (FTHR) 1, Brn Garden, Chennai, 
Gpo, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

358 04/01/2026 HARSH 
KUMARJHARI 

SABITA (MTHR) 6, Kuppair Street, 
Purusaiwalkkam, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Zone 5

  

359 04/01/2026 Vijay Usha (WIFE) 1, Vadamalai 1st Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

Zone-5

  

360 04/01/2026 Aysha R Rishab Chopda (FTHR) No 3/11, Bommuliet 
Street, Sowcerpet, 

Sowcerpet, 600001, 
Zone 5

  

361 04/01/2026 SYEDALIFATHIMA 
AKBARALI

AKBARALI (HSBN) 37, Fourth Lane beach 
road, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

362 04/01/2026 Aashina Bhanu Prakash (FTHR) 40, Kalathipillai Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

363 04/01/2026 Prabhakaran Prabhakaran Manjula (MTHR) 27, Kuppair Street, 
Purusaiwalkkam, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Zone5

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

364 04/01/2026 E.sachin Ekabaram (FTHR) 30, Managappan Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

365 04/01/2026 Thasleem Fathima  Mohamed Hasan  
(FTHR)

No 30, Krishna koil 
Street, Mannady, 

Chennai, GPO chennai 
600001, 600001, 

Tondiarpet

  

366 04/01/2026 Jayashri Masilamani (FTHR) 14/56 1st Floor 
Kondithope, Krishnappa 

Agraharam Street 
Chennai, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

367 04/01/2026 Maryflowria Franicis (FTHR) 27/19, Mangappan 
Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

368 04/01/2026 MOHAMEDBAZIL.S 
SYEDMOHAMED

SYEDMOHAMED 
(FTHR)

39/1, Fourth Lane Beach 
Road, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

369 04/01/2026 OM PRAKASH M JAIN MITHALAL (FTHR) 18/19, erulappan street, 
chennai, chennai, 
600001, chennai

  

370 04/01/2026 Sugunabai Masilamani (HSBN) 14/56 1st FLOOR, 
Krishnappa Agraharam 

Street Chennai, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

371 04/01/2026 Aasiyathul Bushra M S A mohamed 
Thoufiq Ahamed 

(HSBN)

Old No 16 New No 31, 
Mootaikaran Street, 
George Town, GPO, 
600001, Tondiarpet

  

372 04/01/2026 VENKATESH 
SUBBULAKAHMI

SUBBULAKSHMI 
(MTHR)

28, Fourth Lane Beach 
Road, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

373 04/01/2026 VYJAYANTHI OMPRAKASH (HSBN) 18/19, erulappan street, 
chennai, chennai, 
600001, chennai

  

374 04/01/2026 A Kushi Chordia Adesh Chordia (FTHR) 9/8, Palliappan Street 
Sowcarpet, Chennai, 

Chennai Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

375 04/01/2026 perumal Ganesan (FTHR) 38, Thaiyappanstreet, 
sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, purasaivakkam

  

376 04/01/2026 AnJana Rakesh Jain (HSBN) B 408 4th FLOOR 25/1 
Ibrahlm, Ibrahim Street 
Kondithope Chennai, 

Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

377 04/01/2026 A Neha Chordia Adesh Chordia (FTHR) 9/8, Palliappan Street 
Sowcarpet, Chennai, 

Chennai Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

378 04/01/2026 Jain Khusboo Ramesh Jain (FTHR) 266/385, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

379 04/01/2026 Sushila Chordia Mangal Chand Chordia 
(HSBN)

8/9, Palliappan Street 
Sowcarpet, Chennai, 

Chennai Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

380 04/01/2026 Chitresh Parasmal R Khandelwal 
(FTHR)

27/2, Ibrahim street 
Kondithope Chennai, 

Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

381 04/01/2026 Kamesh Ravi (FTHR) 302 B Block, 
Kalyanapuram, 
Yaanaikavuni, 

Parktown, 600003, 
Purasaivakam

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

382 04/01/2026 Dineshkumar Sundram (FTHR) 8, BRN Garden, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600010, 

Purusaivakam

  

383 04/01/2026 Raviyatiul Basariya Muhamedkishore 
(HSBN)

70/102, 3rd Floor, 
Sanmugarayan.Street, 

Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

384 04/01/2026 Khushal Jain Sandeep Jain (FTHR) 266/385, Mint Street, 
Sowcarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

385 04/01/2026 Rakesh Jain ashok Jain (FTHR) 25/1 B 408 4th Floor, 
Ibrahim street 

Kondithope Chennai, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

386 04/01/2026 GOKUL SHANMUGAM (FTHR) NO 5/2, 
SHANMUGARAYAN 

STREET, SEVEN 
WELLS, CHENNAI 

GPO, 600001, 
PURASAIWAKKAM

  

387 04/01/2026 Abdulrahman Kaderrasool (FTHR) 29/59, Thaiyappanstreet, 
sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, purasaivakkam

  

388 04/01/2026 ABISHAKKUMAR.S 
ABISHAKKUMAR

SANMUGASUNDRAM 
G (FTHR)

No 47/21, 
MULLASHAHIP 

STREET, 
SAWGARPET, 

CHENNAI, 600001, 
CHENNAI

  

389 04/01/2026 MOHAMMEDALEEMULLAH.S MOHAMMEDSAMIULLAH 
Z (FTHR)

Old No.7 Newno.2, 
Annaswamy Street, 
Town, Anna salai, 

600002, Taluqa

  

390 04/01/2026 DEVADHARSINI Anbazhagan (FTHR) 91, B R N GARDEN, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600010, 

Purusaivakam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

391 04/01/2026 Nishanthini chithra (MTHR) B2, esplanade road 
police quaters brodway, 
park town, park town, 

600003, purusaivakkam

  

392 04/01/2026 Udhayan Karikalan (FTHR) 92, B R N Garden, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600108, 

Purusaivakam

  

393 04/01/2026 Bhavyaa Sree V M Vijaya Kumar 
(FTHR)

13/6, Mettu St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

394 04/01/2026 Seena Vinodkuharkhabiya 
(HSBN)

5, Vadamalai 1st Street, 
Chennai, Sowcarpet, 

600001, Zone-5

  

395 04/01/2026 Jabeen Sadiqbasha (HSBN) NO.8/9, Owilya Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

396 04/01/2026 V. Rukmani Devi M Vijaya Kumar 
(HSBN)

6/13, Mettu Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasiwakam

  

397 04/01/2026 M.Sopna Manikandan (HSBN) 12/28, Barracks Street 
Sevenwells, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Pursaiwakkam

  

398 04/01/2026 D.VASUTHARANI 
Vasutharani

DEEPAKKUMAR 
DEEPAKKUMAR 

(HSBN)

47/21, MULLASHAHIP 
STREET, 

SAWGARPET, 
SAWGARPET, 600001, 

CHENNAI

  

399 04/01/2026 Indradevi Vishnaram (FTHR) No 8, Mangammal 
Street,sevenwells, 
Chennai, G P O, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

400 04/01/2026 ARIZ KHATEED KHATEEB SHOAIB 
(FTHR)

No.19/6, Owilya Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

401 04/01/2026 Kavish Ameet (FTHR) 26/3. 1floor, Kesava 
Iyer Street, Part Town, 
Park Town, 600001, 

Park Town

  

402 04/01/2026 Pramila Rajesh (HSBN) 111, Amman Koil 
Street, Chennai, 

Sowcarpet, 600001, 
Zone-5

  

403 04/01/2026 VISHNARAM PUKHARAM (FTHR) No.8, MANGAMMAL 
STREET, SEVEN 
WELLS, G P O, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

404 04/01/2026 Ekta Jain Kailash Jain (FTHR) 7, Ravaniyar Street, 
Park Town, Park town, 

600003, Park Town

  

405 04/01/2026 A.Karthikeyan S Anbu (FTHR) 5, Barracks Street 
Sevenwells, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Pursaiwakkam

  

406 04/01/2026 PREMKUMAR SENTHILKUMAR 
(FTHR)

18, VINAYAGA 
MEASTHRI STREET, 
Sawgarpet, Chennai, 

600001, Chennai

  

407 04/01/2026 Kavita Vishnaram (FTHR) No 8, Mangammal 
Street,sevenwells, 
Chennai, G P O, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

408 04/01/2026 Gopi Gopinath Narayanair 
(FTHR)

5/9, Sundaram 3rd Lane 
Amman Koil Street, 

Chennai, Mint, 600001, 
North Chennai

  

409 04/01/2026 N.Pavithra K Nagaraj (FTHR) 11, Barracks Street 
Sevenwells, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Pursaiwakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

410 04/01/2026 IRSHAD KHAN.A Ahmedkhan (FTHR) Oldno.5/2 Newno.11, 
Owilya Sahib Street 4rd 
Lane, Town, Anna Salai, 

600002, Taluqa

  

411 04/01/2026 Parameswari Kathir vel (HSBN) 8/11, Peedu Naicken 
Street, Park Town, Park 

Town, 600003, Park 
Town

  

412 04/01/2026 Yashwanth Kumar Bhawarlal Prajapat 
(FTHR)

11, Sundar Mudali 
Street 2nd Lane, 

Chennai, Mint, 600001, 
North Chennai

  

413 04/01/2026 Jyothi Chordia D Dipesh Chordia (HSBN) 9, Palliappan Street 
Sowcarpet, Chennai, 

Chennai Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

414 04/01/2026 Paletruparani Muralikrishna (HSBN) N0 45, Perumal Koil 
Garden 5th Street, 

Sowcarpet, 
Kondithoppu, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

415 04/01/2026 Nikita Kailash Jain (FTHR) 7, Ravaniyer Street, 
Park Town, Park Town, 

600003, Park Town

  

416 04/01/2026 Soumya Devi Ramesh Kumar (HSBN) 5, Sundaram Street 3rd 
Lane, Chennai, Mint, 

600001, North Chennai

  

417 04/01/2026 LATHA JAYAKRISHNAN G N 
(HSBN)

No.19/32, 
MANGAMMAL 

LANE, seven wells, G P 
O, 600001, 

Purasaivakkam

  

418 04/01/2026 Swamy A Kumar S (OTHR) 30/81 Nattupillaiyar 
Koil Street, Sevenwells, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

419 04/01/2026 Sonal Ramesh Kumar (FTHR) 5, Sundaram Street 3rd 
Lane, Chennai, Mint, 

600001, North Chennai

  

420 04/01/2026 SUMAN B JAIN 
SUMAN B JAIN

BHOGINDARA 
KUMAR K JAIN 

(HSBN)

12, 
VINAYAGAMEASTRY 

STREET, Sowgarpet, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

421 04/01/2026 Vinesh Jain Jayanti Lal (FTHR) 23/27, Ravaniyer street, 
Park Town, Park Town, 

600003, Park Town

  

422 04/01/2026 Masthan Ramaiya (FTHR) No 6/1, Ramalingam 
Street,seven Wells, 

Chennai, G P O, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

423 04/01/2026 Ruban Kumari (MTHR) 10, Sundaram Street 3rd 
Lane, Chennai, Mint, 

600001, North Chennai

  

424 04/01/2026 Praveen.K Krishnamurthy (FTHR) 35/46, Perumal Kovil 
Garden 5th Street, 

Sowcarpet, 
Kondithoppu, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

425 04/01/2026 Kanta bharvarla kumar Bharat Kumar (HSBN) 5, Ravaniyer Street, 
Park Town, Park Town, 

600003, Park Town

  

426 04/01/2026 P. Amudha M Prabakaran (HSBN) 26, Police Quarters 
Sevenwells, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Pursaiwakkam

  

427 04/01/2026 Shanmugapriya C Chandrasekar (FTHR) 9/17, Palliappan Street 
Sowcarpet, Chennai, 

Chennai Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

428 04/01/2026 Shruti Rathore Rakesh (HSBN) 34. 3floor, Amman Koil 
Street, Park Town, Park 

Town, 600003, Park 
Town

  

429 04/01/2026 A.Ayeshaalshifa Abdulrahim (FTHR) 3/2, Barracks Street 
Sevenwells, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Pursaiwakkam

  

430 04/01/2026 Mathankumar kowsalyapunithavathy 
(MTHR)

124/8, Thaiyappanstreet, 
sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, purasawalkam

  

431 04/01/2026 DESIKA.K KAJENDIRAN T 
(FTHR)

No.6/2, 
MANGAMMAL 
STREET, SEVEN 
WELLS, G P O, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

432 04/01/2026 THULASI POOJA.R Ravindran (FTHR) No.8/9, Anna Swamy 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

433 04/01/2026 A.Rukaiyah Farhana Abdulrahim (FTHR) 3/2, Barracks Street 
Sevenwells, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Pursaiwakkam

  

434 04/01/2026 Kumari Govindaswamy (FTHR) 28/2, Sundaram Street 
3rd Lane, Chennai, 

Mint, 600001, North 
Chennai

  

435 04/01/2026 Thirupathi K Kannan (FTHR) 38 Nattupillaiyar Koil 
Street, Sevenwells, 

Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

436 04/01/2026 Gobind Vijay Kumar (FTHR) 4, Thiruvalluvar Nagar, 
Chennai, Kodungaiyur, 
600118, Kodungaiyur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

437 04/01/2026 VEENAL JAIN Veenal 
Jain

NIKHIL B JAIN Nikhil 
B Jain (HSBN)

19, VINAYAGA 
MEASTHRY STREET, 
Sowkarpet, CHENNAI, 

900001, Chennai

  

438 04/01/2026 NIZAMUDDIN Reshma (WIFE) No.20/10, Owliya Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

439 04/01/2026 Jeshva Thomas Joseph (FTHR) 4, Sundaram Mudali 
Street 4th Lane, 

Chennai, Mint, 600001, 
North Chennai

  

440 04/01/2026 Dikraj M Murali (FTHR) 5, Sundaram Mudali 
Street 4th Lane, 

Chennai, Mint, 600001, 
North Chennai

  

441 04/01/2026 Sayed Shafiuddin Sayed Nizamuddin 
(FTHR)

No.20/10, Owliya Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

442 04/01/2026 Renuka Krishnan (HSBN) 18/35, Sundaram 1st 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

443 04/01/2026 Angel Mary P C Christopher (FTHR) 18, Sundara Mudali 
Street 4th Lane, 

Chennai, Mint, 600001, 
North Chennai

  

444 04/01/2026 AYSHA MARIYAM Arif Sharif (HSBN) No.3, Owliya Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

445 04/01/2026 Rajendra Singh Vaktawar Singh (FTHR) 1/1, Sundaram Street 
2nd Lane, Chennai, 
Mint, 600001, North 

Chennnai

  

446 04/01/2026 MAHEE NARESH SISODIA 
(FTHR)

31, MULLA SAHIP 
STREET, 

SOWGARPET, 
CHENNAI, 600001, 

CHENNAI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

447 04/01/2026 Barath Kumar Geetha Ramesh (MTHR) 5/3, Sundaram Street 1st 
Lane, Chennai, Mint, 

600001, North Chennai

  

448 04/01/2026 VIGNESH Selvam (FTHR) No.4/7, Owliya Sahib 
Street 4rd Lane, Town, 

Anna Salai, 600002, 
Taluqa

  

449 04/01/2026 B.VISHA JAIN Jain BHARAT (FTHR) 26/32, Ramakrishnan 
Street,, Sevenwells,, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasawalkam

  

450 04/01/2026 K.Sachinakash S Kannan (FTHR) C 19, Police Quarters 
Old Jail Road, 

Sevenwells, GPO, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

451 04/01/2026 Mamta Kamlesh V (HSBN) 12/14, Sundaram Mudali 
Street 3th Lane, 

Chennai, Mint, 600001, 
North Chennai

  

452 04/01/2026 V.M.Sethumadhavan Chandu V M (FTHR) 4/48, Second Floor, 
Veerachamy Street, 
Sevenwells, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

453 04/01/2026 Deepak Kumar Vinayaga Moorthy 
(FTHR)

10/19, Sundara Mudali 
Street 3rd Lane, 

Chennai, Mint, 600001, 
North Chennai

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
05/01/2026

To date
05/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 05/01/2026  umardeen SHAHUL HAMEED  
(FTHR)

19, st. xavier street, 
sevenwells, chennai, 

600001, chennai

  

2 05/01/2026 Praveen Chhogalal (FTHR) 78, Govindappa Naicken 
Street, Sowcarpet, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

3 05/01/2026 Naresh Kumar Dinesh Kumar (FTHR) 50/103 1st Floor, 
Govindappa Naicken 

Street, Sowcarpet, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

4 05/01/2026 Kuldeep Kumar Dinesh Kumar (FTHR) 50 /103 1 Floor, 
Govindappa Naocken 

Street, Sowcarpet, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

5 05/01/2026 Vandana. G Prasad G (FTHR) 19/9, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

6 05/01/2026 Archana.G Prasad G (FTHR) 19/9, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

7 05/01/2026 Venkataushasree B Krishnaiah B (FTHR) 22/47, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

8 05/01/2026 Mumtaj Allah Bakash (HSBN) No., 14/29, Thayar 
Shahib Street 2nd Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

9 05/01/2026 Parveen Asiya Allah Bakash (FTHR) No.14/29, Thayar 
Shahib Street, 2nd Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

10 05/01/2026 Rameela Banu Siddiq Hussain (HSBN) No.6, Thayar Shahib 
Street 1st Lane, 

Chennai, Annaa Salai, 
600002, Mylapore

  

11 05/01/2026 A. Syed Adhip Hussain M Syed Anwar Hussain 
(FTHR)

No..11/23, Thayar 
Shahib Street, 2nd Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

12 05/01/2026 Yasmeen Begum .m Moinuddin (HSBN) No.4/7, Thayar Shahib 
Street 2nd Lane, 

Chennai, Annaa Salai, 
600002, Mylapore

  

13 05/01/2026 Abdul Razack Mohamed Haneef 
(FTHR)

22/64, Paramanandha St, 
Town, G P O, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

14 05/01/2026 YANAM K JAIN KALPESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

30 3th Floor, 
VINAYAGA 

MEASTHRY STREET, 
Sowgarpet, Chennai, 
600001, CHENNAI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

15 05/01/2026 Ragumath Nisha S Saleem Seit (HSBN) 76/41, Periyanna Street, 
Sevenwells, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

16 05/01/2026 Jaya Shree Silambu Chrlvan 
(FTHR)

1 A Blaock, Mannady 
Police Quters, Mannady, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

17 05/01/2026 G Santhosh Kumar Gopi G (FTHR) 23/45, Periyanna Street, 
Sevenwells, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

18 05/01/2026 Parveen Nisha T Thaikka Shahib S 
(HSBN)

7/7, Sadiyappan Street, 
Seven Wells, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

19 05/01/2026 JAINAM S JAIN SHRENIK JAIN (FTHR) 30 2th Floor, 
VINAYAGA 

MEASTHRY STREET, 
Sowgarpet, CHENNAI, 

600001, CHENNAI

  

20 05/01/2026 Hemapriya.P Paulraj T (FTHR) 82/93, Ramasamy St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

21 05/01/2026 Irfan Hussain. I Iqbal Hussain (FTHR) No.47/1, Thayar Shahib 
Street, Chennai, Annaa 
Salai, 600002, Mylapore

  

22 05/01/2026 U.Priyadharshini M Umapathy (FTHR) 84/92, Ramasamy St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

23 05/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
YOUSUF 

ABDUL GAFFAR 
(FTHR)

NO.5/9, PERIYANNA 
STREET, SEVEN 

WELLS, BRODWAY, 
600001, HARBOUR

  

24 05/01/2026 M.Umapathy R Murugesan (FTHR) 84/92, Ramasamy St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

25 05/01/2026 Abdul Kadar Jayalanima Abetha Beevi (WIFE) 26, Sadiyappan Street, 
Chennai, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

26 05/01/2026 Sri Durga M Manikandan (FTHR) B 11, Gandhi Nagar, 
Pallavan Salai, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Harbour

  

27 05/01/2026 Mahalakshmi Narasiman (FTHR) 46/99, Ramasamy St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

28 05/01/2026 MAMTHA MALI GOPALMALI (HSBN) 12/10 2th Floor, 
VINAYAGA 

MEASTHRI STREET, 
Sowgarpet, CHENNAI, 

600001, CHENNAI

  

29 05/01/2026 Samala Devi P S Karthikeyan S (OTHR) N0 265/132, Thambu 
Chetty Street, Mannady, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

30 05/01/2026 SATHISH N NAGAMUTHU (FTHR) NO 221, GROUND 
FLOOR, 

KALYANAPURAM 
8TH STREET, 

ELEPHANT GATE, 
CHENNAI G P, 

600001, CHENNAI

  

31 05/01/2026 Khader Ali Sheik Abdul Khadar 
(FTHR)

63, Moore Street, 
Mannady, Gpo Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  

32 05/01/2026 THAMEEM ALTHAF 
MOHAMED ALI

NAZIRIN (FTHR) 5/1, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

33 05/01/2026 Chitroobhi Trivedi 
Chitroobai

Chitroobai (FTHR) 4/7, Samudra Mudali 
Street 2nd Floor, Park 

Town, Park Town, 
600003, Puresivakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

34 05/01/2026 GOPAL MALI DHANARAM MALI 
(FTHR)

12/10 2th Floor, 
VINAYAGA 

MEASTHRY STREET, 
Sowgarpet, Chennai, 

600001, Chennai

  

35 05/01/2026 DHACIRABAGAM MOHAMEDISMALLKHAN 
(FTHR)

14/25, Marakayar Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

36 05/01/2026 Dhananjay Trivedi 
Chandra Sekhar

Chandra Sekhar (FTHR) 4/7, Samudra Mudali 
Street 2nd Floor, Park 

Town, Park Town, 
600003, Puresivakkam

  

37 05/01/2026 Mohammed Shabbir Shaik Suraiya (MTHR) 7/4, Sadiyappan St, 
Chennai, G O P, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

38 05/01/2026 Maryam Nifa Mohammed Shafi 
Quraishi (FTHR)

37/17, Moore Street, 
Mannady, Gpo Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  

39 05/01/2026 AKASH AMRITH RAJ JAIN 
(FTHR)

27/28 3th Floor, 
VINAYGA 

MEASTHRI STREET, 
Sowgarpet, Chennai, 

600001, Chennai

  

40 05/01/2026 Karthikeyan S Subramaniam (FTHR) 132/265, Thambu 
Chetty Street, Mannady, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

41 05/01/2026 N. Yasmeen Sulthana Mohammed 
Shamsudeen (HSBN)

No 33/17, Coral 
Merchant Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

42 05/01/2026 DESIKA.K KAJENDIRAN T 
(FTHR)

No.6/2, 
MANGAMMAL 
STREET, SEVEN 
WELLS, G P O, 

600001, Purasaivakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

43 05/01/2026 S.praveen Srinivaasan (FTHR) 45/22, Savarimuthu 
Street, Mannady, G P, 

600001, Zone -5

  

44 05/01/2026 B.Giridharan Baskar (FTHR) No 70, Coral Merchant 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

45 05/01/2026 K Shalini K Chandra Raju (FTHR) 30/62, Periyanna Street, 
Sevenwells, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

46 05/01/2026 Samsadh Banu S Sheik Abdullah (FTHR) 52/60, Savarimuthu 
Street, Mannady, G P, 

600001, Zone -5

  

47 05/01/2026 SNEHA AMRITH RAJ JAIN 
(FTHR)

27/28 3th Floor, 
VINAYAGA 

MEASTHRY STREET, 
Sowgarpet, Chennai, 

600001, Chennai

  

48 05/01/2026 M A Ahamed Aslam A Barakath Nisha 
(MTHR)

49/60, Periyannan 
Street, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

49 05/01/2026 AJAZ AHAMED P SHAKILA BANU 
(MTHR)

2/24, Adiyapatham 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasiwakkam

  

50 05/01/2026 SHANTHI D DHANACHANAMOORTHI 
(HSBN)

18, Marakayar Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

51 05/01/2026 Saranya V VijayaKumar 
Ramanujam (FTHR)

4/9, Savarimuthu Street, 
Mannady, G P, 600001, 

Zone-5

  

52 05/01/2026 Akash J Hamsavalli J (MTHR) 287/72, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

53 05/01/2026 Sravanthi Chandra Mohan (HSBN) 11, Narayana Mudali 
Street, Sowcarpet, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

54 05/01/2026 AHANED MANSOOR 
GULAMDASTAGIR

Gulam Dustagir (FTHR) 15/1 2nd Floor, Linghi 
Chetti Street, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

55 05/01/2026 VIKASH AMRITH RAJ JAIN 
(FTHR)

27/28 3th Floor, 
VINAYAGA 

MEASTHRY STREET, 
Sowgarpet, CHENNAI, 

600001, Chennai

  

56 05/01/2026 M Malar Muthukrishnan Muthukrishnan 
Muthukrishnan (HSBN)

14, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

57 05/01/2026 Sathish Kumar M Rajeswari M (MTHR) No 181, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

58 05/01/2026 Mohan Babu Vathya 
Nathan

Vaithya Nathan Vaithya 
Nathan (FTHR)

23/34, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

59 05/01/2026 Sayed Hashir Aydroose Sayed Hamid Aydroose 
(FTHR)

101/51, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

60 05/01/2026 A KANAGAM BALACHANDAR K 
(HSBN)

6 B2, ESPLANADE 
POLICE QUARTERS, 

BROADWAY, 
BROADWAY, 600108, 

CHENNAI

  

61 05/01/2026 DEEPAK KUMAR .D PRITHVI RAJ (FTHR) 9/14, VINAYAGA 
MESTHRY STREET, 
Sowgarpet, Chennai, 

600001, Chennai

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

62 05/01/2026 T.S.SANGAMITHRA V TAMILARASAN 
(FTHR)

No. 31/71, Thiruvalluvar 
Nagar, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600001, 

Purasaiwalkam

  

63 05/01/2026 Kanthilal Amarchandji Amarchandji 
Amarchandji (FTHR)

27/5, Chakkarai Steet, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

64 05/01/2026 Fathima Mabasha (HSBN) No.17/2, 2 ND 
NARAYANAN 

STREET, SEVEN 
WELLS, G P O, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

65 05/01/2026 Shilpakumari Kanthilal Kanthilal Kanthilal 
(FTHR)

27/5, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithpe, Mint Post 

Officr, 600001, 
Purasauvakkam

  

66 05/01/2026 Khanmohamed Umar Khan (FTHR) No 2/3, Muthu Street, 
Chennai, Chennai GPO, 

600001, Chennai

  

67 05/01/2026 T S HARINI SURESH (FTHR) 45/93, New Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Royapuram

  

68 05/01/2026 Anilkumar Kanthilal Kanthilal Kanthilal 
(FTHR)

27/5, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mind Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

69 05/01/2026 Rajeeth Prabhu Senthil Prabu B (FTHR) 66/31, Bashiyakaralu St, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

70 05/01/2026 GOKULARAMAN 
SIVAKUMAK

SIVAKUMAR (FTHR) 28, Fourth Line beach 
road, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

71 05/01/2026 DESIKA.K KAJENDIRAN T 
(FTHR)

No.6/2, 
MANGAMMAL 
STREET, SEVEN 
WELLS, G P O, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

72 05/01/2026 Iswarya Mohan Babu Mohan Babu Mohan 
Babu (FTHR)

23/34, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

73 05/01/2026 Kailash Kumar S Sushil Kumar (FTHR) Old No 60 New 121, 
Thambu Chetty Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

74 05/01/2026 DHINESH KUMAR MANICKAM (FTHR) 114/85, New Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Royapuram

  

75 05/01/2026 Mohamed siraj Mohamed rafik (FTHR) 128/110, Portuguese 
Church Street seven 

wells, Chennai, General 
post office, 600001, 

Tondiarpet

  

76 05/01/2026 Aloyshius P Paul Raj (FTHR) 37, Asirvathapuram 11th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

77 05/01/2026 Usharani Raghuramaiah (HSBN) 47/2, Bashiyakaralust, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

78 05/01/2026 I.nathan P A Dosd (FTHR) 100/158, Coral 
Merchant Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Pursaiwalkam

  

79 05/01/2026 JEEVA R RAVI (FTHR) 133, New Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Royapuram

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

80 05/01/2026 S Selvam S Prema S Prema S Prema 
(WIFE)

40, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

81 05/01/2026 Garvit D Jain Dharmesh Jain (FTHR) 48, Geeta Vatika, 
perumal koil garden 

Street, main lane, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Chennai

  

82 05/01/2026 Rizwan Mohammed Sabir 
(FTHR)

No 10, Muthu Street, 
Chennai, Chennai GPO, 

600001, Chennai

  

83 05/01/2026 M Shathishkumar 
Muthukrishnan

Muthukrishnan 
Muthukrishnan (FTHR)

14, Chakkarai Street, 
Kondithope, Mint Post 

Office, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

84 05/01/2026 Mohamed siraj Mohamed rafik (FTHR) 128/110, Portuguese 
Church Street seven 

wells, Chennai, General 
post office, 600001, 

Tondiarpet

  

85 05/01/2026 N Ameena Begam P Noor Mohamed 
(HSBN)

35, Asirvathapuram 10th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

86 05/01/2026 Maimoonahmehre Mujahid (FTHR) Oldno 17 ,New no33, 
Muthu Street, Chennai, 
Chennai GPO, 600001, 

Chennai

  

87 05/01/2026 Merciya S Stephan (FTHR) 66, Asirvathapuram 13th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

88 05/01/2026 Vaishnavi.p Pandiyan (FTHR) 40, M.k.garden Street, 
Chennai, Mannadi, 
600001, Mannadi

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

89 05/01/2026 Suresh R Raghunathan (FTHR) 25, Asirvathapuram 10th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

90 05/01/2026 CHANDRAN A ARUMUGAM (FTHR) 113/55, New Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Royapuram

  

91 05/01/2026 Mohamed Anas 
Shariff.k.h 

Humayun Kabeer 
(FTHR)

15/31, M.k.garden 
Street, Chennai, 

Mannadi, 600001, 
Mannadi

  

92 05/01/2026 Bakkiyalakshmi R Raghunathan (FTHR) 25, Asirvathapuram 10th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

93 05/01/2026 NEELAM GOYAL KISHAN GOYAL 
(HSBN)

87/42, New Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Royapuram

  

94 05/01/2026 Sahasranam C S Subramaniam (FTHR) No 8, Chellamuthu 
Lane, Mannady, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

95 05/01/2026 P Sarvesh K R Prem Kumar 
(FTHR)

8/174, Portuguese 
Church Street, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkkam

  

96 05/01/2026 S Rosemary Suresh (HSBN) 61, Asirvathapuram 13th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

97 05/01/2026 Afifa Taj.f Mohamed Feroz (FTHR) 57, M.k.garden Street, 
Chennai, Mannadi, 
600001, Mannadi

  

98 05/01/2026 Mohammed Shuaib Mohammed Hakkim 
(FTHR)

28/57, Savarimuthu 
Street, Mannady, G P, 

600001, Zone-5

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

99 05/01/2026 S.A.Afraa sulthana Syed Abuthahir (FTHR) 4, Portuguese Church 
3rd Lane, Seven Wels, 

Broadway, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

100 05/01/2026 ANURAG GOYAL KISHAN GOYAL 
(FTHR)

50/113, New Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Royapuram

  

101 05/01/2026 A.G.Lakshmi Gunasekaran (HSBN) 18/37--2nd Floor, 
Sanmigarayan Street, 

Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 
Pursaiwakkam

  

102 05/01/2026 R K FATHIMA RAMESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

NO 41,GROUND 
FLOOR, MANNADY 

STREET, MANNADY, 
MANNADY, 600001, 

HARBOUR

  

103 05/01/2026 Rafiq Ibrahim (FTHR) 4b, M.k.garden Street, 
Chennai, Mannadi, 
600001, Mannadi

  

104 05/01/2026 Jawhar Nisha.S Naina Mohamed 
(HSBN)

1, Portuguese Church 
2nd Lane, Broadway, 
Broadway, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

105 05/01/2026 Vishnu Prasad S E Saravanan (FTHR) 41/20, Portuguese 
Church Street, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkkam

  

106 05/01/2026 Murshidha Shireen Mohammed Rafiq 
(FTHR)

60/44, Savarimuthu 
Street, Mannady, G P, 

600001, Zone-5

  

107 05/01/2026 RAJESH KUMAR LAL  KUMAR (FTHR) 7/7, Telegraph abboy 
lane, Kondithope 

Sowcarpet, Chennai G 
P, 600001, PARK 

TOWN

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

108 05/01/2026 EDWIN JESURAJ AROCKIASAMY 
(FTHR)

18, PEDARIYER 
KOVIL LANE, 

CHENNAI, CHENNAI 
G P, 600001, CHENNAI

  

109 05/01/2026 P.Sagubar Nisha Peer Jahangeer (HSBN) 6/4, Portuguese Church 
4th Lane, Broadway, 
Broadway, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

110 05/01/2026 Gunasekaran Ramachandran (FTHR) 96/1(new No)94/1(old 
No), Varadha 

Muthiappan Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Zone 05

  

111 05/01/2026 Pushpa Kanwar Chordia Mahaveer Chand 
Chordia (HSBN)

Tower-29, 1604, North 
Town, Binny Garden, 4, 
5, 6 and 7, Stephaenson 
Road, Perambur, otteri, 

600012, Perambur

  

112 05/01/2026 RAJIV GOYAL KISHAN GOYAL 
(FTHR)

87/42, New Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Royapuram

  

113 05/01/2026 Yasmin R Ugandran (HSBN) Old No 23, New No 45, 
Paramananda Street, 
Sevenwells, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, George 
Town

  

114 05/01/2026 Saraswathi Gunasekaran (HSBN) 96/1 New no 94/1old 
No, Varadha 

Muthiyappan Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Zone 05

  

115 05/01/2026 Radhika Gunasekaran (FTHR) 96/1new No94/1 old No, 
Varadha Muthiyappan 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 

600001, Zone 05

  

116 05/01/2026 Shivangi A Jain Anil Kumar Jain (FTHR) House, Street, Town, 
Gerogetown, 600001, 

Mandal

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

117 05/01/2026 Vijaya Kumar H Tanuja Devi V (WIFE) No.234, Govindappa 
Naickan Street, 

Sevenwells, G P O, 
600001, Zone 5

  

118 05/01/2026 Kamala Muniappan (FTHR) Hpuse, Sathaya Nagar B 
Block 88, Town, Fort, 

600009, Purasaiwakkam

  

119 05/01/2026 Nirmala Jaichand (HSBN) 22/1 ,3rd Floor, 
Kandappa Mudali 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

120 05/01/2026 Vinayagam Muniyandi (FTHR) House, Sathaya Nagar B 
Block 211, Town, Fort, 
600009, Purasaiwakkam

  

121 05/01/2026 JOHNSON JAYARAJ (FTHR) 36, Malayappan Street, 
Mannady, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

122 05/01/2026 Ummasalima Dawood (HSBN) 8/24, Sahib Hazarath 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 

600001, Zone 05

  

123 05/01/2026 Vishnu Murugan (FTHR) House, Sathaya Nagar B 
Block 129, Town, Fort, 
600009, Purasaiwakkam

  

124 05/01/2026 SIDDIFATHIMA 
THLEELA 

MOHAMEDSULAIMAN 
(FTHR)

37/18, Malayappan 
Street, Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

125 05/01/2026 Bathoolfathima Neejamudeen (HSBN) No 33/16, Meeran 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 
GPO, 600001, Chennai

  

126 05/01/2026 S BHUVANESWARI M SUGUMAE (HSBN) 13, Malayappan Street, 
Mannady, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

127 05/01/2026 T RITHISH KUMAR THANGARAJ (FTHR) 46A/143, 
THIRUVALLUVAR 

NAGAR, 
BROADWAY, 

CHENNAI G P O, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

128 05/01/2026 S KUMARESAN M Sugumar (FTHR) 13, Malayappan Street, 
Mannady, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

129 05/01/2026 Dawood Abdul Majeed (FTHR) 8/24, Sahib Hazarath 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 

600001, Zone 05

  

130 05/01/2026 Kashish Jaichand (FTHR) 22/1,3rd Floor, 
Kandappa Mudali 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

131 05/01/2026 VIJAYALAKSHMI K KUMAR (HSBN) NO 30/52, SALAI 
VINAYAGAR KOIL 

STREET, MANNADY, 
CHENNAI G P O, 

600001, 
PURASAIWAKKAM

  

132 05/01/2026 Lakshmi Narayanan J Jaganathan T (FTHR) 46/27, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

133 05/01/2026 UshaRani Sudarsanam (HSBN) House, Street, Town, 
Gerogetown, 600001, 

Mandal

  

134 05/01/2026 Z.HASIN KALANJIAM ZAHIR HUSSAIN 
(FTHR)

266 Thambu Chetty St, 
Mannadi, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, Mannady

  

135 05/01/2026 K.Venkataraman S Kannan (FTHR) C 19, Police Quarters 
Old Jail Road, 

Sevenwells, GPO, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

136 05/01/2026 Vikram Babu G.S Sudarsanam (FTHR) House, Street, Town, 
Gerogetown, 600001, 

Mandal

  

137 05/01/2026 K Deivamani S Kannan (HSBN) C 19, Police Quarters 
Old Jail Road, 

Sevenwells, GPO, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

138 05/01/2026 Abul Hashim Sainulabudeen (FTHR) 24/49, Varadha 
Muthiyappan Street, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Zone 05

  

139 05/01/2026 AFSHANFARISHA Musthafafaizurrahman 
(HSBN)

111/53, 
Thaiyappanstreet, 
sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, purasawalkam

  

140 05/01/2026 Venkatramana Amma Krishnaiah (HSBN) 22/47, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

141 05/01/2026 Mohamed Isthiyak Mohamed Abdul Kadher 
(FTHR)

10/35, Ibharahim Sahib 
Street 2nd Lane, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Puraisaivakkam

  

142 05/01/2026 CHITHRA B BASKAR (HSBN) NO 2/2, 1ST FLOOR, 
SUBBURAYAPILLAI 

STREET, 
KONDITHOPE, 
CHENNAI G P, 

600001, KONDITHOPE

  

143 05/01/2026 JOSHNA DEVI PRITHVI RAJ (HSBN) 9/14, VINAYAGA 
MEASTHRY STREET, 

Sowgarpet, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

144 05/01/2026 AATISHMANIKADAN.S.K SARAVANAKUMAR 
P (FTHR)

No.3, BROADWAY 1st 
LANE, BROADWAY, 
MANNADY, 600001, 

Purasaivakkam

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

145 05/01/2026 Krishnaiah B Venkaiah (FTHR) 22/47, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

146 05/01/2026 Avinash S Sundar  (FTHR) 115/166, Anna Pillai 
Street, Sowcarpet, 

Chennai G p, 600001, 
Chennai

  

147 05/01/2026 DINESHKUMAR 
SUDHAKAR

SUDHAKAR (FTHR) 34, 
Fourthlinebeachroad, 

Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakam

  

148 05/01/2026 S.Rajani Sethumadhavan (HSBN) 4/48, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

149 05/01/2026 PRABHAKARAN K KARNAN (FTHR) NO 299/125, THAMBI 
CHETTY STREET, 

CHENNAI, CHENNAI 
G P O, 600001, 

PURASAIWAKKAM

  

150 05/01/2026 Jannathulfirirdous Nijamu Deen (FTHR) 36/8, Ibrahim Sahib 2nd 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

151 05/01/2026 Musthapafaizurrahman. Shahulameed m (FTHR) 111/53, 
Thaiyappanstreet, 
sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, purasawalkam

  

152 05/01/2026 BASAKAR SRINIVASAN (FTHR) NO 2/2, 1ST FLOOR, 
SUBBURAYANPILLAI 

STREET, 
KONDITHOPE, 
CHENNAI G P, 

600001, KONDITHOPE

  

153 05/01/2026 S Kannan K Sriramulu (FTHR) C 19, Police Quarters 
Old Jail Road, 

Sevenwells, GPO, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

154 05/01/2026 S Priyanka Sandeep Kumar (HSBN) 430, Mint Street 1st 
Floor, Sowcarpet, 

Sowcarpet, 600001, 
Sowcarpet

  

155 05/01/2026 Priya B Baskar K (FTHR) 1, Iyyappa Chetty Street, 
Mannady, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Tondiarpet Fort St 

George

  

156 05/01/2026 Santhosh  Devi Bhawarlal (HSBN) no 413, mint street, 
Sowcarpet, sowcarpet 

post offic, 600005, 
Tondiarpet

  

157 05/01/2026 D.KAMALI DANUSH KUMAR 
(HSBN)

No.75/99, 
THIRUVALLUVAR 

NGAGAR, 
BROADWAY, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

158 05/01/2026 Annadurai.N Nallathambi A (FTHR) No.52, Police Quarters, 
Sevenwells, GPO, 

600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

159 05/01/2026 Mayuri M Jain Mitesh S Jain (HSBN) Old No 44 ,new no89, 
Varathamuthiyappan 

Street, Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Zone 05

  

160 05/01/2026 Sharmila Begam Jalalu Deen (HSBN) 9/17, Ibharim Sahib 1st 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

161 05/01/2026 Vijayakumar kasi (FTHR) 65/128, 
Thaiyappanstreet., 
sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, purasawalkam

  

162 05/01/2026 Cheta.R Jain Rajkumar Jain (FTHR) House, Street, Town, 
Geroge town, 600001, 

Mandal

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

163 05/01/2026 S.Kalaivani Subramani (FTHR) No.5 C, Old Jail Road, 
Sevenwells, GPO, 

600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

164 05/01/2026 FATHIMAKANI 
UDHUMANKANI

UDHUMANKANI 
(FTHR)

37, Fourth Lane beach 
road, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

165 05/01/2026 S Shyam Selvam (FTHR) No.64, Nainiyappan 
Nayakkan Street, Park 

Town, Park Town, 
600003, Harbour

  

166 05/01/2026 PRITHIV RAJ JOSHNA DEVI (WIFE) 9/14, VINAYAGA 
MEASTHRY STREET, 

Sowgarpet, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

167 05/01/2026 S Shalini Selvam (FTHR) No.64, Nainiappan 
Nayakkan Street, Park 

Town, Park Town, 
600003, Harbour

  

168 05/01/2026 SNEHA.A ANTHONYRAJ (FTHR) No.80/65, 
THIRUVALLUVAR 

NAGAR, 
BROADWAY, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

169 05/01/2026 Thangamani.D Dhanaraj (FTHR) No.52 C, Police 
Quarters, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Pursaiwakkam

  

170 05/01/2026 T.V.MANJULA 
THOMMANDRAM

T VENKATA 
KRISHNA (HSBN)

17/9,3rd Floor, 
Ramakrishnan Street,, 
Sevenwells,, G P O, 

600001, Purasawalkam

  

171 05/01/2026 Bhavesh Uttamchand (FTHR) 4, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Kondithoppu, 

Kondithoppu, 600001, 
Kondithoppu
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

172 05/01/2026 VIVEK KUMAR N NARPAT CHAND 
(FTHR)

ANNAPILLAI 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

SOWCARPET, 
CHENNAI GPO, 

600001, CHENNAI

  

173 05/01/2026 Kiruthika M Mohankumar N (FTHR) No 5 C, Old Jail Road, 
Sevenwells, GPO, 

600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

174 05/01/2026 Aysha Mohammed Fazil 
(HSBN)

23/12, Ibrahim Street 
Main Road, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

175 05/01/2026 Navfiya Fawsil (FTHR) 109, pidariyar koil 
Street, broadway, 

Chennai, general post 
office, 600001, 

tondaiyarpet

  

176 05/01/2026 Rawal Shivani Bhavesh (HSBN) No 4, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Kondithope, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Kondithope

  

177 05/01/2026 RIDDHI A SISODIA ANAND SISODIA 
(FTHR)

31, MULLASAHIP 
STREET, Sowgarpet, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

178 05/01/2026 SheerinBanu Salaudeen (FTHR) 7/13, Ibrahim 1st Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaivakkam

  

179 05/01/2026 Shravan Kumar P Srinivasalu (FTHR) 83/24 Nattupillaiyarkoil 
Street, Seven Wells, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

180 05/01/2026 sankar chinna samy (FTHR) 13, Rattan bazaar, park 
town, park town, 

600003, purusaivakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

181 05/01/2026 urvasi Ketan (HSBN) 74/2, nyniappa naicken 
street, park town, park 

town, 600003, 
purusaivakkam

  

182 05/01/2026 Abdul Azeez Iqbal (FTHR) No 19/9, Meeran Street, 
Chennai, Chennai GPO, 

600001, Chennai

  

183 05/01/2026 Haritha Sree P Srinivasalu (FTHR) 83/24Nattupilaiyar Koil 
Street, Sevenwells, 

Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

184 05/01/2026 Akash.K Rajpurohit Kewalchand S 
Rajpurohit (FTHR)

House, Street, Town, 
Gerogetown, 600001, 

Mandal

  

185 05/01/2026 T.RADHAKRISHNA NARASIMIAH (FTHR) 18/33, Arumugam 
Street,, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasawalkam

  

186 05/01/2026 SIKKANDHAR 
BASHA 

SAGULAHAMED

SAGULAHAMED 
(FTHR)

37, Fourth Lane Beach 
Road, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

187 05/01/2026 T.GEETHA T RADHAKRISHNA 
(HSBN)

18/33, Arumugam 
Street,, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasawalkam,

  

188 05/01/2026 SUMAIYA FATHIMA TAHIRA BEGUM 
(MTHR)

No.6/3, Owliya Sahib 
6rd Lane, Town, Anna 
Salai, 600002, Taluqa

  

189 05/01/2026 ADEENA RAHMAN RAHMANULLAH 
(FTHR)

No.6/11, Owliya Sahib 
Street, Town, Anna 

Salai, 600002, Taluqa
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
06/01/2026

To date
06/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 06/01/2026 Vasanthi Padmaraj Padmaraj (HSBN) 59, Krishnappa 
Agraharam Street, 

Sowcarpet, Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

2 06/01/2026 Sowmiya Padmaraj Padmaraj (FTHR) 59, Krishnappa 
Agraharam Street, 

Sowcarpet, Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

3 06/01/2026 Sangita Tunna Sahani Tunna Sahani (FTHR) 497/2, New No.28, Mint 
1st Street, Sowcarpet, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkam

  

4 06/01/2026 Sachin S Gupta Sanjay 
Kumar Gupta

Sanjay Kumar Gupta 
(FTHR)

24, Krishnappa 
Agraharam Street, 

Kondithope, Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

5 06/01/2026 JETESNDER S JAIN SAINIK RAJ (FTHR) No 14, Periya Naicken 
Street 3th Floor, 

Sowcarpet, Parrys, 
600001, Periyamedu
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

6 06/01/2026 KAMLESH S JAIN SUJATHA (WIFE) No 14, Periya Naicken 
Street 3th Floor, 

Sowcarpet, Parrys, 
600001, Periyamedu

  

7 06/01/2026 Thameem Ansari Jibrrk Ali (FTHR) 144/109, Portucuese 
Church Street, Chenni, 
Seven Wells, 600001, 

Seven Wells

  

8 06/01/2026 A. Suhel N Akthar Basha (FTHR) No.11/23, Thayar 
Shahib Street, 2nd Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

9 06/01/2026 K Renuka Karuppasamy (HSBN) 59, Kandappa Street, 
Sowacarpet, Kothawal 
Market,, Sowcarpet, 
Kothawal Market, 
600001, Sowarpet

  

10 06/01/2026 Priya V Viji (FTHR) 86, Seven Wells Street, 
Seven Wells, Chennai G 

P O, 600001, North 
Chennai

  

11 06/01/2026 K Praveena Karuppasamy (FTHR) 29, Kandappa Street,, 
Sowcarpet, Kothawal 
Market,, Sowcarpet, 
Kothawal Market, 
600001, Sowcarpet

  

12 06/01/2026 Desika K Kajendiran T (FTHR) 6/2, Mangammal Street, 
Sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

13 06/01/2026 Ugmadevi Kesharam (HSBN) 58/31, Bashiyakaralust, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

14 06/01/2026 N. Akthar Basha Niyamathullah (FTHR) No.11/23, Thayar 
Shahib Street, 2nd Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

15 06/01/2026 Kifthiya B Backer (FTHR) No.39/1, Buddi Sahib 
Street, Mannady, G P O, 

600001, Zone 5

  

16 06/01/2026 SREEVATHSAN Vasu (FTHR) 49/59, NYNIAPPA 
MAISTRY STREET, 

Park Town, Park Town, 
600003, Purasawakkam

  

17 06/01/2026 Usha.J Jagadeesan (HSBN) 28, Bashiyakaralust, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

18 06/01/2026 Malavika . G Gunasekaran N (FTHR) No.28/2, Thayar Shahib 
Street, 2nd Lane, 

Chennai, Annaa Salai, 
600002, Mylapore

  

19 06/01/2026 Hasinamma Ibrahim Babu (HSBN) 14/20, Ibhrahim Shahib 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

20 06/01/2026 SREENIDHI Vasu (FTHR) 49/59, NYNIAPPA 
MAISTRY STREET, 

Park Town, Park Town, 
600003, Purasawakkam

  

21 06/01/2026 Dilshad Begum Nazeer (HSBN) 3/2, Portuguese Church 
2nd Lane, Broadway, 

Purasaiwakkam, 
600001, Broadway

  

22 06/01/2026 Shreeya.s Srinivasan (FTHR) 28, Bashiyakaralust, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

23 06/01/2026 Jaya Kumar 
Ranganathan

Ranganathan (FTHR) 6/46, Venkatachalam 
Street, Park Town, Park 

Town, 600003, 
purasawalkam

  

24 06/01/2026 AHAMAD AFZAL SYED ASIF 
MOHIUDDIN (FTHR)

18, IBRAHIM SHAHIB 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

25 06/01/2026 Srikanth R Rajasekar K (FTHR) No 29/11, Perumal Koil 
Garden 6th Lane, 

Sowcarpet, Gondithopu, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

26 06/01/2026 Aysha Sanofar Mohammed Saleem 
(FTHR)

71/35, Nainiyappan 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

27 06/01/2026 Nooruddin M Motani Mustafa (FTHR) 7/13, Velayutham Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwalkam

  

28 06/01/2026 Mohammad Irfan Mohammed Nisther 
(FTHR)

23/12, Ibrahim Shahib 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

29 06/01/2026 Jahira. M Soorath Beevi (MTHR) No.9/5, Thayar Shahib 
Street,, Chennai, Annaa 
Salai, 600002, Mylapore

  

30 06/01/2026 Narpath Singh Narpath 
Singh

Pista Pista (WIFE) 20/2, Kumarappa Street, 
Sevenwells, G P O, 

600001, Zone 5

  

31 06/01/2026 Shali Bhadra G Shah 
Shalibha Dra

Gulabchand L (FTHR) 8, Raghunayakulu 
Street, Park Town, Park 

Town, 600003, 
Purasaivakkam

  

32 06/01/2026 Mohanbabu Rajagopal (FTHR) 28/44.B, 
Bashiyakaralust, 

Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

33 06/01/2026 Malliga S Sivakumar (HSBN) 6/11, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

34 06/01/2026 Vishnu Priya Kanagaraj (HSBN) New No 44 Old No 64, 
Nainiyappan Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Ppurasaiwalkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

35 06/01/2026 Kuthus Begam Ansar Ali (HSBN) 2/3, Velayutham Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

36 06/01/2026 KADER IBRAHIM 
SIKKANTHAR

Sikkanthar Saleema 
(FTHR)

29/14, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

37 06/01/2026 Shahedha Begum Siraj Ahamed (HSBN) No 2, Old Jail Lane, 
George Town, George 
Town, 600001, Harbour

  

38 06/01/2026 Varshini K Kanagakumar B (FTHR) No 20/3, Perumal Koil 
St 4th Lane, Sowcarpet, 

Gondithopu, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkam

  

39 06/01/2026 surendar Ram singh (FTHR) 15/16, rattan bazaar, 
park town, park town, 

600003, purusaivakkam

  

40 06/01/2026 M J Umar Abdullah Muhamed Jamal (FTHR) 1B, Angappan Street, 
Mannady, Gsp, 600001, 

Royapuram

  

41 06/01/2026 Mohammed Azharuddin Kadhar Batcha (FTHR) No.17/35, Thayar 
Shahib Street, 1st Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

42 06/01/2026 MAHIPAL H JAIN HASTIMAL (FTHR) NO 397/6 240/6, MINT 
STREET 4TH FLOOR, 

SOWCARPET, 
CHENNAI G P O, 

600001, TONDIARPET

  

43 06/01/2026 POOJA RAJESH Rajesh Ambika (FTHR) 15/2, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

44 06/01/2026 Srilekha.R Rajagopal (FTHR) 28/44.B, 
Bashiyakaralust, 

Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Purasaivakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

45 06/01/2026 K.S. Mohammed Bilal Mohammed Sikkander 
(FTHR)

No 28/166, Coral 
Metchant Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

46 06/01/2026 S.Aruna A Christopher Kishore 
Kumar (HSBN)

3, Portuguese Church 
5th Lane, Broadway, 

Purasaiwakkam, 
600001, Broadway

  

47 06/01/2026 Syed Tanveer Syed Hyder Bokari 
(FTHR)

56/1, muktharunissa 
begum street, ellies 
road, Anna Salai, 
600002, mylapure

  

48 06/01/2026 Kasthuri .c Chandran (HSBN) 84/44, Nainiyappan 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

49 06/01/2026 Pooja G Gokulakrishnan R 
(FTHR)

25/1, Hawker Jesson 
Lane, Sevenwell, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

50 06/01/2026 Leeavathi Rajagopal (HSBN) 28/44.B, 
Bashiyakaralust, 

Chennai, Kondithope, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

51 06/01/2026 Roshni Jain Rajmal Jain (FTHR) 20/11, Chandrappa 
Mudali Street, 

Sowcarpet, Flower 
Bazher, 600001, 

Tondirpet

  

52 06/01/2026 Ibrahim Babu Basha (FTHR) 14/20, Ibrahim Shahib I 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

53 06/01/2026 JAI GOUTHAM (FTHR) 63, MULLA SHAIB 
STREET, 

SOWCARPET, VTC 
CHENNAI, 600001, 

CHENNAI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

54 06/01/2026 V Sathishkumar Viswesaran (FTHR) 12, Hawker Jesson 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

55 06/01/2026 Sugumar E Jagatheeswari S (WIFE) 2, Moorhikal Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

56 06/01/2026 Rakesh Kesharam (FTHR) 21, Bashiyakaralust, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

57 06/01/2026 Kamatchi Ranganathan (FTHR) 13, omandurar estate, 
anna salai, anna salai, 

600002, mylapure

  

58 06/01/2026 JANANI .D DEIVANAYAGAM V 
(FTHR)

No.14/31, Mangamml 
Lane, Seven Wells, G P 
O, 600001, Prasivakkam

  

59 06/01/2026 Sadiq.K Kabeer (FTHR) 9/19, Savarimuthu 
Street, Mannady, G P, 

600001, Zone-5

  

60 06/01/2026 Tanuja A Jain Anil Kumar otmal 
(HSBN)

15, Nagamani Garden 
street, Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

61 06/01/2026 AMBIKA RAJESH Gangaiyya (HSBN) O No 15/2 N NO 33, 
Linghi Chetty Street, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

62 06/01/2026 Lavenish A Jain Anil Kumar Otmal 
(FTHR)

15, Nagamani Garden 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

63 06/01/2026 Divya  Agarwal Harsh Mangal (HSBN) B-103, Sankeshwara 
Niketan, 29, Zinda 

Sahib St, Kondithope, 
Chennai, Chennai Gp, 

600001, Chennai

  

64 06/01/2026 Balkis Banu Pichai Kani (HSBN) 27/13, Ibrahim Shahib II 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

65 06/01/2026 11/6 Chakrapani (FTHR) 11/6, Portuguese Church 
9th Lane, Broadway, 

Purasaiwakkam, 
600001, Broadway

  

66 06/01/2026 Mymun Risvana Abdul Hameed (FTHR) 9/19, Savarimuthu 
Street, Mannady, G P, 

600001, Zone-5

  

67 06/01/2026 Anil Kumar Otmal Tolidevi (MTHR) 15, Nagamani Garden 
Street, Sevenwell, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

68 06/01/2026 Ajay Shanmugavel P R Hariram (FTHR) 27/55, Nainiyappan 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwslkam

  

69 06/01/2026 V GIRI kamatchi (MTHR) 13, omandurar esttate, 
anna salai, anna salai, 

600002, mylapure

  

70 06/01/2026 Tolidevi Otmal (HSBN) 15, Nagamani Garden 
Street, Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

71 06/01/2026 kiran hastimal b jain (HSBN) no 397/6 240/6, mint 
street 4th floor, 

sowcarpet, chennai g p 
o, 600001, tondiarpet

  

72 06/01/2026 Asmafathima A H Adam Shafiulla 
(HSBN)

No 33/17, Ibrahim 
Shahib Street Main 

Road, Mannady, 
Chennai G P O, 600001, 

Harbour

  

73 06/01/2026 Manorama Narendra 
Kumar

Narendrakumar (HSBN) 5, Raghunayakulu 
Street, Park Town, Park 

Town, 600003, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

74 06/01/2026 Muthammal V Veera Raghavan (HSBN) 281 C Block, Annai 
Sathya Nagar, 

Kamarajar Salai, Anna 
Salai, 600009, Harbour
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

75 06/01/2026 P.h.aishwarya P R Hariram (FTHR) 27/55, Nainiyappan 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

76 06/01/2026 Nanda kumar sathya (WIFE) 24/53, muktharunissa 
begum street, ellies 

road, anna salai, 600002, 
mylapure

  

77 06/01/2026 Anitha.S Senthilkumar (HSBN) 28, Bashiyakaralust, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

78 06/01/2026 Muhammed Abdullah Mohamed Shafi (FTHR) 93, Moore Street, 
Mannady, Gpo Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  

79 06/01/2026 Uttam Rajaram 
Vishvanthu

Vishvanthu (FTHR) 9/5, Venkatachalam 
Lane, Park Town, Park 

Town, 600003, 
Purasaiwkkam

  

80 06/01/2026 SOMASEKAR B RAMASUBBAIAH 
(FTHR)

45/21, 1ST FLOOR, 
PALAYAPPAN 

STREET, SEVEN 
WELLS, CHENNAI G 

P, 600001, SEVEN 
WELLS

  

81 06/01/2026 LOKESH Amudha valli (MTHR) 6/2, Gulamurthusa 
street, ellies road, anna 
salai, 600002, mylapure

  

82 06/01/2026 SYEDABDURRAHMAN PEER MOHAMMED A 
(FTHR)

25, Marakayar Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaiwakam

  

83 06/01/2026 Mohammed Sawjid Mohamed Shafi (FTHR) 93, Moore Street, 
Mannady, Gpo Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  

84 06/01/2026 Saradha Uttam Uttam (HSBN) 9/5, Venkatachalam 
Lane, Park Town, Park 

Town, 600003, 
Purasaiwakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

85 06/01/2026 Chandrika Devi Hans Raj (HSBN) 10 2d Floor, Nattu 
Pillaiyar Street, 

Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

86 06/01/2026 BHAVANA JAIN KIRTI JAIN (HSBN) 54, 5th FLOOR,, ANNA 
PILLAI STREET, 

SOWCARPET, 
Chennai, CHENNAI G 

P, 600001, 
SOWCARPET

  

87 06/01/2026 Monammedshaillah MABASHA (FTHR) No.17/2, 2 nd 
NARAYANAN STEET, 

SEVEN WELLS, G P 
O, 600001, 

Purasaivakkam

  

88 06/01/2026 Shalilly H Parmar Hansraj (FTHR) 10 2d floor, Nattu 
pillaiyar Street, 
Sevenwell, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

89 06/01/2026 H I Abdullah H I Irshad Ahamed 
(FTHR)

88, Moore Street, 
Mannady, Gpo Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  

90 06/01/2026 HASTIMAL B JAIN BHABUTMAL (FTHR) NO 397/6  240/6, MINT 
STREET 4TH FLOOR, 

SOWCARPET, 
CHENNAI G P O, 

600001, TONDIARPET

  

91 06/01/2026 Ramesh Kayambu (FTHR) 537 A, Gandhinagar, 
Pallavansalai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Zone 5

  

92 06/01/2026 W S Sumathi SANKARANARAYANAN 
(FTHR)

NO 6,7th Floor,7th 
Tower, Govt  Medical 
College, Omandurar 

Govt Estate, Wallahjah 
Road, 600002, Triplicane
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

93 06/01/2026 Aariba Mohammed Kassim 
(HSBN)

No.17/35, Thayar 
Shahib Street, 1st Lane, 
Chennai, Annaa Salai, 

600002, Mylapore

  

94 06/01/2026 Chetan Narendra 
Narendrakumar

Narendrakumar (FTHR) 5, Raghunayakulu 
Street, Park Town, Park 

Town, 600003, 
Parasaiwakkam

  

95 06/01/2026 C .SENTHAMARI Chokkalingam (HSBN) No.2/13, Ramalingam 
Steet, SEVEN WELLS, 

G P O, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

96 06/01/2026 S Banumathy Saravanan (HSBN) 45/20, muktharunissa 
begum street, ellies 

road, anna salai, 600002, 
mylapure

  

97 06/01/2026 Mohammed Fatheen 
Hussain 

Mohammed Faizal 
Hussain (FTHR)

26, Ibrahim Shahib II 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

98 06/01/2026 VIJAYKUMAR JAIN NATHMULL (FTHR) 03 3th Floor, 
VINAYAGA 

MEASTHRY STREET, 
Sogarpet, Chennai, 

600001, Chennai

  

99 06/01/2026 Prasannakumar K Yesu (FTHR) No 53/63, Perumal Koil 
Garden 6th Lane, 

Sowcarpet, Gondithopu, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

100 06/01/2026 MAYA TALAWLE PARIKSHITH MODI 
(HSBN)

19, VINAYAGA 
MEASTHRY STREET, 

Sowgarpet, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

101 06/01/2026 A.V. Vikram Venkatesvaran (FTHR) 33/19, Savarimuthu 
Street, Mannady, G P, 

600001, Zone-5
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

102 06/01/2026 Vinodhini Muniyandi (FTHR) 42, Narayan sarang 
garden St, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

103 06/01/2026 Mohammed Umar 
Sharid 

Husamudeen (FTHR) 6/13, Ibrahim Shahib II 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

104 06/01/2026 H. Farhathunissa Javeed (HSBN) 3/5, Portugueses Chirch 
2nd Lane, Broadway, 
Broadway, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

105 06/01/2026 shabana begum Dilawar hussein (HSBN) 12/27, muktharunissa 
begum street, ellies 

road, anna salai, 600002, 
mylapure

  

106 06/01/2026 R Priyadarshini Raghu N (FTHR) No 27/36, Prumal Koil 
Garden 6th Lane, 

Sowcarpet, Gondithopu, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

107 06/01/2026 HUSSAMUDEEN Mohammed 
Shareefudeen (FTHR)

6/13, Ibrahim Shahib II 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

108 06/01/2026 PRIYAL D JAIN DEEPAK JAIN (FTHR) 73, MULLA SAHIP 
STREET, Sowgarpet, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

109 06/01/2026 D.Abirami S Deepak Raj (HSBN) 132/A, B.R.N.Garden, 
Broadway, Broadway, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

110 06/01/2026 Sharpudeen Sabreenbanu (WIFE) 27/43, Narayan Sarang 
garden St, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

111 06/01/2026 Mohamed Arafath 
ahamed.f 

fiaz ahmed (FTHR) 32/50, muktharunissa 
begum street, ellies 

road, anna salai, 600002, 
mylapure
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

112 06/01/2026 Kulsum Azeeza Hussamudeen (HSBN) 6/13, Ibrahim Shahib II 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

113 06/01/2026 Lashmi Priya S E Saravanan (FTHR) 41/20, Portuguese 
Church Street, 

Sevenwells, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwalkkam

  

114 06/01/2026 A Mohammed Moideen Abdul Waheed (FTHR) 19/9, Shanmugam 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

115 06/01/2026 Aarifa begum m mohamed rafeek (FTHR) 16, Tippu sahib street, 
ellies road, anna salai, 

600002, mylapure

  

116 06/01/2026 Reginameri Karthikeyan (HSBN) 12, B.r.n.garden, 
Broadway, Broadway, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

117 06/01/2026 R.Shobana Raju G (FTHR) No 56, Perumal Koil 
Garden 6th Lane, 

Sowcarpet, Gondithopu, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

118 06/01/2026 M Meeran Shagul 
Hameeth 

M Thoulath Nazeema 
(MTHR)

34, Portuguese Church 
Street, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkkam

  

119 06/01/2026 Joycelyn Jane Selvakumar S (FTHR) 143/2, Portuguese 
Chruch Street, 

Sevenwrlls, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

120 06/01/2026 kuldeep vikas (FTHR) 63, mulla sahib street, 
sowcarpet, vsp post, 

600001, chennai

  

121 06/01/2026 Praveen P Palani R (FTHR) 14/A, B.R.N.Garden, 
Broadway, Broadway, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

122 06/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
TAJUDEEN M S 

SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

NO 29/280, LINGHI 
CHETTY STREET, 

MANNADY, 
CHENNAI GPO, 

600001, GEORGE 
TOWN

  

123 06/01/2026 P Shree Prasath Palani R (FTHR) 14/A Block, 
B.R.N.Garden, 

Broadway, Broadway, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

124 06/01/2026 Praveena . R Raj V M (FTHR) 3 E Block, 
B.R.N.Garden, 

Broadway, Broadway, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

125 06/01/2026 DEVENDRA SINGH KARAN SINGH 
(FTHR)

1/54, GENERAL 
MUTHIYA MUDALI 

STREET, 
SOWCARPET, 
CHENNAI G P, 

600001, SOWCARPET

  

126 06/01/2026 Parveen Samiullah (HSBN) 38 P, Main Road 
Sathiyavani Muthu 

Nagar, Chennai, Anna 
Salai, 600002, Zone 5

  

127 06/01/2026 SHANTI DEVI SAMPAT RAJ JAIN 
(HSBN)

4, MULLA SAHIB 
LANE, STREET, 

SOWCARPET, VOP 
POST, 600001, 

CHENNAI

  

128 06/01/2026 AHMED ASFAQ T THAMEEM ANSARI 
(FTHR)

21B/49, Malayappan 
Street, Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

129 06/01/2026 G Subhashini Ganesh (HSBN) 83/111, Nainiyappa 
Naicken Street, Park 
Town, Park Town, 
600003, Edapalaym
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

130 06/01/2026 SAMPAT RAJ JAIN SHANTI DEVI (WIFE) 4, MULLA SAHIB 
LANE, SOWCARPET, 

VOP POST, 600001, 
CHENNAI

  

131 06/01/2026 A MAHAMUDHA ABIDALI (FTHR) 21A/47, Malayappan 
Street, Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwskkam

  

132 06/01/2026 NIRMAL DAVID JOHNSON (FTHR) 73/33, PORTUGUESE 
CHURCH STREET, 

SEVENWELLS, 
CHENNAI G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

133 06/01/2026 JAGAN M Muni 
Krishnan

Muni Krishnan Muni 
Krishnan (FTHR)

12, Seenu Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Zone5

  

134 06/01/2026 Mohammed Vaseem J Javathu Hussain (FTHR) No.20, Narayanana 
Sarang Garden Street, 
Clive Battery, Chennai 
G P O, 600001, Harbour

  

135 06/01/2026 SHENAZ MOHAMED SHAIB 
(FTHR)

47, Malayappan Street, 
Mannady, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwkkam

  

136 06/01/2026 JAINISHA Bhandari Rahul Bhandari Rahul 
Bhandari (HSBN)

15, Nattu Pilliyar Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Zone5

  

137 06/01/2026 Juhi Jahan S Siddique Ahmed Aslam 
(FTHR)

18/36, Sadiyappan 
Street, Seven Wells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

138 06/01/2026 Sushila Bhandari Bhoj Raj Bhandari Bhoj 
Raj Bhandari (HSBN)

15, Nattu Pilliyar Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Zone5

  

139 06/01/2026 padmini Vijayakumar (HSBN) 65/128, 
Thaiyappanstreet, 
sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, purasaiwalkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

140 06/01/2026 Saravan Kumar Lakshmidevi (MTHR) 32/39, Nampuliyar 
Street, Sowcarpet, 

Chennai GPO, 600001, 
Egmore Nungambakkam

  

141 06/01/2026 Vijaya M Murugan (HSBN) 11/6, Sadiyappan Street, 
Seven Wells, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

142 06/01/2026 Fatima Sultan Mohideen 
(FTHR)

7/13, Ibrahim Sahib 1st 
Lane, Chennai, GPO, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

143 06/01/2026 Chandra Mohan Radha Krishnan (FTHR) 11, Narayana Mudali 
Street, Sowcarpet, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

144 06/01/2026 A.Lingeshwaran. Adhikesavalu (FTHR) 83, Thaiyappanstreet., 
Sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, purasaiwalkam

  

145 06/01/2026 Padmavathy Chandrasekar (FTHR) 29/53, Ibrahim Sahib 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

146 06/01/2026 Abdulrahman samsukani (FTHR) 3/1/5, Thaiyappanstreet., 
sevenwells, Gpo, 

600001, purasawalkam.

  

147 06/01/2026 Aysha Parveen S Jasmin Parveen (MTHR) 42/6, Sadiyappan Street, 
Seven Wells, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

148 06/01/2026 Baskaran Sanmugam (FTHR) E 2 Clive Battery, Rajaji 
Salai, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

149 06/01/2026 Izhaarulhuq S Samiulla M (FTHR) 39, Sadiyappan Street, 
Seven Wells, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

150 06/01/2026 Suban Zakir Hussain (FTHR) 24, Ibrahim Sahib 2nd 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

151 06/01/2026 Rubena Sarfaraz M (HSBN) 29, Sadiyappan Street, 
Seven Wells, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

152 06/01/2026 Deepak Baskaran (FTHR) E2 Clive Battery, Rajaji 
Salai, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

153 06/01/2026 Reefah Sulfikar Ali (FTHR) 11/6, North Davidson 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

154 06/01/2026 Aysha Taskeen Ansar Basha (FTHR) 14/20, Ibrahim Sahib 1st 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

155 06/01/2026 MEHUL P Praveen Kumar (FTHR) 467 mint street 1st floor, 
sowcarpet, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkam

  

156 06/01/2026 Farana Ashraf (FTHR) 9/17, Ibrahim Sahib 
Street 1st Lane, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

157 06/01/2026 Ayesha Safiya Mugipur (FTHR) 1, Mylai Periya Thambi 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

158 06/01/2026 Mohamed Suhail Shamsu Hussain (FTHR) 5/2, Ibrahim Sahib 2nd 
Lane, Chennai, GPO, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

159 06/01/2026 Aysha Afreen J Jinna (FTHR) 34/35, P.V IYER 
STREET, CHENNAI, 
GP POST OFFICE, 

600001, Chennai

  

160 06/01/2026 ZIAD MOHAMMED 
FARES SYED ZUBAIR

Syed Zubair (FTHR) 5/1, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

161 06/01/2026 Mohamed Zavid Akther Zaffer Sait (FTHR) 18, Mylai Periya 
Thambi Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

162 06/01/2026 Aarthi Sisodia Uttam Chand Sisodia 
(FTHR)

4,2nd Lane, Vadamalai 
Street, Chennai, 

Kondithop, 600001, 
Chennai

  

163 06/01/2026 MURSHUKA ABDUL 
ZULFIKAR ALI

ZIAD MOHAMMED 
FARES (HSBN)

5/1, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

164 06/01/2026 F REEMA RUFIYA P I FAIZAN (FTHR) 20A, Malayappan Street, 
Mannady, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

165 06/01/2026 THASLIM SOFIYA M MOHAMED GANI 
(FTHR)

NO 2/3, 
MUTHUNAICKAN 

STREET, MANNADY, 
CHENNAI, 600001, 

CHENNAI

  

166 06/01/2026 A 
SHURFATHASNEEM 

M ABUBACKER 
SIDDIQE (FTHR)

19B, Malayappan Street, 
Mannady, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

167 06/01/2026 Rekha Jain Dinesh Kumar Jain 
(HSBN)

8/15, Venkatesan Street, 
Town, Gondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

168 06/01/2026 Riyaz Parveen Banu (WIFE) 1/3, Ibrahim Sahib 2nd 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

169 06/01/2026 V PARAMESWARI Vishwalingam (FTHR) 22/58, Malayappan 
Street, Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

170 06/01/2026 Tajal Jain Dinesh Kumar Jain 
(FTHR)

8/15, Venkatesan Street,
3rd Floor, Town, 

Gondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour
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171 06/01/2026 Disha Deepak (FTHR) 29, Zinda Sahib Street, 
Chennai, Kondithop, 

600001, Chennai

  

172 06/01/2026 Labdhi Jain Dinesh Kumar Jain 
(FTHR)

8/15, Venkatesan Street, 
Town, Kondithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

173 06/01/2026 Sunitha S Shanmugam (HSBN) 70Nattupillaiyar Koil 
Street, Sevenwells, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

174 06/01/2026 Badam Bai Kewal chand Jain 
(HSBN)

8/15,roop Deep,3rd 
Floor, Venkatesan 

Street, Town, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

175 06/01/2026 Jeevanantham K Kuppan (FTHR) 46/27, Veerasamy 
Street, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

176 06/01/2026 Mukilan Karikalan (FTHR) 92, B R N GARDEN, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600010, 

Purusaibakam

  

177 06/01/2026 Asan fawaz peer mohammed (FTHR) 17/9, ibrahim sahib 1st 
line mannady, chennai, 

india post office, 
600001, mannady

  

178 06/01/2026 Krishnaveni .k. Parandhaman (FTHR) 43, Saivamuthaiya 
Street, Mannady, GPO, 

600001, Mannady

  

179 06/01/2026 Punith Kumar Ashok Kumar (FTHR) 1 Nattupilaiyarkoil 
Street, Sevenwells, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

180 06/01/2026 ABINAYA Anbarasan (FTHR) 11, BRN Garden, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purusaivakam
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applications have been received)
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181 06/01/2026 Sivasankari Hari (FTHR) 46, BRN Garden, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purusaivakam

  

182 06/01/2026 Gunavanthi Ashok Kumar (HSBN) 1 Nattu Pilaiyar Koil 
Street, Seven Wells, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

183 06/01/2026 Nikkisha Arasu (FTHR) 6 B Block, Narayan 
Sarang garden St, 

Kamaraj Nagar, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

184 06/01/2026 Harshini Arasu (FTHR) 6 B Block, Narayan 
Sarang garden St, 

Kamaraj Nagar, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

185 06/01/2026 M.Vinodhini Muniyandi (FTHR) 42, Narayan Sarang 
Garden St, Vallal 

Seethakadi Nagar, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
07/01/2026

To date
07/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 07/01/2026 POONAM JAIN SURESH KUMAR 
JAIN (HSBN)

9, PATTU RASAPPA 
STREET, CHENNAI, 
CHENNAI, 600001, 

CHENNAI

  

2 07/01/2026 Hari haran Venkatesan (FTHR) 154 A, Kalyanapuram 
5th street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Zone 5

  

3 07/01/2026 Anand Anbarasan (FTHR) 11, BRN Garden, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purusaivkam

  

4 07/01/2026 Anjali Perumal (HSBN) 78 A, Adhianra 
Elapancate Waltaxroad, 
Chennai, Kondithoppu, 

600001, Zone 5

  

5 07/01/2026 Emanuvel Arul (FTHR) 342, Kalyanapuram 6th 
street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Zone 5
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

6 07/01/2026 Praveen Dachanamoorthi (FTHR) 101, Kalyanapuram 4th 
street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Zone 5

  

7 07/01/2026 Sanjana Vijakumar (FTHR) 2, Brn Garden, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purusaivkam

  

8 07/01/2026 Perumal Karuppan (FTHR) 78 A, Adhianthara 
Elephancate, Chennai, 
Kondithoppu, 600001, 

Zone 5

  

9 07/01/2026 Yogalakshmi Mahendran (FTHR) 101, Kalyanapuram 4th 
street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Zone 5

  

10 07/01/2026 LEELAM CHAND 
NAHAR 

RAJKUMARI (WIFE) No. 447, 2nd Floor, 
Mint Street, Sowcarpet, 

Chennai, Chennai 
General Post, 600001, 

Tondiarpet

  

11 07/01/2026 Rishitha Chandrasekar (FTHR) 140, Brn Garden, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purusaivkam

  

12 07/01/2026 Venkatesh Kannaiyya (FTHR) 33, Elephant Gate Brige 
Road, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Zone 5

  

13 07/01/2026 Karthick Keerthika (OTHR) 33, Elephant Gate Brige 
Road, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Zone 5

  

14 07/01/2026 Pandian Balakrisnan M Balakrishnan (FTHR) 85/44, Coral Merchant 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

15 07/01/2026 Joan Of Arc Pushparaj (HSBN) 17/9, Pedariyar Koil 
Street, Town, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

16 07/01/2026 ARSHIYA RUHEEA A Mumthaj Begum M 
(MTHR)

56/305, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

17 07/01/2026 Sankari P B Pandian (HSBN) 85/44, Coral Merchant 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawakam

  

18 07/01/2026 LAKSHMI .K GIRIKUMAR K 
(HSBN)

No.4/27, 
MANGAMMAL 
STREET, SEVEN 
WELLS, G P O, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

19 07/01/2026 Saravanan Pandiyan Pandian (FTHR) 85/44, Coral Merchant 
Street, Msnnady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

20 07/01/2026 Vishnu S Seshadri (FTHR) No 8, Chella Muthu 
Lane, Mannady, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

21 07/01/2026 Mohamed Suzath Ali Jowhar Nisha Y (WIFE) 99/a, Pedariyar Koil 
Street, Town, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

22 07/01/2026 RAMADEVI THIRUPAL (HSBN) 23/45, 
ACHARAYAPPAN 
STREET, Mannady, 
Gpo, 600001, Zone

  

23 07/01/2026 Nikhil kumar  Ashu  Singh  (FTHR) 76/155, Mint street 
sowcarpet, sowcarpet, 

NDSO        GPO, 
600001, Tondiarpet

  

24 07/01/2026 A.MOHITH Ayyapparaj (FTHR) No.8/10, 
RAMALINGAM 
STREET, SEVEN 
WELLS, G P O, 

600001, Purasaivakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

25 07/01/2026 KUNAL P JAIN PREMCHAND JAIN 
(FTHR)

51, PERUMAL 
MUDALI STREET, 

SOWCARPET, 
CHENNAI GP, 600001, 

CHENNAI

  

26 07/01/2026 SUKUMAR KALYANASUNDARAM 
(FTHR)

R.B.S.TOWERS IV 
FLOOR NEWNO 147 

OLDNO 73, THAMBU 
CHETTY STREET, 

CHENNAI, CHENNAI 
GPO, 600001, 
MANNADY

  

27 07/01/2026 THIRUPAL GURUVAIAH (FTHR) 23/45, 
ACHARAYIPPAN 
STREET, Mannady, 
Gpo, 600001, Zone

  

28 07/01/2026 Kanraj Ranka H Leela Devi (WIFE) 60, Nattu Pillaiyar Kovil 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

29 07/01/2026 Vishal S Seshadri (FTHR) No 8, Chella Muthu 
Lane, Mannady, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

30 07/01/2026 SYED OSAMA K Kadher Ibrahim (FTHR) 29/14, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

31 07/01/2026 Mukeshbkumar K Kanraj Ranka Jain 
(FTHR)

60, Nattu Pillaiyar Kovil 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

32 07/01/2026 S.noorjahan M Shahulhameed 
(HSBN)

34/69, Nainiyappan 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawallkam

  

33 07/01/2026 Leela Devi K Kanraj Ranka H (HSBN) 60, Nattu Pilaiyar Kovil 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

34 07/01/2026 JAGADESH THIRUPAL (FTHR) 23/45, 
ACHARIYAPPAN 
STREET, Mannady, 
Gpo, 600001, Zone

  

35 07/01/2026 S.M.KHAJAKAMALUDEEN Mohammed Yusuf 
(FTHR)

No.13/29, 
MANGAMMAL 
LANE, SEVEN 
WELLS, G P O, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

36 07/01/2026 Ghewarchand D Kamala Bai (WIFE) 60, Nattu pillair Kovil 
street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, 
Purasaivawakkam

  

37 07/01/2026 S.ziauihaq V M Shahulhameed 
(FTHR)

34/69, Nainiyappan 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

38 07/01/2026 Kamala Bai Ghewarchand D (HSBN) 60, Nattu pillair Kovil 
street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

39 07/01/2026 Aarthi AS Saivinodh AM (HSBN) 21/9, Theyagaraya St, 
Town, GPO, 600001, 

Purasaivakkam

  

40 07/01/2026 A.SIBI ANTHONYRAJ (FTHR) No.80/65, 
THIRUVALLUVAR 

NAGAR, 
BROADWAY, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

41 07/01/2026 SABARINATHAN MANOGARAN (FTHR) 6/107, Achariyappan St, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Zone

  

42 07/01/2026 Mukesh G Natasha M (WIFE) 60, Nattu pillair Kovil 
street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Puraisaiwakkam

  

43 07/01/2026 PRIYA VARSHINI S SURESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

77/37, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

44 07/01/2026 Natasha M Mukesh M (HSBN) 60, Nattu pillair Kovil 
street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

45 07/01/2026 BHUVANESWARI SUKUMAR (HSBN) R.B.S.TOWERS IV 
FLOOR NEWNO 147 

OLDNO 73, THAMBU 
CHETTY STREET, 

CHENNAI, CHENNAI 
GPO, 600001, 
MANNADY

  

46 07/01/2026 Saminathan .s Solaiappan (FTHR) 8/15, Nainiyappan, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwalkam

  

47 07/01/2026 Meeth M Mukesh G (FTHR) 60, Nattu pillair Kovil 
street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

48 07/01/2026 Vikram G Ghewarchand (FTHR) 60, Nattu pillair Kovil 
street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

49 07/01/2026 P.ANTHONYRAJ Periyanayagam (FTHR) No.80/65, 
THIRUVALLUVAR 

NAGAR, 
BROADWAY, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

50 07/01/2026 Khetaram Vasanth Kumar (FTHR) 66, Nattu pillair Kovil 
street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Puraisaiwakkam

  

51 07/01/2026 KAVITHA Saptha Giridhara 
(HSBN)

51/3, Varadha 
Muthaiyappan Street, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
George Town

  

52 07/01/2026 SHANTA DEVI SHANTI LAL (HSBN) 26/9, 1ST FLOOR, 
TELEGRAPH ABBOI 

STREET, 
KONDITHOPE, 
CHENNAI G P, 

600001, KONDITHOPE

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

53 07/01/2026 Purohith Geetha Ketharam (HSBN) 66, Nattu pillair Kovil 
street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Puraisaiwakkam

  

54 07/01/2026 Karishma Ariyan Mutha (HSBN) 8/15,Roop Deep,3rd 
Floor, Venkatesan 

Street, Town, 
Kondithope, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

55 07/01/2026 NEHA SHREE ANANDAN (FTHR) 3/5, ACHARAPPAN 
STRERT, Mannady, 
Gpo, 600001, Zone

  

56 07/01/2026 Femina Inamul Hassan (HSBN) 52/68, Nainiyappan 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

57 07/01/2026 A.SUGANTHI ANTHONYRAJ 
(HSBN)

No.80/65, 
THIRUVALLUVAR 

NAGAR, 
BROADWAY, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

58 07/01/2026 Noorul sehar I Mohammed iqbal 
(FTHR)

12, Geils street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Royapuram

  

59 07/01/2026 Radhadevisharma Ramjeevansharma 
(HSBN)

20/2, Venkatesan Street, 
Town, Kontithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

60 07/01/2026 MALARKODI.H HARIGABRIEL 
(HSBN)

No.45/A, 
THIRUVALLUVAR 

NAGAR, 
BROADWAY, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

61 07/01/2026 Bowsiya Kani Raja Mohamed (FTHR) Old No 54 New No 64, 
Nainiyappan Street, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasawalkam

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

62 07/01/2026 Mumtaj Sheik (HSBN) No 35, Krishnan Kovil 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

63 07/01/2026 Dilip kumar sharma Ramjeevan Sharma 
(FTHR)

20/2, Venkatesan Street, 
Town, Kontithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

64 07/01/2026 SANJAI ETTIYAN (FTHR) NO 262, WOOD WARF 
2ND LANE, WALL 

TAX ROAD 
ELEPHANT GATE, 

CHENNA POST 
OFFICE, 600001, 

SOWCARPET

  

65 07/01/2026 A Gracy J Lionel Surender 
(HSBN)

36, Asirvathapuram 10th 
street, Broadway, 

Mannady, 600108, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

66 07/01/2026 Rinki Sharma Dilip Kumar Sharma 
(FTHR)

20/2, Venkatesan Street, 
Town, Kontithope, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

67 07/01/2026 Suganya Raja (HSBN) 11, Asirvathapuram 12th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

68 07/01/2026 Mohammed Ghouse I Mohammed iqbal 
(FTHR)

12, Geils street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Royapuram

  

69 07/01/2026 Vasanth Pandian Pandiam B (FTHR) 85/44, Voral Merchant 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasawalkam

  

70 07/01/2026 Kamal Chand Vimal Shandbetala 
(FTHR)

31/2, 
Perumalkovil2street, 

Sowcarpet, 
Porasavagam, 600001, 

Zone5

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

71 07/01/2026 Santhi Ramesh (HSBN) 537 A, Gandhinagar, 
Pallavansalai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Zone 5

  

72 07/01/2026 R Sathiya Bama Ruban (HSBN) 11, Asirvathapuram 12th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

73 07/01/2026 Krishnaganth Bharathidasan (FTHR) 8/22, Perumal Kovil 
Garden,3rd Lane, Town, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

74 07/01/2026 B R Raja Sathiya Bama (MTHR) 11, Asirvathapuram 12th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

75 07/01/2026 Nandhakumar Arul (FTHR) 17/3, Perumal Kovil 
Garden,3rd Lane, Town, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

76 07/01/2026 Praveen Raj N M Nagappan (FTHR) 3, Asirvathapuram 6th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

77 07/01/2026 Thyagarajan Sadasivan (FTHR) 32/23, Venkatesan 
Street, Town, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

78 07/01/2026 V Suresh Rosemary (WIFE) 61, Asirvathapuram 13th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

79 07/01/2026 MUNVARDEEN KHAJA MYNUDEEN 
(FTHR)

NO 42/1 2ND FLOOR, 
NORTH 4TH LINE 

BEACH ROAD, 
MANNADY, 

CHENNAI GPO, 
600001, GEORGE 

TOWN

  

80 07/01/2026 Rinisha .s Sureshkumar (FTHR) 44. 3floor, 
Thathamuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

81 07/01/2026 Hussain Asger 
Rangoonwala

Asger Rangoonwala 
(FTHR)

308/52, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

82 07/01/2026 Ramesh R Raghunathan (FTHR) 25, Asirvathapuram 10th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

83 07/01/2026 Mumtaj banu i Mohammed iqbal 
(HSBN)

12, Geils street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Royapuram

  

84 07/01/2026 Geetaa Kataria Vikramkataria (HSBN) 45.5floor, 
Thathamuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

85 07/01/2026 S. Mustary Begum Mohammed Sarthar 
(HSBN)

3/2, Portuguese Church 
2nd Lanr, Broadway, 
Broadway, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

86 07/01/2026 Ranil R Ravi (FTHR) No 410, 9th Street, 
Kalyanapuram, Walltax 

Road, Walltax Road, 
600001, Harbour

  

87 07/01/2026 Vijay Jain Niranjana Dronawat 
(WIFE)

57 .3floor, 
Thathamuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

88 07/01/2026 R.Munnubai Ramasamy (HSBN) No 12/26, 
Katchaleeswar Garden 
2nd Lane, Mannady, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Pursaiwakkam

  

89 07/01/2026 Niranjana Dronawat Vijay Jain (HSBN) 57 .3floor, 
Thathamuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

90 07/01/2026 Athher Ahmed K C Abdul Subhan K C 
(FTHR)

No 77/2, Prakasam 
Salai, Broadway, 

Broadway, 600108, 
Broadway

  

91 07/01/2026 K Mussamil Rahman Kader mydeen (FTHR) 101/51, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

92 07/01/2026 Raena Sehreen A A Athher Ahmed (FTHR) No 77/2, Prakasam 
Salai, Broadway, 

Broadway, 600108, 
Broadway

  

93 07/01/2026 Mohammed Mahin PEER MOHAMMED 
(FTHR)

43/89, 
SAVARIMUTHU 

STREET, MANNADY, 
G P, 600001, 
MANNADY

  

94 07/01/2026 Mohammed Imranudeen 
S M 

Meera Gani S D (FTHR) 176/4, Portuguese 
Church Street, 

Sevenwells, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwalkkam

  

95 07/01/2026 Rupi Devi Pratap Sing (HSBN) 13 .1floor, 
Thathamuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

96 07/01/2026 GEETHA BAY .J JAYANTHILAL JAIN 
(HSBN)

09, VINAYAGA 
MEASTHRY STREET, 

Sowgarpet, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

97 07/01/2026 Jeeva G Ganesh babu (FTHR) 3/2, Katchaleeswarar 
garden 1st Lane, 

Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 
Royapuram

  

98 07/01/2026 Sumaiya Thaqsin S A Safiullah (FTHR) 53/27, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

99 07/01/2026 Tulsi Dass Sri laxmi chandran 
(FTHR)

16/25 2floor, 
Thathsmuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

100 07/01/2026 MITHKUMAR D JAIN DEEPAK J PORWAL 
(FTHR)

73 3th FLOOR 
SHANKESHWAR 

APT, MULLA SAHIP 
STREET, Sowgarpet, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

101 07/01/2026 Subhaharini Somasundaram (FTHR) 16, Geils street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Royapuram

  

102 07/01/2026 Sana Fathima Salina Begum (MTHR) 36, Velayutham Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

103 07/01/2026 Jaculin Nésamani Thirumani (FTHR) No 1/10, Corportion 
Quarters ,salai 

Vinayagar St, Mannady, 
Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

104 07/01/2026 F Afrah Fathima E Firdouse Yusuff Khan 
(FTHR)

30/31, Krishnan Koil 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

105 07/01/2026 NAWAZ AHMED SIRAJ AHMED (FTHR) No.2/3, Owliya Sahib 
Street 2rd Lane, Town, 

Anna Salai, 600002, 
Taluqa

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

106 07/01/2026 SENTHAMARAI LAKSHMANAN 
(FTHR)

NO 195/35, 
WOODWARF 2ND 
LANE, WALL TAX 

ROAD, G P O, 600001, 
CHENNAI

  

107 07/01/2026 Fathima Rahimbasha (HSBN) No.4/9, 
Muktharunisa.begum.
5th.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

108 07/01/2026 M S Ayisha Beevi Samsudeen (FTHR) 1/1, Portuguese Church 
Street, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkkam

  

109 07/01/2026 Gopinath Lavanya (WIFE) 3 G LHS Building, 
Spring Heaven Road, 
Parrys, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

110 07/01/2026 Sayed Hasib Aydroose Sayed Hamid Aydroose 
(FTHR)

101/51, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

111 07/01/2026 Fathima.begum MohamedAliullah 
(HSBN)

No.5/2, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
2nd.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

112 07/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
NAIULL 

SHNAULLAH (FTHR) No.2/3, Owliya Sahib 
Street 2rd Lane, Town, 

Anna Salai, 600002, 
Taluqa

  

113 07/01/2026 Umesh E Elumalai c (FTHR) 382 c, Annai sathya 
nagar B Part, chennai, 

Fort St  George, 600009, 
chennai

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

114 07/01/2026 Ibnar.Fathima Dawoodbasha (FTHR) No.15.1st.Floor, 
Arihant.Tower.wallajah.Road, 

Annasalai, Annasalai, 
600002, Annasalai.59

  

115 07/01/2026 Fakrudeen Ali Ahamed 
K N 

Samshath Beagum 
(MTHR)

23/12, Velayutham 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

116 07/01/2026 Jiblal Kafle Sabitra Kafle (FTHR) No.191/ 258, Lingi 
Chetty Street, Mannady, 
GPO, 600001, George 

Town

  

117 07/01/2026 PREMCHAND 
KATARIA

SAJAN RAJ (FTHR) No.7/8 4th Floor, 
Nallannan Street, 

Sowcarpet, Sowcarpet, 
600001, Tondiarpet

  

118 07/01/2026 Mohamed Shakeel K N Samshath Begum 
(MTHR)

23/12, Velayuthum 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

119 07/01/2026 Kasim Marwan Mohamed Fareed 
(FTHR)

No. 230 / 182, Lingi 
Chetty Street, Mannady, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakam

  

120 07/01/2026 Shahida.begum Hidayathullah (HSBN) No.11/8, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
5th.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

121 07/01/2026 Sangeetha Purohit Sardarmal Purohit 
(FTHR)

35/23, VARADHA 
MUTHIAPPAN 

STREET, GEORGE 
TOWN, CHENNAI, 

Broadway Post Office, 
600001, Tondiarpet

  

122 07/01/2026 Mohammed Abdul 
Mustafa 

Mohamed Abdul Hafeez 
(FTHR)

5, Vadamaracoir Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

123 07/01/2026 Surya D Dharmakumar (FTHR) 39/80, Periyannan 
Street, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

124 07/01/2026 Aysha Rasha Mohamed Hifzur 
Rahman (FTHR)

4, Vadamaracoir Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

125 07/01/2026 J VISHAL KUMAR JEETENDRA KUMAR 
(FTHR)

NO 13/14, SUBBU 
CHETTY STREET, 

PARK TOWN, PARK 
TOWN, 600003, 

PURASAIWAKKAM

  

126 07/01/2026 Sumithra Kataria Premchand Kataria 
(HSBN)

7/8 4th Floor, Nallannan 
Street, Sowcarpet, 

Sowcarpet, 600001, 
Tondiarpet

  

127 07/01/2026 S Tharini V Srinivasan (FTHR) 30/62, Periyannan 
Street, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

128 07/01/2026 N Ganesh Nataraj (FTHR) 73/6, Periyannan Street, 
Sevenwells, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

129 07/01/2026 Hasif Ali Hameed Sultan (FTHR) 6, Velayutham Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

130 07/01/2026 Kavitha Priya Kishore Kumar B 
(HSBN)

55/46, Periyannan 
Street, Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

131 07/01/2026 Chandan Bala Dilip Kumar (FTHR) No.5, Nallannan Street, 
Sowcarpet, Sowcarpet, 

600001, Tondiarpet

  

132 07/01/2026 Aftabmadani Ayubkhan (FTHR) No 57/12, Muthu Street, 
Chennai, Chennai GPO, 

600001, Chennai

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

133 07/01/2026 Suhasini Erusappan (HSBN) 3S Secnd Floor, Spring 
Haven Road, Mannady, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

134 07/01/2026 Mohamed Esak Mohamed Ali (FTHR) 52/52, Periyannan 
Street, Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

135 07/01/2026 Anushka Erusappan (FTHR) 35 Second Floor, Spring 
Haven Road, Port Trust, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

136 07/01/2026 Yasmeen Bee Vahida (MTHR) No 57/12, Muthu 
Naicken Street, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

137 07/01/2026 G.Radhi C Gunasekar (FTHR) No.9/19, Arunachalam 
Street, Sowcarpet, 

Sowcartpet, 600001, 
Tondiarpet

  

138 07/01/2026 Shanthi Madhankumar (HSBN) 14/38, Perumal Kovil 
Garden 5th Street, 

Sowcarpet, 
Kondithoppu, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

139 07/01/2026 Nagoor Meera M I S Sikkandher 
(HSBN)

20/32, Velayuthum 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

140 07/01/2026 Shehnaz Marsiya Mohamed Isthiyak 
(HSBN)

10/35, Ibrahim Shahib II 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

141 07/01/2026 Vinay Kumar Jain Premchand Kataria 
(FTHR)

No.7/8 4th Floor, 
Nallannanstreet, 

Sowcarpet, Sowcarpet, 
600001, Tondiarpet

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

142 07/01/2026 Sujithra Dhanasekar (FTHR) 111 A, Kalyanapuram 
4th street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Zone 5

  

143 07/01/2026 Ashwini Mohanial (FTHR) 24, Krishnappa 
agramaram street 

Kondithope, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

144 07/01/2026 Priyadharshini B Babu (FTHR) No.1/30, Arunachalam 
Street, Sowcarpet, 

Sowcarpet, 600001, 
Tondiarpet

  

145 07/01/2026 Kalaiyarasi Venkatesan (HSBN) 336 B, Kalyanapuram 
4th street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Zone 5

  

146 07/01/2026 M.S.I Sikkandher S Ibrahim (FTHR) 20/32, Velayutham 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

147 07/01/2026 Aliyafirdous Imtiazahamed (FTHR) No 4, Meeran Street, 
Chennai, Chennai GPO, 

600001, Chennai

  

148 07/01/2026 Afsana Fathima Samsudeen (FTHR) No 1, Muthu Naikan 
Street, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

149 07/01/2026 Padmavathi Ramamoorthy (OTHR) 4, Kalyanapuram 4th 
street, Chennai, 

Kondithope, 600001, 
Zone 5

  

150 07/01/2026 ABDUL HAMEED 
HISHAM 

Sagubar Ali (FTHR) 81/39 3rd Floor, Linghi 
Chetty Street, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

151 07/01/2026 Tara Prakash Chand (HSBN) No.7/8, Nallannan 
Street, Sowcarpet, 

Sowcarpet, 600001, 
Tondiarpet

  

152 07/01/2026 SANJANA A AMBATI Ramesh (FTHR) 43/89, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

153 07/01/2026 Zubiya Arfain Ayesha Siddiqua 
(MTHR)

No New 15,17 Old 8/2, 
Meeran Labbai Street, 

Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

154 07/01/2026 M SNEHANJALI MADAN MOHAN 
(FTHR)

9/4, SUBBURAYALU 
STREET, 

KONDITHOPE, 
CHENNAI G P, 

600001, KONDITHOPE

  

155 07/01/2026 M O Abdul Rashid Afifa Fathima (WIFE) 3/4, Vadamaracoir 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

156 07/01/2026 Shabeer Ali S Saleem Sait (FTHR) 76/41, Periyannan 
Street, Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

157 07/01/2026 JITENDRA KUMAR Rajendra Kumar (FTHR) No.7/8, Nallannan 
Street, Sowcarpet, 

Sowcarpet, 600001, 
Tondiarpet

  

158 07/01/2026 LAKSHANAA M Mohan K (FTHR) 30, Linghi Chetty Street, 
Chennai, GPO, 600001, 

Purasawakkam

  

159 07/01/2026 Moorthi Etiyappan (FTHR) 73, BR N Garden, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600108, 

Purusaivkam

  

160 07/01/2026 Mohamed Sikkandar Meera Mohideen 
(FTHR)

24/31, Velayutham 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

161 07/01/2026 Venkadasalam Preethi (WIFE) 25, Ibrahim Shahib II 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

162 07/01/2026 ARIFFA NOWSHEEN Abdul Zulfikar (FTHR) 5/1, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

163 07/01/2026 Marzooka Yasmin Abdul Ravoof (FTHR) No 1, Muthu Naicken 
Street, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

164 07/01/2026 Nivya Sagayaraj (FTHR) 95, BRN Garden, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600108, 

Purusaivkam

  

165 07/01/2026 Syed Ali Fathima S Mohamed Faizal A S 
(HSBN)

No. 47/22,, Palayappan 
Street, Seven Wells, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Tondiarpet

  

166 07/01/2026 K. PREETHI Kamal Kumar (FTHR) 18/39, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

167 07/01/2026 Roshankhan Mohamed Abubakkar 
Saddiq (FTHR)

24/30, Velayutham 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

168 07/01/2026 Devendra kumar Himmatmal (FTHR) 14/20, subburaya pillai 
street ,sowcarpet, 

chennai, sowcarpet 
postoffice, 600001, 

Tondiarpet fort st george

  

169 07/01/2026 Navya Sagayaraj (FTHR) 95, BRN Garden, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600108, 

Prusaivkam

  

170 07/01/2026 Amirunnisa Azeezudeen (HSBN) 3, Ibrahim Shahib I 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

171 07/01/2026 Nazirafathima Ameenudeenahmed 
(FTHR)

No 16, Muthu Naicken 
Street, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

172 07/01/2026 Ashwini U Udhayakumar P (FTHR) 47/23, Ramasamy street, 
George town, Mannady, 

600001, Tondiarpet

  

173 07/01/2026 Halimabegam Abdul Ravoof (HSBN) No 1, Muthu Street, 
Chennai, Chennai GPS, 

600001, Chennai

  

174 07/01/2026 M RAHILA MOHAMED 
MANSOOR (FTHR)

46/76, SAVURI 
MUTHU STREET, 

MANNADY, 
CHENNAI, 600001, 

CHENNAI

  

175 07/01/2026 Azeezudeen Mohammed Sharief 
(FTHR)

3, Ibrahim Shahib I 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

176 07/01/2026 Simran J Jain Jinesh V 
Jain

Jinesh V Jain (HSBN) 33/16, Krishnappa 
Agraharam Street, 

Kondithope, Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

177 07/01/2026 Mohamed Aadil Abdul Rahman (FTHR) 99/46, Portuguese 
Church Street, 

Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

178 07/01/2026 Asna Nisra G Thaslima G (MTHR) 161/34, Pourtguese 
Church Street, 

Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

179 07/01/2026 PRATIK KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR 
(FTHR)

22, 1st floor, 
KRISHNAPPA 
AGRAHARAM 

STREET, 
KONDITOPE, 
SOWCARPET, 

CHENNAI GP, 600001, 
Perambur

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

180 07/01/2026 Jinesh V Jain Vimal 
Kumar Jain

Vimal Kumar Jain 
(FTHR)

33/16, Krishnappa 
Agraharam Street, 

Kondithope, Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

181 07/01/2026 Basith Ali A H Hydarali A A (FTHR) 90/138, Portuguese 
Chruch Street, 

Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

182 07/01/2026 Vinoth Saravanan (FTHR) 5/3, KONDAL 
STREET, Sowkarpet, 
GPO, 600001, ZONE

  

183 07/01/2026 Fareedabegum Jalaldeen (HSBN) No 20/39, Muthu 
Naicken Street, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

184 07/01/2026 Mohamedameen Salihasahib (FTHR) No 29, Muthu Street, 
Chennai, Chennai GPO, 

600001, Chennai

  

185 07/01/2026 Zenathbenazir Mohamed Mustafa 
(FTHR)

22/40, Saivamuthaiah 
Street, Mannady, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaiwalkam

  

186 07/01/2026 R.Visalatchi N Ramu (HSBN) 28 C Block, Old Jail 
Road Police Quarters, 

Sevenwells, GPO, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

187 07/01/2026 Musharaf Jamal I Ibram Gani (FTHR) 134, Portuguese Chruch 
Street, Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

188 07/01/2026 Ayesha M Mohamed Ismail 
(FTHR)

7/8, Vadamaracoir 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

189 07/01/2026 Nazreen Fathima Marzook (FTHR) 18, Ibrahim Shahib II 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

190 07/01/2026 MURALI KRISHNAN PISAIYA CHETTY 
(FTHR)

36/7, Vengu Street, 
Sowkarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Zone

  

191 07/01/2026 Bhavesh V Jain Vimal 
Kumar Jain

Vimal Kumar Jain 
(FTHR)

33/16, Krishnappa 
Agraharam Street, 

Kondithope, Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

192 07/01/2026 R Ponniyammal Ramachandran G 
(FTHR)

1, Barracks Street, 
Sevenwells, GPO, 

600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

193 07/01/2026 K Shafiya Mehreen M Kader Basha (FTHR) 137/2, Portuguese 
Chruch Street, 

Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

194 07/01/2026 Afrin Fathima Syed Kowthul Aqlam 
(FTHR)

5, Velayutham Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

195 07/01/2026 KanagaDivya Balamurugan (HSBN) 18/35, vengu Street, 
Sowkartpet, Gpo, 

600001, Zone

  

196 07/01/2026 Jahira Banu Abdul Salim (FTHR) 14/20, Ibrahim Shahib I 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

197 07/01/2026 Aneesabarkath M M Mansoorali (HSBN) 33 C, Old Jail Road, 
Sevenwells, GPO, 

600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

198 07/01/2026 Vimal Kumar Jain 
Moolchand Jain

Moolchand Jain (FTHR) 33/16, Krishnappa 
Agraharam Street, 

Kondithope, Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

199 07/01/2026 Jayamaniajemila N M Mohamedariff 
(HSBN)

33 C, Old Jail Road, 
Sevenwells, GPO, 

600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

200 07/01/2026 DEVANDAR KUMAR Babulal (FTHR) 8/2, Vengu Street, 
Sowkarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Zone

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

201 07/01/2026 Abdul Rahuman Syed Kowdhul Aqlam 
(FTHR)

5, Velayutham Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

202 07/01/2026 Mohammed Jalal S Sathik Basha (FTHR) 157, Portchugese 
Chruch Street, 

Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

203 07/01/2026 Mohammeddriyasudeen.M Mohammedariff M 
(FTHR)

33 C, Old Jail Road, 
Sevenwells, GPO, 

600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

204 07/01/2026 Abdul Malik Syed Kowdhul Aqlam 
(FTHR)

5, Velayutham Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

205 07/01/2026 Umme Kulsum H Hazarath Ali S (FTHR) No 37/10, Thiyagaraya 
Pillai Street, seven 
wells, Broadway, 

600001, Tondiyarpet

  

206 07/01/2026 Rekha V Jain Vimal 
Kumar Jain

Vimal Kumar Jain 
(HSBN)

33/16, Krishnapp 
Agraharam Street, 

Kondithope, Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

207 07/01/2026 Junjarram K Kaluram (FTHR) No 21/25, Zinda Sahib 
Street 2nd Floor, 

Kondithope, Chennai 
GPO, 600001, Chennai 

G P

  

208 07/01/2026 Sunita Junjarram (HSBN) No 21/25 2nd Floor, 
Zinda Sahib Street, 

Kondithope, Chennai 
GPO, 600001, Chennai 

G P

  

209 07/01/2026 Hemalatha B 
Balamurugan B

Balamurugan B (FTHR) 36/45, Krishnappa 
Agraharam Street, 

Kondithope, Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwalkam

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:30 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

210 07/01/2026 Kanchan Devi Anandkumar ghorawat 
(HSBN)

25/13, Kondal Street, 
Sowkarpet, Gpo, 

600001, Zone

  

211 07/01/2026 J.Naresh Kumar Jabar Singh (FTHR) 46, Annapillai Street, 
Town, GPO, 600001, 

Tehsil

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
08/01/2026

To date
08/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 08/01/2026 Disha Rajpurohit Jabar Singh (FTHR) 46, Annapillai Street, 
Town, GPO, 600001, 

Tehsil

  

2 08/01/2026 Vasanthi Devi Jagdish Verma (HSBN) 125 1 St Floor, 
Annapillai Street, Town, 

GPO, 600001, Tehsil

  

3 08/01/2026 Naseem.vs.saher Moinnawaz (HSBN) No.11/6, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
5th.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

4 08/01/2026 Hemavathy V Geetha V (MTHR) 14/31, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

5 08/01/2026 J.Subha M Suresh (HSBN) 26/48, Veerachamy 
Street, Sevenwells, G P 

O, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

6 08/01/2026 Vijayaganesh S Shanmugam P (FTHR) 3/2, Periyanna Lane, 
Sevenwells, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

7 08/01/2026 Priyanka Deepak Kumar (HSBN) House, Street, Town, 
Geroge Town, 600001, 

Mandal

  

8 08/01/2026 Renukadevi V Vijayaganesh S (HSBN) 3/2, Periyanna Lane, 
Sevenwells, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

9 08/01/2026 Balaji V Vijayaganesh S (FTHR) 3/2, Periyanna Lane, 
Sevenwells, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

10 08/01/2026 Sonu Goel Tulsi Dass (HSBN) 16/25, 
Thathamuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

11 08/01/2026 Sangeeta Kumari Kishore P Purohit 
(HSBN)

23, Nyniappa Maistry 
Street, PARK TOWN, 

PARK TOWN, 600003, 
Tondiarpet Fort St 

George

  

12 08/01/2026 Akash T Goyal Tulsi Dass (FTHR) 16/25 . 2floor, 
Thathamuthiappan 

Street, Sowcarpet, Gpo, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

13 08/01/2026 VIKRAM.P PRITHVI RAJ (FTHR) 9/14, VINAYAGA 
MEASTHRY STREET, 

Sowgarprt, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

14 08/01/2026 VARSHA A JAIN VIKRAM P (HSBN) 9/14, VINAYAGA 
MESTHRI STREET, 

SOWGARPET, 
CHENNAI, 600001, 

CHENNAI

  

15 08/01/2026 Bhart Kumar Kana ram (FTHR) 5, Ravanaiah Street, 
Park Town, Park Town, 

600003, Park Town

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

16 08/01/2026 B V Jesitha B Vijayakumar (FTHR) No, 27, Sowcarpet New 
Ward No 54, Perumal 

Koil, Garden 5th Street, 
Kondithope, 600079, 

Chennai

  

17 08/01/2026 Sarala Suresh (HSBN) 15/1, Sivarama Sasthri 
Street, Park Town, Park 

Town, 600003, Park 
Town

  

18 08/01/2026 LALITHKUMAR M 
JAIN 

MAHEANDARAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

7, VINAYAGA 
MEASTHRY STREET, 

Sowgarpet, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

19 08/01/2026 Kurshid Begum Abdul Gani (FTHR) 16/33, Ibrahim Shahib II 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

20 08/01/2026 SAKEENA A NAGOOR GANI 
(HSBN)

NO 50/1-41/1, 
MUKTHARUNNISHA 
STREET, CHEPAUK, 

ANNA SALAI, 600002, 
ANNA SALAI

  

21 08/01/2026 Barakathullah Mohamed Jaleel (FTHR) 1B, Angappan Street, 
Mannady, Gsp, 600001, 

Royapuram

  

22 08/01/2026 RENUGA G 
KRISHNAN 

GEETHA KRISHNAN 
M (FTHR)

52, MULLASHAHIP 
STREET, Sowgarprt, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

23 08/01/2026 Kuldeep Singh Narpat Singh (FTHR) 20/2, Kumarappa Street, 
Seven Wells, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

24 08/01/2026 IDRIS 
ABDULHUSSAIN 

PINDWARAWALA 
(FTHR)

No.134/277, LINGHI 
CHETTY STREET, 
CHENNAI, GPO, 

600001, PURASAI 
VAKKAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

25 08/01/2026 SAUDHATHOWFEEKA REFAIDEEN (FTHR) 50/45, Malayappan 
Street, Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

26 08/01/2026 manju Devi vijay rajbhandari 
(HSBN)

61, Kirshnappa 
agraharam street 

Kondithope, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

27 08/01/2026 Maansi Bharat R Sharma 
(FTHR)

No.63, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Kondithope, 

Chennai, 600001, Zone 5

  

28 08/01/2026 ABDULHUSSAIN SAI 
FUDDIN 

RASHIDA 
ABDULHUSSAIN 

(WIFE)

NO 134/277, LINGHI 
CHETTY STREET, 
CHENNAI, GPO, 

600001, 
PURASAIVAKKAM

  

29 08/01/2026 Thanveer Ahamed Shahul Hameed (FTHR) 98, Moore Street, 
Mannady, Gpo Chennai, 
600001, Purasaiwakam

  

30 08/01/2026 NASIMA BANU SHAKIL KHAN 
(HSBN)

45, SAVARIMUTHU 
STREET, MANNADY, 

G P, 600001, 
MANNADY

  

31 08/01/2026 Vijay Raj hat maljibhandari 
(FTHR)

61, Krishnappa 
agraharamstreet 

Kondithope, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

32 08/01/2026 ZAINAB FATHIMA M Mohamed Musthafa 
(FTHR)

300 3rd Floor, Linghi 
Chetty Street, Chennai, 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasawakkam

  

33 08/01/2026 Komal Parasmal R khandelwal 
(FTHR)

27/2 Wall Tax Road, 
Ibrahim Street Chennai 
Kondithope, chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

34 08/01/2026 Meharnesa A Sidhick (FTHR) 14/21, Hakker Jesson 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

35 08/01/2026 Srikanth Vasantha (WIFE) 6, Kumarppa Street, 
Seven Wells, G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

36 08/01/2026 Yashoda B Bharat R Sharma 
(HSBN)

No.63, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Kondithope, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Pureshwalkam

  

37 08/01/2026 RASHIDA ABDULHUSSAIN 
(HSBN)

No.134/277, LINGHI 
CHETTY STREET, 
CHENNAI, GPO, 

600001, 
PURAISAIVAKKAM

  

38 08/01/2026 BOOT SINGH SORABH KANWAR 
(FTHR)

422 /1th floor, MINT 
STREET, nagaram, 
Chennai, 600074, 

Puresh wakam

  

39 08/01/2026 Sonam Parasmal R Khandelwal 
(FTHR)

27/2 Wall Tax Road 4th 
Floor, Ibrahim Street 
Chennai Kondithope, 

Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

40 08/01/2026 Thameen Ansari S Siddiq (FTHR) 14/21, Hawker Jesson 
Street, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

41 08/01/2026 DHARSHANA .S SIVAPRAKASH 
(FTHR)

No.10/8, 
RAMALINGAM 
STREET, SEVEN 
WELLS, G P O, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

42 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED A 
UNJHAWALA 

ASGAR (FTHR) NO.202/238, LINGHI 
CHETTY STREET, 
CHENNAI, GPO, 

600001, 
PURAISAVAKKAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

43 08/01/2026 S.AFROZ JAMEERA SAIT MOHAMMED 
(FTHR)

26, SAVARIMUTHU 
STREET, MANNADY, 

G P, 600001, 
MANNADY

  

44 08/01/2026 SHOBANASREE RAMESH N (FTHR) 67/34, MULLASHAHIP 
STREET, Sowgarpet, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

45 08/01/2026 ARshad.Jawahar.Ali JawaharAliSyedMohammed 
(FTHR)

No.2/11, 
Muktharunisa.begum.
1st.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  

46 08/01/2026 SivaramaKrishnan D Hemamalini (MTHR) 11/6, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

47 08/01/2026 Durgadevi Parasmalji (HSBN) 27/2wall Tax Road 4th 
Floor, Ebrahim Street 
Chennai Kondithope, 

Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

48 08/01/2026 FATEMA M 
UNJHAWALA 

MOHAMMED L 
UNJHAWALA (HSBN)

NO.202/238, LINGHI 
CHETTY STREET, 
CHENNAI, GPO, 

600001, 
PURAISAVAKKAM

  

49 08/01/2026 R.NIVETHA M RAJU (FTHR) No.21/8, 
THIRUVALLUVAR 

NAGAR, 
BROADWAY, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

50 08/01/2026 NIRTIN N NARAYANAN (FTHR) 64/51, 
SAVARIMUTHU 

STREET, MANNADY, 
G P, 600001, 
MANNADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

51 08/01/2026 Bharat R Ramesh Kumar Sharma 
(FTHR)

No.63, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Kondithope, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Pureshwalkam

  

52 08/01/2026 TASNEEM 
ELECTRICWALA 

ALI ASGAR B 
ELECTRICWALA 

(HSBN)

NO.158/325, LINGHI 
CHETTY STREET, 
CHENNAI, GPO, 

600001, 
PURAISAVAKKAM

  

53 08/01/2026 Jagrati P Parasmalr Khsndelwal 
(FTHR)

27/2 Wall Tax Road 4th 
Floor, Ebrahim street 
Chennai Kondithope, 

Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

54 08/01/2026 AMITKUMAR M MANGILAL (FTHR) 56/9, MULLASAHIP 
STREET, Sowgarpet, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

55 08/01/2026 R.PRABHAVATHI M RAJU (FTHR) No.21/8, 
THIRUVALLUVAR 

NAGAR, 
BROADWAY, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

56 08/01/2026 SIDHARTHA.k GIRIKUMAR (FTHR) No.4/27, 
MANGAMMAL 
STREET, SEVEN 
WELLS, G P O, 

600001, Purasaivakkam

  

57 08/01/2026 ISMATH BEEVI ABDUL KAREEM 
(HSBN)

NO.29 FIRST FLOOR, 
LINGHI CHETTY 

STREET, CHENNAI, 
GPO, 600001, 

PURAISAVAKKAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

58 08/01/2026 Komal Suryakiran harsh Mehta (FTHR) Old 29 New 68 2nd 
Floor B, krishnappa 

agraharam Street 
Chennai, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

59 08/01/2026 A MOHAMED 
IGSHANULLA 

AJISHA BANU (WIFE) 29 First Floor, LINGHI 
CHETTY STREET, 

Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 
Puraisavakkam

  

60 08/01/2026 RAJULADEAVI MAHENDARAKUMAR 
(HSBN)

7, 
VINAYAGAMEASTHRY 

STREET, Sowgarpet, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

61 08/01/2026 AJAY.K Kumar (FTHR) No.28, 
THIRUVALLUVAR 

NAGAR, 
BROADWAY, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

62 08/01/2026 YOUSUF M L MOHAMMED LABBI 
(FTHR)

NO.51, MANNADY 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

GPO, 600001, 
PURAISAVAKKAM

  

63 08/01/2026 Mohamed Arif.A Aysha Banu (WIFE) 18/15, Adam Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

64 08/01/2026 S.Naseema mohamed insar (HSBN) No 52/153, coral 
merchant street, 

mannady, GPO, 600001, 
purasaiwakkam

  

65 08/01/2026 Umadevi D Dhanasekar (FTHR) 19/9, Saiva muthaia 
mudaly street, mannady, 
GPO, 600001, chennai

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

66 08/01/2026 MOSHIKA.V.S N VIJAYAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

No.6/2, BROADWAY 
2ND LANE, 

BROADWAY, 
Mannady, 600001, 

Purasaivakkam

  

67 08/01/2026 SHOBANA Kankaria SUMATHI KUMAR 
KANKARIA (HSBN)

05, 
VINAYAGAMEASTHRY 

STREET, Sowgarpet, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

68 08/01/2026 G Regina jansirani George stephan (HSBN) No.48,C. block, Old jail 
road, Mint, Tondairpet, 

600001, Tondairpet

  

69 08/01/2026 rajkumar ganeshmal ganeshmal Mehta 
(FTHR)

29/68 2nd Floor B, 
Krishnappa agraharam 

Street Chennai, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

70 08/01/2026 MAHENDRAKUMAR DEAVICHAND (FTHR) 07, 
VINAYAGAMEASTHRY 

STREET, Sowgarpet, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

71 08/01/2026 Fahmidha Balkies.J Jahuber Abdhul Ali I 
(FTHR)

38/159, Portuguese 
Church Street, 

Sevenwells, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwalkkam

  

72 08/01/2026 Nisha Rajendra Kumar (HSBN) 2/40, Perumal Koil 
Garden 2nd Lane, 

Sowcarpet, 
Kondithoppu, 600001, 

Purashaiwakam

  

73 08/01/2026 Gowtham V Velu S (FTHR) 14/29, Ramasamy 
Street, Mannady, 

Mannady, 600001, 
Purasawalkam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

74 08/01/2026 Lokesh.S Suresh (FTHR) 10/125, Ramasamy St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

75 08/01/2026 SamiyaAmreen. H Hussain Basha (FTHR) No.1, Adam Street, 
Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

76 08/01/2026 AISHWARYA JAIN Suman Kumar Jain 
(FTHR)

10/19, Vengu Theru, 
Kondithoppu, Gpo, 

600001, Zone

  

77 08/01/2026 Mangala Mehta Rajkumar Mehta 
(HSBN)

29/68 2nd Floor, 
Krishnappa agraharam 

street Chennai, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

78 08/01/2026 Loganayagi S Shanmugam R S (FTHR) 29/14, Ramasamy St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

79 08/01/2026 Parasmal R Ratanchandji (FTHR) 27 /2 Wall Tax Road, 
Ebrahim street Chennai 
Kondithope, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

80 08/01/2026 Bhargavi K B Vaidheeshwar D 
(HSBN)

No.66 New No.32/5 4th 
Floor, Krishnappa Tank 

Street, Kondithope, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Pureshwalkam

  

81 08/01/2026 Vasudevan Mm Mc Meenakshi 
Sundaram (FTHR)

32/115, Ramasamy St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  

82 08/01/2026 SHRINITHA 
VISWAGRAMA

GANESH (FTHR) 16/31, Vengu Street, 
Kondithoppu, Gpo, 

600001, Zone

  

83 08/01/2026 Shanthi.v Vasudevan Mm (HSBN) 32/115, Ramasamy St, 
Town, Gpo, 600001, 

Zonal 5

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

84 08/01/2026 SABOORHAN BEVE RAHAMATHULLA 
(HSBN)

48/47, Malayappan 
Street, Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

85 08/01/2026 Arakash Begum Gulam Hussain (FTHR) 2/3, Ibrahim Shahib 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

86 08/01/2026 Jagadesj M Madhavan (FTHR) 326/16, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

87 08/01/2026 Pushpa Ashok Jain (HSBN) B 408 4th Floor, 
Ebrahim street chennai 
Kondithope, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

88 08/01/2026 Farida Nasreen Shahid Hamid (HSBN) 18/38, Ibrahim Shahib II 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

89 08/01/2026 Sonia N Ankith N Ankith (HSBN) No.46, Krishnappan 
Tank Street, Chennai, 

Pureshwalkam, 600001, 
Chennai

  

90 08/01/2026 Umamaheswari sampath Kumar Tk 
(HSBN)

29/11 1st Floor, 
Krishnappa agrahasam 

street Chennai, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

91 08/01/2026 Mohhamed Safiullah 
Jagir Hussain

Jagir Hussain (FTHR) 16, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

92 08/01/2026 Ashok Jain Manoharmal (FTHR) B 408 4th Floor, 
Ebrahim Street Chennai 
Kondithope, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

93 08/01/2026 Jubarahasin.T Thillakhan (FTHR) No.4/9, 
Muktharunisa.begum.
5th.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai59

  

94 08/01/2026 Ankith Nemichand Borana 
(FTHR)

No.46, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, 

Pureshwalkam, 600001, 
Chennai

  

95 08/01/2026 Ellammal Venkateshwaralu 
(HSBN)

19/25, Perumal Kovil 
Garden,3rd Lane, Town, 

Gondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

96 08/01/2026 Yasmin Aphrose Mohamed Jameel 
(HSBN)

No .76, Sevenwells 
Street, Chennai, George 

Town, 600001, 
Puravakkam

  

97 08/01/2026 Lakshya Rakesh Jain (FTHR) B 408 4th Floor, 
Ebrahim street Chennai 
Kondithope, Chenna, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

98 08/01/2026 Vasantha Arumugam (HSBN) 11, Perumal Kovil 
Garden,3rd Lane, Town, 

Gondithope, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

99 08/01/2026 A.S.mohamméd Hussain sirajudeen (FTHR) No.11/1, corportion 
tenaments salai 

vinayagar st, mannady, 
gpo, 600001, 

purasaiwakkam

  

100 08/01/2026 Mohammed.kaif.Hussain.A Anwarhussain (FTHR) No.6/15, 
Muktharunnisa.begum.
1st.street, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Annasalai.59

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

101 08/01/2026 Anitha S Muthurani S Muthurani S (MTHR) 6, Ramasamy Street, 
Mannady, Mannady, 

600001, Purasawalkam

  

102 08/01/2026 Ghewar Chand M Multanmal (FTHR) 25/b Block 2nd Floor, 
Ebrahim Street Chennai 
Kondithope, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

103 08/01/2026 Aravind S H Shankar (FTHR) 12, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

104 08/01/2026 Mohamed Kani Dilsathbegum (WIFE) 12/7 saivamuthaiah 
Street, 

Saivamuthaahstreet, 
Mannady, Mannady, 

600001, Purasaiwalkam

  

105 08/01/2026 Madesh Punitha (MTHR) 2, Ayyasamy Street, 
Mannady, Gpo, 600001, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

106 08/01/2026 Almas M Sabanabarvin (MTHR) No 32/18, Krishnan 
Kovil Street, Mannady, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  

107 08/01/2026 Devadharshini somasundaram (FTHR) No 16, Gelis street, 
mannady, GPO, 600001, 

purasaiwakkam

  

108 08/01/2026 Jannathul Firthouse G Abdul Rahman (FTHR) 111/140, Portuguese 
Chruch Street, 

Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

109 08/01/2026 Kamlesh G Jain ghewar Chand (FTHR) 25 B 207 Flat B Block 
2nd Floor, Ebrahim 

Street chennai 
Kondithope, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

110 08/01/2026 MABASHABEGAM 
MOHAMMED NOOR 

KAJALI

MOHAMMED NOOR 
KAJALI (HSBN)

46/2, Fourth Line Beach 
Road, Chennai, Gpo, 

600001, Purasaiwakam

  

111 08/01/2026 Sasirekha A Aravind S H (HSBN) 12, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

112 08/01/2026 Vijaya Devi Ghewar Chand M 
(HSBN)

25 /207 B Blcok 2nd 
Floor, Ebrahim Street 
Chennai Kondithope, 

Chennai, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  

113 08/01/2026 Bhuvaneshwari S Suresh Kumar (HSBN) 20, Asirvathapuram 9th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

114 08/01/2026 Nagarajan S Kalaiselvi (WIFE) 125/53, Portuguese 
Chruch Street, 

Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

115 08/01/2026 RENUKA DEVI A ANITHA A (MTHR) 17, Malayappan Street, 
Mannady, GPO, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

116 08/01/2026 Rubina Naaz Mohamed Hussain 
(HSBN)

144/109, Portuguese 
Chruch Street, 

Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

117 08/01/2026 Vishwapriya M Murlisankar (FTHR) 22, Asirvathapuram 9th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

118 08/01/2026 Salma Beevi Sathakathulla (HSBN) No 10, Gelis street, 
mannady, gpo, 600001, 

purasaiwakkam

  

119 08/01/2026 Lanchi M Mahenara Kumar 
(FTHR)

39, Nammalwar Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Zone -05

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

120 08/01/2026 Nasrin Fathima Haji Ahamed Mustafa 
(HSBN)

90/138, Portugueses 
Chruch Street, 

Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

121 08/01/2026 Riddhi Bafna Dinesh Kumar Bafna K 
(FTHR)

84/291, Thambu Chetty 
Street, Chennai, Chennai 

GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

122 08/01/2026 Suaada Falah mohammed Akbar basha 
(FTHR)

No 4/7, savari muthu 
lane, mannady, gpo, 

600001, purasaiwakkam

  

123 08/01/2026 Manjula Nemichand Borana 
(HSBN)

No.46, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

124 08/01/2026 Mahendra Kumar Jawer chand (FTHR) 39, Nammalwar Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Zone-05

  

125 08/01/2026 Mohammed Ashik K Kaja Mohideen (FTHR) 132/117, Portuguese 
Chruch Street, 

Sevenwell, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

126 08/01/2026 Harshitha Nikhil Kumar Nahata 
(HSBN)

No.65, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

127 08/01/2026 Yabesh Franklin M Magimairaj (FTHR) 2, Asirvathapuram 8th 
Street, Broadway, 
Mannady, 600108, 

Purasaiwakkam

  

128 08/01/2026 Ashish R Ramesh Kumar (FTHR) 42, Nammalwar Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Zone-05

  

129 08/01/2026 Nikhil Kumar Ananth Jain (FTHR) No.65, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

130 08/01/2026 Anath Jain Sohan Lal Nahata 
(FTHR)

No.65, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600001, 
Chennai

  

131 08/01/2026 Manju Ranka Mahendra Kumar 
(HSBN)

39, Nammalwar Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Zone-05

  

132 08/01/2026 SHANIAA AZME ABDUL RAHMAN 
YERZATH (FTHR)

NEW NO 28 OLD NO 
20/2, MANGAMMAL 

LANE, SEVENWELLS, 
CHENNAI G P, 

600001, CHENNAI

  

133 08/01/2026 S Mumthaj Begum S M Sathakathullah 
(HSBN)

98/134, Portuguese 
Chruch Street, 

Sevenwells, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

134 08/01/2026 Mohammed Burhaan.z Zakir Hussain (FTHR) 21/41,, St.xavier Street, 
Broadway, Broadway, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

135 08/01/2026 Vishal Ashok Kumar (FTHR) 39, Nammalwar Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Zone -05

  

136 08/01/2026 Amarpal Pandia Kumarpal Pandia 
(FTHR)

Old No 109 New No 79, 
Nyniappa Naicken 

Street, Chennai, Park 
Town, 600003, 

Tondiarpet Fort St 
George

  

137 08/01/2026 Lakshmi Devi Sohan Lal Nahata 
(HSBN)

65 Ashirwad Floor, 
Krishnappa Tank Streer 

Chennai, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600001, 

Chennai

  

138 08/01/2026 Mahaveer Chand LAXMIKUMARI 
(MTHR)

5, Vengu Street, 
Kondithoppu, Gpo, 

600001, Zone

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

139 08/01/2026 dilli rani Tamilselvan  B (HSBN) 8/p Sathyavani muthu 
nagar, pallavan salai, 
parktown, anna salai, 

600002, Chennai

  

140 08/01/2026 DINESH KUMAR Soghanlal (FTHR) 20, Kupair Street, 
HORBORE, Kodithopu, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

141 08/01/2026 CHERUKURU VEERA 
MANOHAR REDDY 

BUJJIREDDY (FTHR) 29/15, PERIYANNA 
MUDALI STREET, 

SEVENWELLS, 
CHENNAI G O P, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

142 08/01/2026 Kandhan Kandhan (FTHR) 22/36, Vengu Street, 
Kondithoppu, Gpo, 

600001, Zone

  

143 08/01/2026 Sayeed Asfar Shahul Hameed (FTHR) 6/7, Umpherson Street 
5th Floor, Broadway, 
Mannadi Post Office, 

600108, Zone 5

  

144 08/01/2026 REHANA PARVEEN 
M 

MOHAMED ALIYAR 
(FTHR)

NO 3/5, THAIYAPPAN 
STREET, SEVEN 

WELLS, CHENNAI G 
P O, 600001, 

PURASAIWAKKAM

  

145 08/01/2026 Deepika Dillibabu (HSBN) 13/7, Vengu Street, 
Kondithopu, Gpo, 

600001, Zone

  

146 08/01/2026 Ibrahim S Sikkandhar Maraikayar 
(FTHR)

20/32, Velayutham 
Street, Mannady, Gpo, 
600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

147 08/01/2026 Geetha Bharath Kumar (HSBN) 20/1, Vengu Street, 
Kondithoppu, Gpo, 

600001, Zone

  

148 08/01/2026 D.V.VENKATARAMANa 
D Venugopal

Venugopal D Venugopal 
D (FTHR)

6/27, Kuppaiyer Street, 
Purasawakkam, 

Kondithoppu, 600001, 
Harbur

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

149 08/01/2026 Praveen Ganchi Bharathkumar (FTHR) 20/1, Vengu Street, 
Kondithoppu, Gpo, 

600001, Zone

  

150 08/01/2026 PREMA Balamurugan (HSBN) 34/32, Kondal Street, 
Kondithoppu, Gpo, 

600001, Zone

  

151 08/01/2026 Refath Sulthana Saleemudeen (HSBN) 7/3, Ibrahim Shahib II 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

152 08/01/2026 Kannan Chithra (WIFE) 15, Vengu Street, Mint, 
Gpo, 600001, Zone

  

153 08/01/2026 Thanjeema Mohamed Mubarak 
(HSBN)

17/9, Ibrahim Shahib I 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

154 08/01/2026 Pravesh Jain Hemlata (MTHR) 25/13, Kondal Street, 
Mint, Gpo, 600001, Zone

  

155 08/01/2026 Sohanlal Kalaram (MTHR) 3, Kondal Street, Mint, 
Gpo, 600001, Zoen

  

156 08/01/2026 Mohammed Bilal Mohammed Fatha 
(FTHR)

14/20, Ibrahim Shahib I 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

157 08/01/2026 Chendru Rathana Kumar (FTHR) 27/14, Kondal Street, 
Mint, Gpo, 600001, Zone

  

158 08/01/2026 Malar Chandru (HSBN) 27/14, Kondal Street, 
Mint, Gpo, 600001, Zone

  

159 08/01/2026 S Sri Venkadesan  J Seetharaman (FTHR) 24, NAINIAPPAN 
STREET, mannady, 

chennai, chennai, 
600001, pursawalkam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

160 08/01/2026 SHARMILA C CHANJAAYYA 
(FTHR)

NO 1B, PERUMAL 
KOIL GARDEN 

STREET 11TH LANE, 
SOWCARPET, 

CHENNAI GPO, 
600001, SOWCARPET

  

161 08/01/2026 Sushiladevi Ugamraj Jain (HSBN) No.217 3rd Floor, 
Nallannan Lane, 

Sowcarpet, Sowcarpet, 
600001, Tondiarpet

  

162 08/01/2026 Gandhi Prema (WIFE) 18/19, Kondal Street, 
Mint, Gpo, 600001, Zone

  

163 08/01/2026 Farook Ismaail (FTHR) 3/1, Ibrahim Shahib II 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

164 08/01/2026 Aruna Ramesh Solanki (FTHR) 222,1st Floor, 
Govindappa Naicken 
Street, Chennai, gpo, 
600001, Sowcarpet

  

165 08/01/2026 Sudhamani Mohan Krishna (HSBN) House, Street, Town, 
GerogeTown, 600001, 

Mandal

  

166 08/01/2026 Ugamraj Jain Kishanlal Jain (FTHR) No.217 3rd Floor, 
Nallannan Lane, 

Sowcarpet, Sowcarpet, 
600001, Tondiarpet

  

167 08/01/2026 DIKSHITA 
Gouthamchand

Gouthamchand 
Gouthamchand (FTHR)

5/1, Kuppier Street, 
Purasawakkam, 

Kodithoppu, 600001, 
Hurboer

  

168 08/01/2026 Vattipally Rakesh Vattipally Yakaiah 
(FTHR)

59/2, Govindappan 
Naicken Street, 

Sowcarpet, Chennai, 
600001, Chennai

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

169 08/01/2026 Asma Fathima Adam Shafiullah 
(HSBN)

33/17, Ibrahim Shahib 
Street, Chennai, GPO, 
600001, Purasaivakkam

  

170 08/01/2026 Rushdhana Fathima Mohamed Bilal (FTHR) 18/38, IBRAHIM 
SAHIB 2ND LANE, 

MANNADY, 
CHENNAI G  P O, 
600001, CHENNAI

  

171 08/01/2026 Prakash Chand Tara (WIFE) No.7/8, Nallannan 
Street, Sowcarpet, 

Sowcarpet, 600001, 
Tondiarpet

  

172 08/01/2026 Mahqveer Doshi D Dilip P Doshin (FTHR) 46, Krishnapa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600079, North Chennai

  

173 08/01/2026 Yajaj Dave Dineshdave (FTHR) 32/34, Kondal Street, 
Mint, Gpo, 600001, Zone

  

174 08/01/2026 Ganesh Babu Mallappu (FTHR) 22/23, Kondal Street, 
Mint, Gpo, 600001, Zone

  

175 08/01/2026 Sourabh Kumar Jain Harshitha Jain (WIFE) No.7/8, Nallannan 
Street, Sowcarpet, 

Sowcarpet, 600001, 
Tondiarpet

  

176 08/01/2026 K Mohammed Ashfaque S A Kareem (FTHR) 5/3, EBRAHIM SAHIB 
STREET, 1st Lane, 
Mannady, Chennai, 

Chennai GP, 600001, 
Fort Tondiarpet Taluk

  

177 08/01/2026 Varadaiah Mallappu (FTHR) 22/23, Kondal Theru, 
Mint, Gpo, 600001, Mint

  

178 08/01/2026 Hasmukh Nagar Chhagah Lal (FTHR) 10, Vengu Street, Mint, 
Gpo, 600001, Zone

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

179 08/01/2026 Riddhi Neetha (MTHR) 13/7, Vengu St, Mint, 
Gpo, 600001, Zone

  

180 08/01/2026 ASMA SAYEEDHA M SATHUL HAK (HSBN) NO:5, UNIS ALI 
SAHIB STREET, 

TRIPLICANE, 
CHENNAI GENERAL 

POST, 600002, 
MYLAPORE

  

181 08/01/2026 Hitesh Kumar Kandelwal Ganeshmal (FTHR) No.24/3 3rd Floor, 
Nallannan Street, 

Sowcarpet, Sowcarpet, 
600001, Tondiarpet

  

182 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED RAFIK  
D 

DAWOOD (FTHR) 40/62, SAVARI 
MUTHU STREET, 

MANNADY, 
CHENNAI G P O, 

600001, Purasaiwakkam

  

183 08/01/2026 PRIYADHARSHINI T S SAMBATH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

11 3rd FLOOR, 
KRISNAPPA TANK 
STREET, Chennai, 

Mint, 600001, North 
Chennai

  

184 08/01/2026 Karthick Murugan (FTHR) 5/6, Sahib Asarth Street, 
Mannady, GPO, 
600001, Zone 05

  

185 08/01/2026 SARATH ARUMUGAM (FTHR) 166/336, THAMBU 
CHETTY STREET, 
MANNADY, GPO, 
600001, CHENNAI

  

186 08/01/2026 Hamapriya N Shyam Prakash (FTHR) 55, Krishnapa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

187 08/01/2026 Jayanti Lal Kheta Ram (FTHR) 60, Krishnapa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

188 08/01/2026 Vijay J Jayakumar (FTHR) 24, Krishnapa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, Northchennai

  

189 08/01/2026 N.Kesavan K Jothi (WIFE) No.2/2, Barracks 1st 
Lane, Sevenwells, GPO, 
600001, Pursaiwakkam

  

190 08/01/2026 NANDA KUMAR KANNAN (FTHR) 435./3th floor, MINT 
STREET, Chennai, 

KONDITOUP, 600074, 
puresh walkam

  

191 08/01/2026 K.Jothi N Kesavan (HSBN) No.2/2, Barracks Street 
1st Lane, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Pursaiwakkam

  

192 08/01/2026 Sruthika K Karunanithi (FTHR) 24, Krishnapa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

193 08/01/2026 Susai Yesu Raja S Savari Muthu (FTHR) 22Nattupillaiyar Koil 
Street, Seven Wells, 

Chennai, GPO, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

194 08/01/2026 Meena Bafna Satish Kumar Bafna 
(FTHR)

56 5th Floor, Krishnapa 
Tank Street, Chennai, 
Mint, 600001, North 

Chennai

  

195 08/01/2026 SAKTHIPRABHA B BALAMURUGAN 
(FTHR)

NO 23/6, 
MADURAVASAL 
STREET, SEVEN 

WELLS, CHENNAI 
GPO, 600001, 

PURASAIWAKKAM

  

196 08/01/2026 Udhayaa N Nagarajan S (FTHR) No 138/252, Linghi 
Chetty Street, Mannady, 

Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaivakkam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

197 08/01/2026 Mayank S Bafna Sathis Kumar (FTHR) 56, 5th Floor, 
Krishnappa Tank Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

198 08/01/2026 BHOOMI Jain J Jitendar Kumar D 
(FTHR)

57/25, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

199 08/01/2026 Jenniffer Mary S Manokaran (FTHR) 22 Nattupillaiyar Koil 
Street, Sevenwells, 

Chennai, Gpo, 600001, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

200 08/01/2026 Sanjay Kumar Tater Nemichand (FTHR) 32, 4th Floor, Krishnapa 
Tank Street, Chennai, 
Mint, 600001, North 

Chennai

  

201 08/01/2026 Priya Rajesh Kumar (FTHR) 42/62, Krishnapa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

202 08/01/2026 AKSHAYA LAKSHMI 
S J 

S MANGALAMALLI 
(MTHR)

NO.37/17, 
PALAYAPPAN 

STREET, SEVEN 
WELLS, CHENNAI, 

CHENNAI G P O, 
600001, Tondiarpet 

Taluk

  

203 08/01/2026 Manju Kumari Dilip Kumar Doshi 
(FTHR)

46, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

204 08/01/2026 S.Vikram Sankar (FTHR) 11, Barracks Street 
Sevenwells, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Pursaiwakkam

  

205 08/01/2026 Rajesh Kumar Betala Banechand (FTHR) 33, 1st Floor, 
Krishnappa Tank Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

206 08/01/2026 Shiv Krishan Savana Mohanlal (FTHR) 56, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

207 08/01/2026 Dhruv A Ajay J Dhruv (HSBN) 49/1, 721, 2rd Floor, 
Krishnappa Tank Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

208 08/01/2026 Ajay J Dhruv Jayanthilal (FTHR) 72/49, 2rd Floor, 
Krishnappa Tank Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

209 08/01/2026 P.Natheya Vikram (HSBN) 11, Barracks Street 
Sevenwells, Sevenwells, 

GPO, 600001, 
Pursaiwakkam

  

210 08/01/2026 Vidya M Muthukumar Muthukumar 
Muthukumar (HSBN)

35/16, Linghi Chetty 
Street, Chennai, G P O, 
600001, Purasawakkam

  

211 08/01/2026 Saroj Savana Shivkishan Savana 
(HSBN)

56, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

212 08/01/2026 Arunachalam P S Shanmugasundaram 
(FTHR)

30/67, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

213 08/01/2026 BHAGARAM CHUNNILAL (FTHR) 55 4th Floor, Perumal 
Koil Garden Main St, 

Sowcarpet, Kondithope, 
600001, Thandaiyarpet

  

214 08/01/2026 Dinesh.p Ranga Raju Pol (FTHR) Old No 25/1 New No 
51, Annapillai Street, 
Town, GPO, 600001, 

Tehsil

  

215 08/01/2026 Sivapriya S Arunachlam (HSBN) 30/67, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Harbour

Revision identity

216 08/01/2026 Reena P Prakash Singh (FTHR) 67/29, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

217 08/01/2026 Ajay Sing P Prakash Singh (FTHR) 67/29, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

218 08/01/2026 Kavitha Singh P Prakash Singh (FTHR) 67/29, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

219 08/01/2026 Sanmuga Sundaram P M Muthu Kumaraswami 
(FTHR)

67, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

220 08/01/2026 Akash Kumar Jain Ashok Kumar (FTHR) 2,, Nammalwar Street, 
Chennai, Kondithope, 

600001, Zone-05

  

221 08/01/2026 THANIGA VEL S Sampath (FTHR) 47/76, Krishnappa Tank 
Street, Chennai, Mint, 
600001, North Chennai

  

222 08/01/2026 Nihal Chand Jain Sayar Chand (FTHR) 70/2 2rd Floor, 
Krishnappa Tank Street, 
Chennai, Mint, 600001, 

North Chennai

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


